STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-02 PICTORIAL INDEX - POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION AND PTO CLUTCH LUBE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-02 PICTORIAL INDEX - POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION AND PTO CLUTCH LUBE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O© 00 NO Ok WD —

Hose, Transmission Regulator Valve Supply, See Figure 06-19
Hose, Pump To Filter, See Figure 06-19

Filter, Left Hand, See Figure 08-04

Cooler, Hydraulic Oil, See Figure 08-02

Tube, Transmission Pump Supply, See Figure 06-19

Hose, Cooler Supply And Outlet, See Figure 08-01

Valve Assembly, PTO Control, See Figure 06-52

Tube, PTO Valve Pressure Supply, See Figure 06-21

Tube, PTO Valve Lube Supply, See Figure 06-21




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-03 PICTORIAL INDEX - STEERING CIRCUIT

)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-03 PICTORIAL INDEX - STEERING CIRCUIT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

cCoONOoOrTOor DD —

—_ A A A O
LSO G e

Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

Pump, Standard, See Figure 08-22

Pump, High Output, Not lllustrated, See Figure 08-26

Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-19, 08-20, 08-24

Valve, Priority, Standard, See Figure 08-23

Valve, Priority, High Output, Not lllustarted, See Figure 08-28

Hose, Priority Valve supply, See Figure 08-19, 08-20, 08-24

Hose, Steering Control Supply From Priority Valve, See Figure 08-19, 08-20, 08-24
Valve, Steering Control, See Figure 05-01

Hose, Steering Load Sense, See Figure 05-01

Hose, Steering Control To Left-Hand Articulation Cylinder, See Figure 05-01
Hose, Steering Control To Right-Hand Articulation Cylinder, See Figure 05-01
Cylinder, Articulation, See Figure 05-02

Tube, Piston Pump Supply, See Figure 08-19, 08-20, 08-24




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

01-06(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - AXLE LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, WHEEL TRACTOR

v

BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-06(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - AXLE LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, WHEEL TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

2 Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

3 Hose, Gear Pump To Filter, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

4 Filter, Right-Hand, See Figure 08-03

5 Cooler, Hydraulic Oil, See Figure 08-02

6 Tube, Filter To Regulator Valve, See Figure 08-08 (02)

7 Hose, Regulator Supply To Rear Axle, See Figure 08-07 (01)
8 Hose, Regulator Valve Supply To Front Axle, See Figure 08-07 (01)
9 Valve, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

10 Hose, Rear Axle Return To Tank, See Figure 08-07 (01)

11 Hose, Front Axle Return to Tank, See Figure 08-07 (01)

12 Tube, Return, See Figure 08-07 (01)

13 Hose, Filter To Cooler, See Figure 08-01

14 Pump, Axle Air / Lube, See Figure 08-07 (01)

15 Hose, Regulator Valve Return To Tank, See Figure 08-07 (01)
16 Hose, Air Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

17 Tube, Air Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

18 Hose, Front Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)
19 Tube, Front Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)
20 Hose, Rear Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

21 Tube, Rear Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

22 Tube, Charge Return to Filter, See Figure 08-08 (01)

BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

01-06(03) PICTORIAL INDEX - AXLE LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, WHEEL TRACTOR

L
e

ASN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-06(03) PICTORIAL INDEX - AXLE LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, WHEEL TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

2 Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

3 Hose, Gear Pump To Filter, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

4 Filter, Right-Hand, See Figure 08-03

5 Cooler, Hydraulic Oil, See Figure 08-02

6 Tube, Filter To Regulator Valve, See Figure 08-08 (02)

7 Hose, Regulator Supply To Rear Axle, See Figure 08-07 (02)
8 Hose, Regulator Valve Supply To Front Axle, See Figure 08-07 (02)
9 Valve, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

10 Hose, Rear Axle Return To Tank, See Figure 08-07 (02)

11 Hose, Front Axle Return to Tank, See Figure 08-07 (02)

12 Tube, Return, See Figure 08-07 (02)

13 Hose, Filter To Cooler, See Figure 08-01

14 Pump, Axle Air / Lube, See Figure 08-07 (02)

15 Hose, Regulator Valve Return To Tank, See Figure 08-07 (02)
16 Hose, Air Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

17 Tube, Air Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

18 Hose, Front Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)
19 Tube, Front Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)
20 Hose, Rear Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

21 Tube, Rear Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

22 Tube, Charge Return to Filter, See Figure 08-08 (01)

ASN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-07(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - CHARGE PUMP AND BRAKE CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, WHEEL TRACTOR, ASN JEE010

ASN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-07(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - CHARGE PUMP AND BRAKE CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, WHEEL TRACTOR, ASN JEE010

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NN e )
o Ok LW N ~O

Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

Tube, Gear Pump Supply From Tank, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

Hose, Gear Pump To Charge Return Tube, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

Hose, Tow Valve Supply, See Figure 07-07 (01), 07-08 (01)

Fillter, Tow Valve Assembly, See Figure 08-04

Hose, Service Brake Line, See Figure 07-06

Hose, Tow Valve Supply For Rear Axle Park Brake, See Figure 07-07 (01), 07-08 (01)

Hose, Tow Valve Supply For Front Axle Park Brake, See Figure 07-07 (01), 07-08 (01)
Valve, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

Hose, Regulator Output To Brake Valve, See Figure 07-07 (01), 07-08 (01)

Valve, Brake, See Figure 07-02

Hose, Brake Valve Return To Tank, See Figure 07-07 (01), 07-08 (01)

Hose, Service Brake To Rear Axle, See Figure 07-06

Hose, Sevice Brake To Front Axle, See Figure 07-06

Solenoid, Differential Lock, See Figure 08-43, Used with Differential Lock Applications

Tube, Differential Lock, See Figure 07-08 (01), Used with Differential Lock Applications

ASN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

01-08(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - AXLE LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

M

BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-08(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - AXLE LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

2 Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

3 Hose, Gear Pump To Filter, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

4 Filter, Right-Hand, See Figure 08-03

5 Cooler, Hydraulic Oil, See Figure 08-02

6 Tube, Filter To Regulator Valve, See Figure 08-10 (02)

7 Hose, Regulator Supply To Rear Axle, See Figure 08-09 (01)
8 Hose, Regulator Valve Supply To Front Axle, See Figure 08-09 (01)
9 Valve, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

10 Hose, Rear Axle Return To Tank, See Figure 08-09 (01)

11 Hose, Front Axle Return To Tank, See Figure 08-09 (01)

12 Tube, Return, See Figure 08-09 (01)

13 Hose, Filter To Cooler, See Figure 08-01

14 Pump, Axle Air / Lube, See Figure 08-09 (01)

15 Hose, Regulator Valve Return To Tank, See Figure 08-09 (01)
16 Hose, Air Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)

17 Tube, Air Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)

18 Hose, Front Axle / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)

19 Tube, Front Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)
20 Hose, Rear Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (01)

21 Tube, Rear Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)

22 Tube, Charge Return to Filter, See Figure 08-10 (02)

BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-08(03) PICTORIAL INDEX - AXLE LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

ASN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-08(03) PICTORIAL INDEX - AXLE LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

2 Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

3 Hose, Gear Pump To Filter, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

4 Filter, Right-Hand, See Figure 08-03

5 Cooler, Hydraulic Oil, See Figure 08-02

6 Tube, Filter To Regulator Valve, See Figure 08-10 (02)

7 Hose, Regulator Supply To Rear Axle, See Figure 08-09 (02)
8 Hose, Regulator Valve Supply To Front Axle, See Figure 08-09 (02)
9 Valve, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

10 Hose, Rear Axle Return To Tank, See Figure 08-09 (02)

11 Hose, Front Axle Return To Tank, See Figure 08-09 (02)

12 Tube, Return, See Figure 08-09 (02)

13 Hose, Filter To Cooler, See Figure 08-01

14 Pump, Axle Air / Lube, See Figure 08-09 (02)

15 Hose, Regulator Valve Return To Tank, See Figure 08-09 (02)
16 Hose, Air Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)

17 Tube, Air Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)

18 Hose, Front Axle / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)

19 Tube, Front Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)
20 Hose, Rear Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-08 (02)

21 Tube, Rear Axle Air / Lube Supply, See Figure 08-10 (01)

22 Tube, Charge Return to Filter, See Figure 08-10 (02)

ASN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

01-09(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - CHARGE PUMP AND BRAKE CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEt

ASN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-09(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - CHARGE PUMP AND BRAKE CIRCUIT, 500 SERIES AXLE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEt

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

2 Tube, Gear Pump Supply From Tank, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

3 Hose, Gear Pump To Charge Return Tube, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

4 Hose, Tow Valve Supply, See Figure 07-10 (01), 07-11 (01)

5 Filter, System Valve Assembly, See Figure 08-04

6 Hose, Service Brake Line, See Figure 07-09

7 Hose, Tow Valve Supply For Rear Axle Park Brake, See Figure 07-10 (01), 07-11 (01)

8 Hose, Tow Valve Supply For Front Axle Park Brake, See Figure 07-10 (01), 07-11 (01)
9 Valve, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

10 Hose, Regulator Output To Brake Valve, See Figure 07-10 (01), 07-11 (01)

11 Valve, Brake, See Figure 07-02

12 Hose, Brake Valve Return To Tank, See Figure 07-10 (01), 07-11 (01)

13 Hose, Service Brake To Rear Axle, See Figure 07-09

14 Hose, Service Brake To Front Axle, See Figure 07-09

15 Solenoid, Differential Lock, See Figure 08-43, Used with Differential Lock Applications

16 Tube, Differential Lock, See Figure 07-11 (01), Used with Differential Lock Applications

ASN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

01-10 PICTORIAL INDEX - TRACK TENSIONING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-10 PICTORIAL INDEX - TRACK TENSIONING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

Hose, Tension Supply, See Figure 06-14

Pump, Piston, See Figure 08-22, 08-26

Block, Piston Pump, See Figure 08-20, 08-24

Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

Valve, Priority, See Figure 08-23, 08-28

Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-20, 08-24
Hose, Priority Valve Supply, See Figure 08-20, 08-24
Hose, Auxiliary Remote Supply, See Figure 08-17, 08-18




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

01-11 PICTORIAL INDEX - CHARGE PUMP AND AUXILIARY REMOTE CIRCUIT WITH STANDARD HYDRAULICS




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-11 PICTORIAL INDEX - CHARGE PUMP AND AUXILIARY REMOTE CIRCUIT WITH STANDARD HYDRAULICS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

[N NN NN 2 )
O© oo NO Ol WhN —-~O

Valve, Priority, See Figure 08-23

Hose, Priority Valve Supply, See Figures 08-19, 08-20

Hose, Pump Load Sense, See Figures 08-19, 08-20

Hose, Case Drain, See Figures 08-19, 08-20

Tube, Charge Pressure Supply, See Figures 08-19, 08-20

Hose, Return, See Figures 08-19, 08-20

Hose, Auxiliary Remote Valve Supply, See Figures 08-17, 08-18
Hose, Priority Valve Return, See Figure 08-19, 08-20

Hose, Auxiliary Remote Load Sense, See Figure 08-17, 08-18
Hose, Gear Pump Pilot Pressure, Electronic Remotes, See Figure 08-18
Hose, Auxiliary Remote Return, See Figure 08-17, 08-18

Filter, Main Hydraulic, See Figure 08-04

Valve, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

Tube, Return, See Figure 08-05, 08-07

Hose, Pilot Pressure Return To Rear Axle, See Figure 08-06, 08-10
Pump, Piston, See Figure 08-22

Hose, Charge Pump Outlet, See Figure 08-19, 08-20

Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-19, 08-20




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-12 PICTORIAL INDEX - CHARGE PUMP AND AUXILIARY REMOTE CIRCUIT WITH HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS

o~




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-12 PICTORIAL INDEX - CHARGE PUMP AND AUXILIARY REMOTE CIRCUIT WITH HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

[N NN NN 2 )
O© oo NO Ol WhN —-~O

Valve, Priority, See Figure 08-28

Hose, Priority Valve Supply, See Figures 08-24

Hose, Pump Load Sense, See Figures 08-24

Hose, Case Drain, See Figures 08-24

Tube, Charge Pressure Supply, See Figures 08-24

Hose, Return, See Figures 08-17, 08-18

Hose, Auxiliary Remote Valve Supply, See Figures 08-17, 08-18
Hose, Priority Valve Return, See Figure 08-24

Hose, Auxiliary Remote Load Sense, See Figure 08-17, 08-18
Hose, Gear Pump Pilot Pressure, Electronic Remotes, See Figure 08-18
Hose, Auxiliary Remote Return, See Figure 08-17, 08-18

Filter, Main Hydraulic, See Figure 08-04

Valve, Regulator, See Figure 08-013

Tube, Return, See Figure 08-05, 08-07

Hose, Pilot Pressure Return To Rear Axle, See Figure 08-06, 08-10
Pump, Piston, See Figure 08-26

Hose, Charge Pump Outlet, See Figure 08-24

Pump, Gear, See Figure 08-27

Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-24




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-14 PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRONIC HITCH CIRCUIT

-
SIHTE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-14 PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRONIC HITCH CIRCUIT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

Cylinder, Three Point Hitch Lift, See Figure 08-42
Hose, Right-Hand Cylinder Supply, See Figure 08-41
Hose, Cylinder Return To Tank, See Figure 08-41
Tube, Return From Hitch Valve, See Figure 08-41
Hose, Return To Tank, See Figure 08-41

Hose, Left-Hand Cylinder Supply, See Figure 08-41
Hose, Left-Hand Cylinder Return, See Figure 08-41

~NOo OB~ -




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-16 PICTORIAL INDEX - POWER TAKEOFF TRANSFER CASE LUBRICATION, WHEEL TRACTOR, WITH 500 SERIES AX

T -
. :

BSN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-16 PICTORIAL INDEX - POWER TAKEOFF TRANSFER CASE LUBRICATION, WHEEL TRACTOR, WITH 500 SERIES AX

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 Hose, Transfer Case Supply From Jet Pump, See Figure 06-58
2 Pump, Jet, See Figure 06-58

3 Hose, Transfer Case Return To Differential, See Figure 06-58

BSN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-17(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - POWER TAKEOFF TRANSFER CASE LUBRICATION, ASN JEE0102001

s

1
i
- 1 -
s AL
W SR
. -". f .
T
i ST
i_.' -, i l' [
. 1 IR
E e
e e PG
-~ Tan: P
."-.i-.‘_}-' "-.Eﬁch 1. [
b 4 Ly
. Y e b
- A
'-\'-\... "_r-.: 1 |
':TS-\ D O
-.l‘-'\\..- o .\.\ L"\
R wzhe | :
% T

ASN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-17(02) PICTORIAL INDEX - POWER TAKEOFF TRANSFER CASE LUBRICATION, ASN JEE0102001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1
2

Hose, Transfer Case Supply from Axle Air / Lube Pump, See Figure 06-59 (01)
Hose, Transfer Case to Rear Differential, See Figure 06-59 (01)

ASN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-18 PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC FAN DRIVE

f -
£




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-18 PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC FAN DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

—_ A A A A O
aa B~ w2 O

Cooler, Hydraulic Oil, See Figure 08-45

Motor, Hydraulic Fan, See Figure 02-03 (01)

Hose, Fan Motor Supply, See Figure 08-44

Tube, Fan Motor Supply, See Figure 08-44

Hose, Case Drain, See Figure 08-44

Tube, Case Drain, See Figure 08-44

Tube, Fan Motor Return To Tank, See Figure 08-44
Hose, Fan Motor To Cooler, See Figure 08-44
Hose, Cooler Return To Tank, See Figure 08-44
Hose, Fan Motor Return To Tank, See Figure 08-44
Hose, Pump Return To Tank, See Figure 08-44
Hose, Case Drain, See Figure 08-44

Hose, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-44

Tube, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-44

Pump, See Figure 08-44 (01)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-19 PICTORIAL INDEX - MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC CIRCUITRY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
01-19 PICTORIAL INDEX - MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC CIRCUITRY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O© 00 NO Ok WD —

Gear Pump, See Figure 08-49

Hose, Gear Pump Supply, See Figure 08-46
Hose, Return, See Figure 08-46

Hose, Remote Valve Supply, See Figure 08-46
Hose, Drain, See figure 08-46

Hose, Load Sense, See Figure 08-46

Remote Auxiliary Valve, See Figure 08-47
Filter, See figure 08-50

Hose, See Figure 08-46




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-01 RADIATOR HOSES AND TUBES




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-01 RADIATOR HOSES AND TUBES

10 293823A2
11 515-23127
12 627-10020
13 515-25254
14 829-1410
15 515-23143
16 90-7731T1
17 427139A1
18 90-7717T2
19 238903A1
20 31-3065
21 627-8020
22 895-11008
24 413507A1
25 430257A1
25 87431244
26 217-292
27 366662A1
28 895-11010
29 413510A1
30 214-1420
31 406721A1
32 237-6008
33 700-166
34 637-64236
36 413537A1
37 627-10025
38 515-25127
39 627-12035
40 895-11012
41 627-12030
42  829-1412

1
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
6
1
1
3
5
2
5
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 294025A2 RADIATOR,

1 87416960 Paguatop, , STX500

2  401385A3 LLnaHr, Upper

3 L115548 CLAMP,

4 346351A1 HOSE, Lower

5 L115549 3axum,

6 391667A2 TANK, Surge

7 217120 KoneHo, 1/4" Hose x 1/8" NPTF, Barbed, 1/4 x 1/8, Hose Stem
8 214-1704 XomyT wWnakra, #4, 0.25/0.62 Type M Worm,

9  31-1442 HOSE, 711 mm (28 in), Surge Tank, Cut From 31-1182

OUTTUH,

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 20; 10.9

3axum, 1", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

laika, M10, CI 10,

3axum, 9/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 9/16 ID

KOMMAYOK,

HOSE, 2464 mm (97 in), Cut From 31-2855

Pesepsyap, Coolant Recovery

KPbILLKA 3ANTMBHOIO OTBEPCTWA,

LLna#r, 203 mm (8 in), Overflow, Cut From 87769CX

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

TUBE, Coolant Fill

SUPPORT, Bracket, BSN JEE0104001

KPOHLLTEWH, Support, ASN JEE0104001

KoneHo, 90¢, 1/4" Hose x 1/8" NPTF, Barbed, 1/4 barb x 1/8 PT, Hose Stem
Mmbkuir wnanr, 1206 mm (47-1/2 in), Cut From 31-1182
Mnockas wanda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

HOSE, 146 mm (5-34 in), Coolant Fill, Cut From 31-1502T1
XomyT wnatra, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm, No. 20
MAHOMETP, 1/2", Level Indicator, Inc. 32, BSN JEE0106294
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
Matpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 1.5 ORB, M27 x 25 fcsl, Inc. 34, 35
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
BRACKET,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 1/2" Bolt, 1/2 ID

BOJT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9, M12 x 35; 10.9

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 24 x 2.5, 13,5 x 24 x 2,5 mm

BONT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; 10.9

anka, M12, Cl 10, M12; 10




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-01 RADIATOR HOSES AND TUBES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

43  896-11012 2 [nockas wainba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

44 832-10408 4 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

46 515-25143 1 3axum, 9/16", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

45 627-8025 1 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9

35 238-6021 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
23  895-15010 6 [Mnockas wanbda, M11x24 x 2,11 x 24 x 2 mm




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-02(02) RADIATOR MOUNTING AND FAN SHROUD, ASN JEE(0100106

&

:
e

-
i -
hah s - -
: 2t - 3
t TR
-~ e -
- A -
L T e
e i -
PR e i
A s
- .

TN e P R A R

.,

[ el

AT

e — .:_'._._ —_F
k.




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

02-02(02) RADIATOR MOUNTING AND FAN SHROUD, ASN JEE0100106

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 446410A1 1 FRAME ASSY,

2 294025A2 1 RADIATOR,

2 87416960 1 Papmartop, , STX500

3 414785A1 1 OrpaxaeHwe, , STX375

4 429325A1 1 OrpaxgeHue, , STX425, STX450, STX500

5 328196A1 2 SEAL, 434 mm (17 in), Bulb, Cut From 90-2894T1

6 895-15006 10 [Mnockas wwaiba, M6 x 25 x 1.6, 6,6 x 25 x 1,6 mm

7 627-6025 4 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 25, 10.9, M6 x 25; 10.9

8 328197A1 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,

10 627-10020 10 BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 20; 10.9
11 320126A1 1 SEAL,

12 827-12060 2 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 60, 10.9, M12 x 60; 10.9

13 L13142 2 BTYJIKA,

14 19-961 2 [nockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x 1/8", 13,5 x 44,5 x 3 mm
15 832-10412 4 KoHtpranka, M12 x 1.75, CI 8, M12; 8

16 895-25006 4 Tnockast waiba, M6 x 18 x 1.6,6,6 x 18 x 1,6 mm
17  47-4208 2 BTYIKA, PESUHOBAA,

18 827-12080 2 BOJNT, Hex, M12 x 80, 10.9, M12 x 80; 10.9

19  320992A1 1 SEAL,

20 87416422 1 SEAL,, ASN JEE0102317

21 87420942 1 Tpobka, , Used with High Output Alternator Application., ASN JEE0102317
22 434023A1 1 SEAL,

23 217-292 1 KoneHo, 90e, 1/4" Hose x 1/8" NPTF, Barbed, 1/4 barb x 1/8 PT
24 217-92 1 COCK, DRAIN, 1/4

24  H434809 1 COCK, DRAIN, , STX500

25 627-6020 10 BOIT, Hex, M6 x 20, 10.9, M6 x 20; 10.9

26 318842A1 1 SEAL, Cut From L107724

27  320990A1 2 SEAL, Cut From F43117X

28 328193A2 1 SEAL,

29 832-10408 10 Tainka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

30 353-422 2 [lpobka, Dome, 1.250" hole, Nylon, 1-3/4 in

31 361250A1 2 BRACKET,

32 895-15008 4 [nockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9x 20 x 1,6 mm

33 829-1408 4 Tanka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

34 896-11012 4 [nockast wanba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

9 895-15010 10 TMnockas waiba, M11 x 24 x 2, 11 x 24x 2 mm




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-03(01) HYDRAULIC FAN MOTOR ASSY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-03(01) HYDRAULIC FAN MOTOR ASSY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

—_ A A A A O
aa B~ w2 O

87409411
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
435698A1

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
4
1

Mmgpomortop, Inc. 1 - 14

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Snap

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Seal, Dust

He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Seal, Shaft

He nocraensertcsa otaensHo, Flange

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Seal

He noctasnsietca otaensHo, Plate, Wear

He nocrasnsetcs orgensHo, O-Ring

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Pin, Dowel

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing, Gear, 28 cc
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft, Drive Gear
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft, Idler Gear
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Cover, End

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bolt

KIT, Seal




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

02-03(02) HYDRAULIC FAN DRIVE - MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-03(02) HYDRAULIC FAN DRIVE - MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 429325A3 1 OrpaxgeHve,

2 87409411 1 Tugpomortop, See Figure 02-03 (1)

3 429329A1 1 HUB,

4  414577A1 1 FAN, 32in

5 414616A1 2 SEAL,

6 414617A1 2 SEAL,

7 895-25008 10 [Mnockas wwawba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 24 x 2,0 mm

8 832-10408 10 Tainka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

9 863-10025 6 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 25, 12.9,

10 495-11066 1 TMnockas wariba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
11 896-11012 4 [nockast wanba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

12 827-12045 2 BOJIT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd, M12 x 45; 10.9
13 832-10412 2 KoHtpramka, M12 x 1.75, Cl 8, M12; 8

14 429-1110 1 Tanka, 5/8"-18, G8,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-04 ETHER START SYSTEM

0 ®

k_g,) _ : b




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

02-04 ETHER START SYSTEM
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 627-6020 4 BONT, Hex, M6 x 20, 10.9, M6 x 20; 10.9
2 229364A1 1 Boiknoyatens, Rocker, Ether Start
392355A1 1 SOLENOID, Electrical, Inc. 3-5
3 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs otaensHo, Valve, Control
4 392377A1 1 GASKET,
5 222615 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 5/16"-24 x 1/8" NPT, Comp, 1/8 tube OD x 1/8 PT
6 627-10025 1 BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9
7 428197A1 1 HOSE,
8 895-11010 1 Tnockas wanba, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm
9  339866A2 1 NOZZLE INJECTION, Atomizer
10 895-11006 8 Tllnockas wwaitda, M6,
11 515-2179 2 CLAMP, 5/16", Insul, 1/4" Bolt, 3,2 mm
12 829-1406 7 Tawka, M6, Cl 10, M6; 10.9
13 515-2379 1 3axum, 5/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 7,9 mm, Ether Start Harness, Not lllustrated
14 121412A1 1 naskui npegoxpanutens, 10 amp
15  829-1410 1 Taika, M10, CI 10,
16 87414866 1 Pene, 20 amp
17 358878A2 1 Tposogaka, Ether Start, Not lllustrated
438262A1 1 KIT, Ether Start, Inc. 1 - 17




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-05(01) AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM - WHEEL TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-05(01) AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM - WHEEL TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

00O NOO O G111 &~ VLWODN -~ —

W W WWWWWWWDMNDMNDNDNDDNMNDNDNDDNDNDN-_222 o
oo NNOO O PP OWON-—~ONOOCOT PR OLODN ~OCCOO0ONOOCOLAE PN -~~OO

418701A2
87417039
419137A1
419123A1
418707A1
358127A1
87412343
357942A2
324466A1
895-11010
832-10410
827-10100
419267A2
87430646
313949A3
214-1436
430515A1
419280A1
87418234
434180A1
400876A1
418702A1
87417332
214-32112
214-3296
627-10035
832-10408
627-10025
434176A1
214-32128
806-8025
495-11034
231-1445
385744A1
385746A1
385747A1
385748A1
895-15008
418696A1
434179A1
87418236
400875A1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
8
7
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
4
1
7
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
8
1
1
1
1

BO3QYXOPUINBTP, See Figure 02-07

BosgywwHbln uneTp, See Figure 02-07, STX500
ADAPTER,

ELBOW,

TUBE, Intake

CAP, , BSN JEE0104001

PRESCREENER ASSY., Cap. Inc. 6, ASN JEE0104001
CLAMP, , BSN JEE0104001

CLAMP, , STX500, ASN JEE0104001

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm
Kontpraiika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 100, 10.9, M10 x 100; 10.9
TUBE, Aspirator, BSN JEE0104001

Tpy6ka, Aspirator, ASN JEE0104001

HOSE, 135 mm ( 5in), Cut From 1-4568T1

XomyT wwnaHra, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm, 1-13/16 - 2-3/4
KPOHLUTEWH,

ELBOW, Rubber, BSN JEE0104792

KoneHxo, Rubber, ASN JEE0104792

NO DESCRIPTION,

TUBE, Air Intake

TUBE,

bonbLwown wnaxr, Adapter

XomyT wraHra, 6.25/7.125 HD Worm, W/liner,
XomyT wWnakra, 5.25/6.125 HD Worm, W/liner, 5-1/4 - 6-1/8
BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 35; 10.9
laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9
ELBOW, Rubber

XomyT wraHra, 7.25/8.125 HD Worm, W/liner,
BOJT, Hex, Lock, M8 x 25, CI 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9
Mnockast warba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16
KoHnTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16

KPOHLLTEWH,

KPOHLUTEWH,

U-BOLT,

KPOHLUTEWH,

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm
TUBE, Air Cleaner Intake

ELBOW, Reducing, BSN JEE0104792

KoneHo, 90, Reducing, ASN JEE0104792

TUBE, Intake




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-05(01) AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM - WHEEL TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

30 627-8025 4 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9

29 895-15010 6 [Mnockas wanbda, M11 x24 x 2, 11 x 24 x 2,0 mm




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-05(02) AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM - QUADTRAC TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-05(02) AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM - QUADTRAC TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

00O NOO O G111 &~ VLWODN -~ —

W W WWWWWWWDMNDMNDNDNDDNMNDNDNDDNDNDN-_222 o
oo NNOO O PP OWON-—~ONOOCOT PR OLODN ~OCCOO0ONOOCOLAE PN -~~OO

418701A2
87417039
419137A1
419123A1
419295A1
358127A1
87412343
357942A2
324466A1
895-11010
832-10410
827-10100
419317A2
87430645
313949A3
214-1436
430515A1
419331A1
87418233
434180A1
400876A1
419312A1
419334A1
214-32112
214-3296
627-10035
832-10408
627-10025
434176A1
214-32128
87026277
495-11034
231-1445
385744A1
385746A1
385747A1
419322A1
895-15008
419303A1
434179A1
87418236
400875A1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
3
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
4
1
7
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
8
1
1
1
1

BO3QYXOPUINBTP, See Figure 02-07

BosgywwHbln uneTp, See Figure 02-07, STX500
ADAPTER,

ELBOW,

TUBE, Intake

CAP, , BSN JEE0104001

PRESCREENER ASSY., Cap, Inc. 6, ASN JEE0104001
CLAMP, , BSN JEE0104001

CLAMP, , ASN JEE0104001

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm
Kontpraiika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 100, 10.9, M10 x 100; 10.9
TUBE, Aspirator, BSN JEE0104001

Tpy6ka, Aspirator, ASN JEE0104001

HOSE,

XomyT wwnaHra, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm, 1-13/16 - 2-3/4
KPOHLUTEWH,

ELBOW, , BSN JEE0104792

KoneHo, , ASN JEE0104792

NO DESCRIPTION,

TUBE, Air Intake

TUBE,

ELBOW,

XomyT wraHra, 6.25/7.125 HD Worm, W/liner,
XomyT wWnakra, 5.25/6.125 HD Worm, W/liner, 5-1/4 - 6-1/8
BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 35; 10.9
laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9
ELBOW, Rubber

XomyT wraHra, 7.25/8.125 HD Worm, W/liner,

BuHT, Hex, Lock, M8 x 30, Cl 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9
Mnockast warba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16
KoHnTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16

KPOHLLTEWH,

KPOHLUTEWH,

U-BOLT,

KPOHLUTEWH,

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm
TUBE, Air Cleaner Intake

ELBOW, 90, Reducing, BSN JEE0104792

KoneHo, 90, Reducing, ASN JEE0104792

TUBE, Intake




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-05(02) AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM - QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

30 627-8025 4 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9

29 895-15010 6 [Mnockas wanbda, M11 x24 x 2, 11 x 24 x 2,0 mm




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

02-06 AIR COOLER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

02-06 AIR COOLER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 437398A1 1 OxnapuTtens,

2 400823A1 1 TUBE,

3 324349A2 1 TUBE,

4  251400A1 4 BELLOWS,

5 1124635 8 XomyT WwnaHra,

6 434177A1 4 Pe3nHOBbLIN CynnopT,

7 832-10410 4 KoHtpranka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

8 827-10040 2 BOJNT, Hex, M10 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 40; 10.9, Upper Cooler Mount
9 827-10110 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 110, 10.9, M10 x 110; 10.9, Lower Cooler Mount
10 496-41041 4 TMnockas wanbda, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134", 13/32 x 1-1/8 x 9/64

11 895-11010 4 [Mnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

02-07 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-07 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

OO~ WO N =

418701A2
87417039
NSS

426020A1
87417040
426021A1
87417041
436005A1
87305334
214-1456

QO NGG GGG

BO3OYXOOWUIBTP, Inc. 1-6

BosgywwHbIn ¢unbTp, Inc. 1 - 6, STX500

He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, Housing
Bo3pywHbin unsTp, Primary
OunbTpyrowwmin anemenT, Primary, STX500
BosgywwHbIn unbTp, Safety

OunbTpyrowmin anemenT, Safety, STX500
KnanaH,

KpbiLwka,

XomyT wraHra, #56, 3.06/4.00 Type F Worm,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-08 ENGINE - BLOCK HEATER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-08 ENGINE - BLOCK HEATER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 196466A1 1 KABENb, ANEKTPUYECKWIA, 1829 mm (72 in)

2 338862A1 1 HEATER, , For block heater gasket order P/N 3688557 from Cummins
3 19-135 1 STRAP, Ty-rap

4  895-18010 2 [nockas wanbda, M10x 18 x 1.6, 11 X 18 X 1,6 MM

5 627-10020 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 X 20; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

02-09(01) EXHAUST SYSTEM - WHEEL TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-09(01) EXHAUST SYSTEM - WHEEL TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

0 JOo O WN = & & 3 3

NDDPONNMNNNMNNDNNNDN A A e v v e O
OO LWON 2O NNOOOOLPAWwND -~O

400787A2
87430156
87430158
403438A1
87430157
87430159
426305A2
400908A2
413677A1
413678A1
357686A1
896-15010
336658A1
827-10040
896-11010
832-46410
401201A2
627-12035
360736A1
896-15012
829-1412
357876A2
87430632
357875A1
87430634
404824A1
868-10025
895-15008
627-8020
627-8012
401096A1
87417550
NSS
438263A1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
6
4
1
6
1
9
3
1
1
1
1
1
6
4
2
2
1
1
1
1

MUFFLER, , BSN JEE0104001

Fnywwurens, Standard, STX375 & STX425, ASN JE0104001
rnywwutens, Standard, STX450 & STX500, ASN JEE0104001
MUFFLER, Spark Arresting, BSN JEE0104001

Fnywwurens, Spark Arresting, STX375 & STX425, ASN JEE0104001
rnywwurens, Spark Arresting, STX450 & STX500, ASN JEE0104001
TUBE, Double Wall

KoneHo,

TUBE, Flexible

3axum,

CLAMP, 6

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 11 X 24 X 3 mm

Bontc U-06pasHoiironoskon,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 40; 10.9
Mnockas wanda, M10 x 21.5x 2.5, HT, 11 x 21 x 2,5 mm
Kontpraiika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

SUPPORT, , BSN JEE0104001

BONT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9, M12 x 35; 10.9

SHIELD, Heat

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT, 13,5 x 28 x 4 mm
lanka, M12, CI 10, M12; 10

ELBOW, Exhaust, Inc. 18, BSN JEE0104001

KoneHo, Exhaust, Inc. 18, ASN JEE0104001

CLAMP, , BSN JEE0104001

CLAMP, , ASN JEE0104001

SHIM, Muffler

BunT, 12 Pt Hd, M10 x 25, 12.9, M10 x 25; 2.9

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9

BONT, Hex, M8 x 12, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 12; 10.9

SHIELD, Heat

BRACKET, SUPPORTING, , ASN JEE0104001

He nocraensietcs otgencHo, Gasket, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
KIT, Inc. 1, Spark Arresting Muffler




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

02-09(02) EXHAUST SYSTEM - QUADTRAC TRACTOR

.
s
-




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-09(02) EXHAUST SYSTEM - QUADTRAC TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

0 JOo O WN = & & 3 3

N NN NN MNMNMNMNMNMNMNDNMN S A @A A @ e e O
~NOoOO O A OWN 2O OWOO0O NN —~O

400787A1
87430156
87430158
403438A1
87430157
87430159
426306A2
400908A2
413677A1
413678A1
357686A1
896-15010
336658A1
827-10040
896-11010
832-46410
401201A2
627-12025
401200A3
896-15012
829-1412
364095A2
87430635
357875A1
87430634
404824A1
868-10025
895-15008
627-8020
627-8012
401096A1
405033A1
87417550
NSS
438263A1

L UL L U U G LS T G I G @ ) JREE U W W W S 'S B © ) TS N @ ) JRINE N U oSO QUL U U U |\, [ (L (L L (L (L (L (I (I §

MUFFLER, Standard, BSN JEE0104001

rnywwurens, Standard, STX375 & STX425, ASN JEE0104001
rnywwutens, Standard, STX450 & STX500, ASN JEE0104001
MUFFLER, Spark Arresting, BSN JEE0104001

Fnywwurens, Spark Arresting, STX375 & STX425, ASN JEE0104001
[nywwurens, Spark Arresting, STX450 & STX500

TUBE, Double Wall

KoneHo,

TUBE, Flexible

3axum,

CLAMP, 6

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 11 X 24 X 3 mm

Bontc U-06pasHoiironoskon,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 40; 10.9
Mnockas wanda, M10 x 21.5x 2.5, HT, 11 x 21 x 2,5 mm
Kontpraiika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

SUPPORT, , BSN JEE0104001

BONT, Hex, M12 x 25, 10.9, M12 x 25; 10.9

SHIELD, Heat

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT, 13,5 x 28 x 4 mm
lanka, M12, CI 10, M12; 10

ELBOW, Inc. 18, BSN JEE0104001

KoneHo, Inc. 18, ASN JEE0104001

CLAMP, , BSN JEE0104001

CLAMP, , ASN JEE0104001

SHIM, Muffler

BunT, 12 Pt Hd, M10 x 25, 12.9, M10 x 25; 2.9

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9

BONT, Hex, M8 x 12, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 12; 10.9

SHIELD, Heat

STRAP,

BRACKET, SUPPORTING, , ASN JEE0104001

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Gasket, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
KIT, Inc. 1, Spark Arresting Muffler




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-10 ENGINE - MOUNTING AND ATTACHING PARTS




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
02-10 ENGINE - MOUNTING AND ATTACHING PARTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Engine, See Your Cummins Engine Dealer for Service Parts.
414782A2 1 FAN,, STX375, When Ordering Supply (1) 8740096 Fan, (1) 87419100 Mounting Plate, (6)

627-8025 Bolt, (12) 496-41034 Washer, & (6) 832-10408 Lock Nut., BSN JEE0104557

2 414577A1 1 FAN, See Figure 02-03, STX425, STX450

3 87440096 1 Bentunarop, 32", STX375, ASN JEE0104557

4 895-15008 6 [nockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

5 832-10408 6 lanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8, , STX425 & STX450

5 832-10408 6 [aika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8, , STX375

6 411019A3 1 BRACKET, , ASN JEE0105346

7 614-8080 6 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 80, 8.8, Full Thd, M8 x 80; 8,8

7 627-12030 6 BONT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; CL10.9, STX375
8 827-16200 2 BONT, Hex, M16 x 200, 10.9, M16 x 200; 10.9

9  496-41066 2 [nockas wanba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

10 361812A1 2 WASHER, 23/32 x 3-3/4 x 3/16

11 382235A1 2 PesnHoBbIN CynnopT,

12 827-16110 2 BONT, Hex, M16 x 110, 10.9, M16 x 110; 10.9

13 24-231 2 PesnHoBbIN CynnopT,

14 832-10416 2 Kontpranka, M16 x 2, Cl 8, M16; 8

15 227809A1 2 WASHER,

16 51-128 2 WASHER, 21/32 x 3-1/2 x 3/16

17 324617A1 1 MacnsHbin gunbTp ABuratens,

18  324618A1 1 OunbTp oXnaxaaroLLen XuaKkocTu,

19 419858A1 1 FILTER, FUEL,

20 325289A1 1 BELT, Water Pump

20 87437226 1 PEMEHDb, Acessory Drive, Alternator & Air Conditioning
21 411301A2 1 SHIELD, Heat

22 492-11062 2 CronopHas Lwainba, 5/8",

23 426-1012 2 BOINT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3/4", G8, 5/8 x 3/4

24 893-11008 6 CronopHas waiba, Ext Tooth, M8,

24 896-11012 6 [nockas wanba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT, , STX375

25 87422995 1 KPOHLLTEWH, Engine Harness, ASN JEE0104557
26 627-12025 2 BONT, Hex, M12 x 25, 10.9, M12 x 25; CL10.9

27 892-11012 2 CronopHas wanba, M12,

28 496-41034 12 Tnockas waiiba, .344" x 1" x .098", HDN, .344 x 1.0 x .098, STX375
30 87419100 1 MoHTaxHas nnnTa, , STX375, ASN JEE0104557

31 430406A1 1 MpwuBog, Fan, STX375

32 87305067 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, , BSN JEE0105346

29 627-8025 6 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; CL10.9, STX375




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
03-01 THROTTLE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
03-01 THROTTLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 402797A1 SUPPORT, , With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

1 367607A1 SUPPORT, , With Power Shift Transmission

2  258734A2 Cynnopr,

3 259040A1 OpuKLMOHHasA Haknazka,

4 237486A1 lMnockas Lwaiiba,

5 368048A1 Bunt, M4 x 12

6 238-6025 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
7 495-81022 Mnockas wariba, 17/32" x 1 1/8" x .060", 17/32 x 1-1/8 x 1/16
8 103-3350 CronopHoe konbuo, #50, .392" Dia, E-Type,

9  239491A1 BTYJIKA,

10  832-10406
11 259012A1
11 402751A1
12 832-46404
13 864-4020
14 276352A1
15 316000A2
16 293388A2
16 388705A1
16 388864A1
17 864-4035
18 811-6030
19 892-11006

laiika, M6 x 1, CI 8, M6; 8

MMoTeHunomeTp, , Deluxe Cab, Luxury Cab

POTENTIOMETER, , Standard Cab

KonTpraika, M4 x .7, CI 8, M4; 8

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 20, 8.8,

Mposogaka, , With Power Shift Transmission

Pykositka, Switch

Pykostka, Throttle, Standard Cab

Pykositka, Throttle, Deluxe Cab

Pykositka, Throttle, Luxury Cab

Bunt, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 35, 8.8, M4 x 35; 8.8, Deluxe Cab, Luxury Cab
BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MOAronoBKOM, Short NK, M6 x 30, CI8.8, Full Thd, M6 x 30; 8,8
CronopHas wanba, M6,

[ N U L O T U U N U U LS T O . N U O SIS U U U G S T LG T |\ NG [ U (N




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

03-02 THROTTLE - DECELARATOR CONTROL

e J
: T _ I
OV Vel AT ﬁq N
ENABENGD))2
- -
-

i i d
4 N R A
_IAH.... __.v .\.::.., __.\
_,H, e | _r.,...,,_»_
x.-...r....r_._.w t o
. =
= B
=TS
S
&




03-02 THROTTLE - DECELARATOR CONTROL

STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 328353A2 1 ROD,

2 298842A1 1 Ckonb3swwmit 6alumak,

3 255291A1 1 W,

4 256776A1 1 TpyxuHa,

5 895-11005 2 T[nockasi wanba, M5 x10x 1,55x 10 x 1 mm
6 800-435 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M5, 5 mm

7 300891A1 2 TOAWNMHKUK,

8  248844A1 1 LEVER,

9 278211A1 1 SPRING,

10  895-15006 2 [nockas wanba, M6 x 25 x 1.6, 6,6 x 25 x 1,6 mm
11 627-6012 3 BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 10.9, M6 x 12;10.9

12 895-11006 2 [nockas wanba, M6,

13 281115A1 1 BRACKET,

14 281125A1 1 ROD,

15 60-2404T1 2 RETAINER,

16 259012A1 1 TMoTeHuuomeTp,

17 864-5016 2 BwuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 16, 8.8, M5 x 16; 8.8
18 800-1112 1 CronopHoe konblo, M12, Ext, 12 mm

19 258524A2 1 BUSHING,

20 313273A2 1 PIN,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
03-03 FUEL LINES

.14

- -g'\:_-._\:.w
Py
" il
- T IarITY] . ;
. F!Ir" 11, "} 'Fw-i"
T




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

03-03 FUEL LINES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 217-1226 1 KoneHo, 90e, 1/2"-14 Male,

2 311267 2 OrtcekaroLwmi KnanaH,

3 218-445 1 Matpy6ok, 7/8"-14, 37¢ x 1/2"-14, NPTF,

4  31-2976 1 ®uttunr, 7/8 fem sw x 31/64 barb, Socketless

5 217-186 1 outTtuHr, 45€, 1/2" Hose x 1/2" NPTF Beaded,

6 895-11010 7 Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 20 x 2,

7 296077A1 1 HOSE, 3657 mm (144 in), Supply, Cut From 50-3418X1

8  372913A1 1 HOSE, 2387 mm (94 in), Hot Return, Cut From 32-080T1

9  327144A1 1 CLAMP,

10 L101181 4 3axum,

11 627-8035 3 BOJNT, Hex, M8 x 35, 10.9,

12 895-11008 7 Tnockas wainba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

13 832-10408 3 Tawka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

14 87332463 1 Oxnapwutens, Fuel

15 515-23159 3 3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

16 627-8020 4 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9,

17 31-3129 1 ADAPTER, 7/8

18  310715A1 1 HOSE, 5600 mm (221 in), Cold Return, Cut From 32-080T1

19 515-23190 3 3axum, 3/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

20 R54363 4 CLAMP,

21 324089A1 2 PLATE ASSY.,

22 335041A2 1 Tpy6onposog, Crossover

23 31-1000 1 TPOWHWK, 1/2 PT x 1/2 PT x 7/8 fl

24 217-1072 1 Matpy6ok, 1/2"-14 NPTF,

25 90-7732T1 1 BREATHER,

26 352767A1 2 Matpy6ok,

27 402800A1 1 BRACKET,

28 627-6016 1 BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 10.9,

29 248-2178 2 YnnotHstowwee konblo, 3/4" ID x 1 1/16" Groove Dia,

30 829-1410 6 Tlanka, M10, CI 10,

31 337248A1 4 O-RING,

32 337240A1 1 HOSE, 1222 mm (48 in), Sight Guage, Cut From 337242A1

33 349868A1 1 CHANNEL, Sight Guage

34 895-11006 1 Tnockas wanbda, M6,

35 844-10035 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 35, 8.8,

36 895-15008 6 [Mnockas wainbda, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

37 A27328 4 SPACER,

38 827-8060 2 BOJIT, Hex, M8 x 60, 10.9,

39 214-1406 4 XowmyT wWnaHra, #06, .44/.78 Type F Worm,

40 217-144 1 KoneHo, 45¢, 5/8" Hose x 1/2" NPTF Beaded,
87409378 1 TonnueHbIn GunbTp, Strainer, Inc. 41, 42, 53 - 59

41 NSS 1 He nocraBnseTtcs otgensHo, Housing, Filter




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

03-03 FUEL LINES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

42 369844A1 CnmBHow kpaH, Valve

43 217-349 KoneHo, 90¢, 5/8" Hose x 7/8"-14 ORB Beaded, Inc. 44

44 237-6010 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
45 895-11008 Mnockas wainbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

46 614-8020 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

1

2

2

4

2

47 829-1408 2 Tlanka, M8, CI 10,

48 214-1408 4 XomyT wnatra, #08, 0.50/0.91 Type F Worm,
49 832-10410 1 Koutpraika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,
50 827-8090 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 90, 10.9,
51 214-1406 1 XomyT wnaHra, #06, .44/.78 Type F Worm,
52 32-204 1 BonbLown wnaxr, Drain
53 87333679 1 TMpyxuHa, Filter Frame
54 87409379 1 ®unbTp, Fuel, 30 Micron
55 87333676 1 TMpoknagka, Fuel Strainer
56 87331930 1 Tpoknagka,
57 87333671 1 Konbuo, Retainer
58 369843A1 1 Tpoknagka,
99 87409380 1 ®unbTp, Bowl, Clear
60 87313728 1 LWnaHr, 485 mm (19")
61 87608457 4 BONT, CNELNANTBHBIN,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-01 CONTROLS - RIGHT HAND CONSOLE, BSN JEE0106701

?

& =,
£ 5
g
L

e

B




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-01 CONTROLS - RIGHT HAND CONSOLE, BSN JEE0106701

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1

—_

33
34
35
36
37

408021A1
417819A2
409638A1
230098A1
406961A1
261-3446
406962A1
864-4020
A39888
277499A1
256305A2
276797A1
339735A1
238290A4
276797A1
187820A1
223433A1
760-14316
86000535
229378A1
246809A1
255676A1
256304A2
829-1408
256303A1
276797A1
248087A1
299483A2
323758A4
895-11008
627-8016
414495A1
353-402
374705A1
399285A1
87308356

87440713
864-4016
353942A1
229373A1
382247A1

R L U (L (U (S U O [ U (S U G LS e N U NG I NG T G [ N G (. UL U (S U W S G e o T S O T N

_ A O -

HOUSING, Cover Assy, Upper, BSN JEE0102001
lMocapoyHoe mecto, Cover Assy, Upper, BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0105701
CONTROL, Electronic, Inc. 2 - 4

MnactuHa, Mounting

LEVER ASSY., Remote Auxiliary Valve

Bunr, Sltd Pan Hd, #8-32 x 3/8",

PykosTka, Remote

BuHt, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 20, 8.8,

laiika, 3/8-32

SWITCH, Fifth Auxiliary Valve

MoTeHumomeTp, Flow Control

Pykositka, Flow Control

PANEL, Secondary, With Three Point Hitch

MaHenb, Secondary, Without Three Point Hitch

Pykositka, Flow Control

KHOTIKA, Remote Valve Timer Control

Pykositka, Electronic Draft Control, With Three Point Hitch
CamoHape3atowuin BUHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16, M4,2 x 16
Mpobka, 1.427" x .62", Plastic,

SWITCH, Differential Lock, Front

SWITCH, Differential Lock, Rear

Bbikntoyatens, Hitch Position

MoteHunomeTp, Three Point Hitch

[anka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

YcTaHoBOuHbIN WTUT, Stop Position

Pykositka, Stop Position

Pblyar, Stop Position

Pblyar ynpasnexus, Hitch Position

Mogaynb ynpaenenus, Three Point Hitch

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, M8 x 16; 10.9

SWITCH, Power Takeoff

Mpobka, Dome, .375" hole, Nylon, , Without Three Point Hitch
PLUG, , Without Three Point Hitch

Y3en, Armrest Processor, Down Load Software From Service Tool

MOLYIb, Armrest Processor, w/ Engine Brake Option, Down Load Software From Service

Tool

Bobikntoyatens, ACCUGUIDE

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 16, 8.8, M4 x 16; 8.8
SWITCH, Scrapper

SWITCH, EDC, Slip Limit Control
Bbikntoyatens, Remote, Three Point Hitch




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-01 CONTROLS - RIGHT HAND CONSOLE, BSN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

38 411705A3 1 PykosdTKa,
39 375844A1 1 NUT,
40 87310588 1 Bblkntovatens, Engine Brake




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-01(01) CONTROLS - RIGHT HAND CONSOLE, ASN JEE(0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-01(01) CONTROLS - RIGHT HAND CONSOLE, ASN JEE(0106701

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

87412651
87395318
230098A1
87395299
261-3446
406962A1
864-4020
A39888
86989947
256305A2
276797A1
339735A1
238290A4
276797A1
187820A1
223433A1
760-14316
406324A2
87417060
87417061
86990406
256304A2
829-1408
256303A2
276797A1
248087A1
299483A2
323758A4
895-11008
627-8016
414495A1
353-402
374705A1
87454949
87440715
87536486
86989951
87414327
382247A1
411705A3
375844A1
87308327

R G U (L (S N N © p T N U (S (. (I U L [ U U U G G S e T N G I LG T | G [P\ NG (. U W (NS . N G O © © T NG G N

COVER ASSY, Housing, Upper, w/ Decal, See Figure: 09-23
Mpueog, Electronic, Inc. 2 -4

lMnacTuHa, Mounting

PacnpegenutenbHblii knanad, Remote Auxiliary Valve
Bunr, Sltd Pan Hd, #8-32 x 3/8",

PykosTka, Remote

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 20, 8.8,

lanka, 3/8-32

Boikntovatens, Fifth Auxiliary Valve

MoTeHuynomeTp, Flow Control

Pykositka, Flow Control

PANEL, Secondary, With Three Point Hitch

Manenb, Secondary, Without Three Point Hitch
Pykositka, Flow Control

KHOITKA, Remote Valve Timer Control

Pykosrka, Electronic Draft Control, With Three Point Hitch
CamoHape3atoLwui BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16, M4,2 x 16
Mpobka,

Bobikntoyatens, Differential Lock, Front

Boikntouatens, Differential Lock, Rear

Boikntovaterns, Hitch Position

MoTeHumomeTp, Three Point Hitch

anka, M8, CI 10, M8; 10

YcTaHoBOYHbIN WTUT, Stop Position

Pykositka, Stop Position

Polyvar, Stop Position

Pbivar ynpasnenus, Hitch Position

Mogynb ynpasnexus, Three Point Hitch

Mnockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, M8 x 16; 10.9

SWITCH, Power Takeoff

Mpobka, Dome, .375" hole, Nylon, , Without Three Point Hitch
PLUG, , Without Three Point Hitch

Y3en, Armrest Processor, Down Load Software From Service Tool
Mposogka, ACCUGUIDE

BuHt, M4 x 16; 12.9

Bbikntovatens, Scrapper

Beikntouatens, EDC, Slip Limit Control

Boikntoyatens, Remote, Three Point Hitch

Pykositka, Power Takeoff

NUT,

Bbikntovatens, Engine Brake




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-02 WIPER, WINDSHIELD - MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-02 WIPER, WINDSHIELD - MOUNTING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO O A~ WDN -

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
31
32
33

248812A4
87408490
87308226
87308230
87308226
87308230
87308180
87307954
87307958
60-6633T1
87307957
86505868
444867A1
60-6581T91
NSS

NSS

NSS
1-2684
1-2685
1-2683
60-3495T1
60-3496T2
60-3497T1
60-3498T1
60-3499T2
60-6634T1
60-6635T1
334963A3
248784A4
334714A2
60-1436T91
NSS
2-4190T1
2-4191T1
2-4192T1
414-424
495-11028
334715A1
353273A1
895-11008
832-10408
86000535

[N T O NG % JE G G UL U U 'S JEE G L UL G G U G G G O (ST S T S I G G ' <'s JIE L U G G (L QI (I U U [ G

—_
- O

WIPER MOTOR, Rear, Upper, All Cab Options, Inc. 2 - 20, 22, 24 - 29
OnekTpogsuratens cteknoounctutens, Front, Upper, All Cab Options, Inc. 2 - 20, 22, 24 - 29
OnekTpoasuratens creknoounctutens, Front, Lower, Right-Hand, Inc. 1, 23 - 29, Luxury Cab
AnekTpoasuratens creknoounctutens, Front, Lower, Left-Hand, Inc. 2 - 20, Luxury Cab
nekTpoasuratens creknoounctutens, Front, Lower Right-Hand, Inc. 2 - 20
OnekTpoasuratens cteknoounctutens, Upper / Lower, Left-Hand, Inc. 2 - 20
OnekTpoasuratens creknoounctutens, Rear, Upper, Inc. 2 - 20
OnekTpoasuratesnb cteknoounctutens, Front, Upper, Inc. 2 - 20
OnekTpoasuratens creknoounctutens, Front & Rear

SUPPORT,

PbIYATI,

KonTpraiika, M8, Flg Ser,

SCREW, Button Hd

DRIVE ASSY.,

He noctaBnsetcsa otaensHo, Pin

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Nut

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Screw, Inc. Lock Washer

WASHER,

CLIP,

3BEHO,

WASHER, Fiber

WASHER, Steel

NUT,

COVER,

KNOB, Knurled

PLATE, LOCKING,

NUT, Special

Cynnoprt, Lower, Right-Hand

Cynnopt, Upper / Lower Left-Hand

ARM, 20"

PIVOT ASSY., Pantograph, Inc. 24 - 27

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

GASKET,

WASHER,

NUT,

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-28 x 1 1/2", G5, 1/4 NF x 1-1/2

Mnockas wawnba, 1/4", SAE, 9/32 x 5/8 x 1/16

HOX, 660 mm (26 in), Front, Lower

HOX, 559 mm (22 in), Front / Rear Upper

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

Mpobka, 1.427" x .62", Plastic, Switch Hole, Not lllustrated, Standard And Deluxe Cab




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-03 WINDSHIELD WASHER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-03 WINDSHIELD WASHER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 313576A1 1 Pesepsyap,

2 895-11008 4 Tnockas wanda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

3 811-8030 4 BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM NOArON10BKOM, Short NK, M8 x 30, CI8.8, Full Thd,
4 829-1408 4 Tainka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

5 1964696C2 3 Hacoc,

6  398715A1 1 HOSE, 4775 mm (188 in), Front Wiper

7 398714A1 1 HOSE, 3302 mm (130 in), Rear Wiper

8 31-2422 2 HOSE, 254 mm (10 in), Cut From 4-1056

9 369708A1 4 CLAMP,

10 829-1410 AR Taitka, M10, CI 10,

11 31-2364 2 OuTTuHr, 3/16 x 7/64

12 31-2608 2 HOSE, 200 mm (8 in), Rear Wiper

13 435437A1 5  MHOrOXMnbHbIN NAOCKUNA WNEnd, 7 in

14 121414A1 1 TNnaskuin npegoxpanutens, 20 amp

15 324203A1 2 KOHTpOSbHbINA KnanaH,

16 515-24349 1 3axum, 1 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt,

17 515-2495 4 3axwum, 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt,

18  31-2866 1 HOSE, 160 mm ( 24 in), Cut From 4-1056T1

19 31-2363 2 TPOVIHWUK,

20 31-2936 1 HOSE, 4775 mm (188 in), Cut From 4-1056T1

21 384139A1 1 HOSE ASSY.,

22 384141A1 1 HOSE ASSY.,

23 31-2364 2 OuTTWHr,

24 384140A1 1 HOSE ASSY.,

25 384142A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 250 mm (10 in), Cut From 31-2607T1




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-04 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-04 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 434711A1 1 CLUSTER, INSTRUMENT, , BSN JEE0102001

1 86989494 1 CLUSTER, INSTRUMENT, , BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701

2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Software, Not lllustrated, Down Load Software From Service Tool

3 358296A1 1 Tanenb, Without Performance Monitor, BSN JEE0106701

4 362031A1 1 CLUSTER, INSTRUMENT, Performance Monitor, BSN JEE0106701

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetca otaenbHo, Software, Not lllustrated, Down Load Software From Service
Tool, BSN JEE0106701

6  177269A1 4 Taika,

7 260-16516 4  CamoHapesatowynit BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 1", No. 10 x 1

8 87307900 1 MOOYIb, Deluxe, ICU2, ASN JEE0106701

8 87307899 1 MO[YIb, Basic, ICU2, ASN JEE0106701

9 NSS 1 He noctaBnsertca otaensHo, Software, Basic / Deluxe Instrument, Not lllustrated, Down Load
Software From Service Tool, ASN JEE0106701

10 87314360 1 TMposogaka, Jumper, ICU to ICU2, With Power Shift Transmission, Used to Convert BSN
JEE0106701 ICU to ASN JEE0106701 ICU2

10 87314361 1 TMposoaka, Jumper, ICU to ICU2, Used to Convert BSN JEE0106701 ICU to ASN JEE0106701
ICU2, With Manual Shift Transmission

11 87314358 1 Apantep, Module, ICU to ICU2, Used to Convert BSN JEE0106701 ICU to ASN JEE0106701
ICU2

12 REF 1 WHcTpykymn, Harness, Main Cab, See Figure: 04-22 & 04-23

365979A1 1 KIT, Performance Monitor, Inc. 4, BSN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-05 SENSOR - HITCH POSITION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-05 SENSOR - HITCH POSITION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 283659A1 1 [arumk, Hitch Position

2 305020A2 1 BTYJIKA,

3 614-5045 3 BOJT, Hex, M5 x 45, 8.8, Full Thd, M5 x 45; 8,8
4 895-11005 3 Mnockas waida, M5x10x1,5,5x 10 x 1 mm
5 832-10405 3 KoHtpramka, M5 x .8, Cl 8, M5

6  353926A1 1 ARM,

7 800-4310 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M10,

8 358978A1 1 ROD, Tie

9 892-11008 2 CronopHas wawnba, M8, M8

10 829-1408 2 Tawka, M8, ClI 10, M8; 10




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-06(01) ALTERNATOR - MOUNTING, 135 AMPERE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-06(01) ALTERNATOR - MOUNTING, 135 AMPERE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NN e )
o Ok LW N ~O

125849A1
NSS
231-1447
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
832-10404
86983592
86983593
214-3156
87405340
231-1447
832-10404
87437226

[ L U U N 'S I N U YIS U N W O N U U U -

FEHEPATOP, 135 amp, See Figure 04-07

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Pully, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
KoHnTpraiika, 7/16"-14, GB,

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Bolt, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Nut, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Brace, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
He nocraensietcs otgensHo, Bolt, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Bolt, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
NUT, M4 x .7, CI 8, M4; 8

Kpbliwwka, Alternator Cooling, ASN JEE0102317

Wnanr, , ASN JEE0102317

XomyT wWwnaHra, 2.75/3.625 HD Worm, 3-1/2 in, ASN JEE0102317

Anantep, , ASN JEE0102317

KonTpraiika, 7/16"-14, GB, , ASN JEE0102317

NUT, M4 x .7, Cl 8, M4, CL8, ASN JEE0102317

PEMEHb, Acessory Drive, Alternator & Air Conditioning




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-06(02) ALTERNATOR - MOUNTING, 185 AMPERE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-06(02) ALTERNATOR - MOUNTING, 185 AMPERE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO O b WO -

87409414
87409251
87409252
87018506
432436A1
432439A1
NSS
627-10025
896-11012
NSS

NSS
432437A1
87437226
495-11034
492-11031
87387851
425-115

JEL L L L L UL UL (L (L U U |\ [ U L (I (L UL (I N

ALTERNATOR, 185 amp, Inc. Hardware
Reman-l'eHepaTopnepeMeHHoroToka, 185 amp

Kapkac reHepaTopa nepeMeHHOro Toka, 185 amp

Perynsatop HanpsbkeHus,

STRAP,

CABLE, Ground

He nocraensietcs otgensHo, Bolt, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9

Mnockas wanbda, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Bolt, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
He nocraensietcs otgensHo, Nut, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer
PULLEY,

PEMEHb, Accessory Drive, Alternator & Air Conditioning

Mnockas warba, 5/16", SAE,

CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

Apantep,
laiika, 5/16"-24, G5,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-07 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - 135 AMPERE

L]

e 2




04-07 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - 135 AMPERE

STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

125849A1 1 TEHEPATOP, 135 amp, Inc. 1 - 32
125849A1R 1 Reman-lenepatopnepemeHHorotoka, N.A. Only
125849A1C 1 Kapkac reHepaTopa nepeMeHHOro Toka,

1 1964731C1 1 [Tlocapgo4Hoe MecTo,

3 1964737C1 1 BTYIIKA,

4 3079389R1 1 KOHOEHCATOP,

5  1964969C1 1 BOLT,

9 111899A1 1 Peryndrop,

10  1964968C1 1 COEAVHUTEND, WETKW,

11 1964734C1 2 T[lpyxuHa,

12 A187504 2 Bur,

13 1964738C1 1 PeMOHTHbIN KOMMMEKT,

14 140546A1 1 Tpoknagka,

15 140545A1 1 BTYJIKA,

16 1964732C1 1 Bbinpamutens,

17  A186194 2 BuHrT, Sltd Truss Hd, M4 x 18, w/LW,

18  140548A1 1 Crarop,

19 1964728C1 1 Porop,

20 140543A1 1 Konbuo,

21 1964730C1 1 NOAWMMHUK, LUAPUKOBBIW,

22 495-21063 1 Tnockas wanba, 9/16", 5/8 x 1-15/32 x 7/64

23 231-24410 1 KoHTpranka, 5/8"-18, GB, 5/8 NF

26 1964727C1 1 TnactuHa,

27 1964726C1 1 NOAWMMHUK, LUAPUKOBBIW,

28 1964725C1 1 Tlocapo4Hoe MecTo,

29 140549A1 4 Bur,

30 140541A1 4 Bur,

31 1964729C1 1 Pacnopka,

32 1964736C1 1 BeHTunsarop,

34 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Pully, Order From Your Cummins Engine Dealer




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-08(01) STARTER ASSEMBLY, ASN JEE0102479




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-08(01) STARTER ASSEMBLY, ASN JEE0102479

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1

O 00O N NO O bW -~

—_ A A A O
WN - OO

87415661

87417338
87429796
87429803
NSS

87429799
87429793
87429798
87429797
87454482
87429801
87429802
87429795
87429794
87429800
87429804
NSS

1

[0 TN \ NG [ N U U (S (L U U (. N U (S U -

STARTING MOTOR, 12V, 39MT-HD, Delco Remy, Inc. 2 - 12, BTW JEE0104001 &
JEE0102479

STARTING MOTOR, 24V, 39MT-HD, Delco Remy, Inc. 2 - 12, ASN JEE0104001
3y6uatoe koneco, Assy.

NocagoyHoe mecto, Inc. 4

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, Pin, Roll

DRIVE ASSY., Without Pinion Kit

LEVER ASSY.,

ConeHowug, 12V, With Jump Start Shield, BTW JEE0104001 & JEE0102479
Conexoug, 24V, With Jump Start Shield, ASN JEE0104001

Pemkomnnekt, Jump Start

POTOP, 12V, BTW JEE0104001 & JEE0102479

POTOP, 24V, ASN JEE0104001

BRUSH ASSY., 12V, BTW JEE0104001 & JEE0102479

BRUSH ASSY., 24V, ASN JEE0104001

MocapoyHoe mecto, Communicator End

BONT,

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Bolt, Mounting, 2 x 1/16, Gr 8.8, Order From Your Cummins
Engine Dealer




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-09 GROUND SPEED SENSOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-09 GROUND SPEED SENSOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
334233A1 1 KIT, Ground Speed, Inc. 1 -12

1 414936A1 1 SUPPORT,

2 228760A1 1 Papap, Ground Speed

3 895-11010 4 Tnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

4 892-11010 4 CronopHas waiba, M10, M10

5 627-10035 4 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 35; 10.9

6 829-1410 4 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

7 895-25006 4 Tnockasi waiba, M6 x 18 x 1.6,6,6 x 18 x 1,6 mm

8  829-1406 4 Tanka, M6, Cl 10, M6; 10.9

9 892-11006 4 CronopHas wanba, M6,

10 827-6100 4 BONT, Hex, M6 x 100, 10.9, M6 x 100; 10.9

11 121412A1 1 TNnaskuin npegoxpanutens, 10 amp

12 414937A1 4 SPACER,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-10 RADIO AND SPEAKERS

= .




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-10 RADIO AND SPEAKERS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

0O N NOO O OO

NI ST O T O T |G Y G it i U U U I U G G G (o )
AP OON -~ OCOOONNOOOTP~WDN —~O

366631A2
355623A2
325061A2
86998223
258342A2
388445A1
360215A1
388444A1
760-14395
760-14316
825-51410
825-5148
177269A1
1270741C1
360432A2
NSS
317688A1
895-11006
893-11006
779-14613
1535219C1
303433A1
449071A1
388489A1
864-5012
334229A1
186158A1
719582003
118331
87343754

[ U U (. G S 06 T O G . Y U [ U N S U o ' I © o I U SO O NG N W W | N G e

Pagvonpuemunk, AM / FM / WB

Paguonpuemnuk, AM / FM / WB / Cassette, Deluxe Cab
Pagnonpuemnunk, AM/FM/WB, With Cassette Tape, CD Changer Ready, Luxury Cab
Pagnonpuemnuk, Delco, AM / FM / WB / Single CD
OuHamuk, Co-Axial

HOUSING, Subwoofer

NO DESCRIPTION,

SPEAKER, 8, Subwoofer

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 9.5, M4,2 x 9,5; st
CamoHapesatowmin BUHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16, M4,2 x 19, Australian Models
ranka, M10, Flg Ser,

lanka, M8, Flg Ser,

lanka,

CamoHape3atowuin BUHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8 x 1",
lMposoaka, Antenna, Inc. 11

He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Grommet
MPOUIPbIBATEIb KAMIMAKT AUCKOB, Delco, 6 Disc
Mnockas waiba, M6,

WASHER, Ext Tooth, M6, M6

CamoHape3atowmin BUHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 13, M6,3 st x 13
Kpeiwka, Without Radio

Mposogka, CD Player, If Used

Mposogka, CD Player, 5486 mm (216 in), If Used

CLIP, ELECTRICAL,

Bunt, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 12, 8.8, M5 x 12

KIT, AM/FM/WB / Cassette / CD, Inc. 1,2,8,9

KIT, AM/FM/WB, Includes 1,2,8,9

Pemkomnrext, Single CD Player / Radio

MHOroxusnbHbI Nnockun wnend, Tie

Pacnopka,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-11 LAMP - STROBE

I' Ly
iy
-~
. % II.' _.'

L i
L
w1

L
S
i
R

il vttt

v,
o




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-11 LAMP - STROBE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O© 00 NO Ok WD —

383983A1
878-1066
279013A3
323095A1
387938A2
253105A1
832-10408
396484A1
118331

[ G U U 'O JUE Ui [ (L I §

KPOHLUTEWH, Mounting

CronopHbIn BUHT, Hex Soc, M6 x 6, Cup Pt, M6 x 6
®oHaps, Strobe, Inc. 4

Namnouka,

SUPPORT ASSY., Mounting, Europe Option
U-BOLT, M8, Europe Option

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8, , Europe Option

lMposogka, Beacon Light

MHOroxusbHbIA Nnockun wnend, Tie




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-12 LAMPS - REAR FRAME, H.I.D.




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-12 LAMPS - REAR FRAME, H.I.D.

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87419587 2 ®oHaps, Flood

1 87419591 2 ®oHapb, Trap

2 447742A1 AR BAJTNACT, Rear H.1.D.

3 614-5020 12 BOJIT, Hex, M5 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M5 x 20, CL8.8
4 895-11005 12 [nockas wawba, M5x 10 x 1,5.5x 10 x 1.0 mm

5 832-10405 12 Kontpraika, M5 x .8, Cl 8, Lock, M5, CL8

6 87419583 AR KABEIb, Ballast to Rear Harness

7 896-15012 8 [lMnockas waiba, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT, 13.5x 28 x 4 mm
8 829-1410 4 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

9 719618003 1 PemkomnnexT, H.I.D., Rear Flood

10 719702013 1 Pemkomnnekt, H.I.D., Rear Trap




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-13 LAMPS - REAR FRAME AND FIELD




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-13 LAMPS - REAR FRAME AND FIELD

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ -

- = O © 00
- O

13
14

92269C1
1964806C1
1312210C2
276498A1
260-54312
87030421
895-11010
829-1410
429385A1
388337A1
417788A1
388338A1
NSS
3131227R1
3131234R1
NSS
261-54536
320246A1
183748A1
A41264
NSS

[ L L U U 'O JEIEL U\ L UL L L U U U S O SO S I U G O )

Pabouas ¢hapa, Inc. 1 - 4

OEPXATE/b,

JNamnoyka, 12V - 55W

JnH3a,

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #6 x 3/4", No. 6 x 3/4
YnnotHsitowlee konbuo, 3/8" ID x 1 1/4" Groove Dia, Str Cut, 1
Mnockas wanda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

[anka, M10, CI 10,

LIGHT, WORK, Rear Frame, LH, Inc. 8 - 10

WHoukaTtopHas namna, Rear Frame, LH, Inc. 8 - 10 (Europe Only)
LIGHT, WORK, Rear Frame, RH, Inc. 8 - 10

WHoukaTtopHas namna, Rear Frame, RH, Inc. 8 - 10 (Europe Only)
He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Plate

Namnouka, P25-1, 12V, 25W, 12V, Amber Turn Lamp
Namnouka, P25-2, 12V, 5W, 12V, Red Brake Lamp

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Lens, Red and Amber
CamoHape3atowui BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 2 1/4",
®oHapb, Warning, Cab Roof, Inc. 12 - 14

LENS, Amber

INamnouka, #1156, 12V,

He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, Housing




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-14 HEADLAMPS




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-14 HEADLAMPS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 365842A1 1 Mpoxektop, With Work Lamp, Left-Hand, Inc. 11, 12
2 365841A1 1 Mpoxektop, With Work Lamp, Right-Hand, Inc. 11,12
3 232454A2 1 Paboyasi dapa, Center, Halogen, Inc. 12

3 232455A2 1 Pabouas dapa, Center, High Intensity Discharge (H.1.D.)
4 281-54712 10 BwuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 st x 3/4

5 333646A1 3axum, High Intensity Discharge (H.1.D.)

6 627-8016 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, M8 x 16; 10.9

7 322332A1 BAINACT, Center, High Intensity Discharge (H.1.D.)
8  333643A1 GASKET, Foam

9 892-11008 CronopHas wanba, M8, M8

10 829-1408 lanka, M8, CI 10, M8; 10

11 388872A1
12 323093A1
13 87427690
14 614-5020
15 895-11005
16 832-10405
17 435437A1
18 87427689
19 719619003

Namnouka, Headlamps
Namnouka, 885-12V, Halogen, Work Lamp

BONT, Hex, M5 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M5 x 20, CL8.8
Mnockas wanda, M5x10x1,5.5x 10 x 1.0 mm
KonTpraiika, M5 x .8, Cl 8, M5, CL8

MHoroxwusbHbI nnockui wnend, Tie, 175 - 200 mm
Namnouka, H.I.D, w/ Harness

Pemkomnnex, H.1.D. Light, Front Lower, Inc. 13 - 18

. NN PP OO N -2 2PN 2N~

BAJINACT, Harness & Front Jumper, Right-Hand & Left-Hand Lamps, Inc. 18




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-14(01) HEADLAMPS, EUROPE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-14(01) HEADLAMPS, EUROPE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 232449A2 1 HEADLIGHT, LH, with DIP, Inc. 11, 12, for Europe Purchase

1 232451A2 1 HEADLIGHT, LH, with DIP, Inc. 11, 12, for United Kindom Purchase
2 232448A2 1 HEADLIGHT, RH, with DIP, Inc. 11,12, for Europe Purchase

2 232451A2 1 HEADLIGHT, RH, with DIP, Inc. 11, 12, for United Kindom Purchase
3 232454A2 1 Paboyasi dapa, Center, Halogen, Inc. 12

3 232455A2 1 Pabouas dapa, Center, High Intensity Discharge (H.1.D.)

4 281-54712 4 BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 st x 3/4

5 333646A1 1 3axum, High Intensity Discharge (H.I.D.)

6 627-8016 2 BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9,

7 322332A1 1 BAJINIACT, Center, High Intensity Discharge (H.l.D.)

8  333643A1 1 GASKET, Foam

9 892-11008 2 CronopHas wanba, M8, M8

10 829-1408 2 Taika, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

11 388872A1 2 Jlamnouyka, Headlamps

12 323093A1 2 [Jlamnouka, 885-12V, Halogen, Work Lamp

13 87427690 2 BAJNACT, Harness & Front Jumper, Right-Hand & Left-Hand Lamps, Inc. 18
14 614-5020 AR BOIIT, Hex, M5 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M5 x 20, CL8.8

15 895-11005 AR Tlnockas wanba, M5x10x1,5.5x10x 1.0 mm

16 832-10405 AR Kowtpraika, M5 x .8, Cl 8, M5, CL8

17 435437A1 4 MHoroxunbHbIn nockuin wnend, Tie, 175 - 200 mm

18 87366792 2 Jlamnoyka, H.I.D, w/ Harness

19 832-10406 8 Taitka, M6 x 1, Cl 8,

20 391709A1 4 SUPPORT, Mounting

21 391666A1 4 SUPPORT, Mouinting

22 895-11006 4 Tnockas wawnba, M6,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-15(03) BATTERIES, ASN JEE0104001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-15(03) BATTERIES, ASN JEE0104001

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

364590A1
364591A1
895-11010
829-1410
442762A1
87437247
BCH4DLTW
CBCH4DLTW
87544005
87437207
9 895-11006
10 627-6016
11 365035A5
12 87426208
13 A187583
14 87427096
15 87427317
16 87413792
17 829-1408
18 627-10025
19 515-25238
20 627-10030
21 389120

22 895-11012
23 829-1412
24 87437249
25 87418058
26 515-25254
27 515-24222
28 895-11008
29 827-8045
30 8500571
31 582785C91
32 87425760
33 87413678
34 896-15008
35 832-10408
36 87413679
37 87437248
38 627-8020
39 516-23190
40 420580

0O NN NO O bW~

1

5‘_\

[N &6 SIS U (S e e N LS T G R G e ) S U U G N = Uy N, I S S G I LG I G R G Y e o ]

—_
—_

[ \\\© JE L (L U U O SO | G JNE U U [

CABLE, Circuit Breaker

CABLE, Ground, Starter to Chasis

Mnockas wanda, M10x20x 2, 11 x 20 x 2,0 mm
[anka, M10, CI 10,

CABLE, Starter to Engine

KABEJTb, Starter, 24V

BATAPEA, C 3JIEKTPONIUTOM, 1000 cca, for United States purchase
BATAPEA, C SNEKTPONNTOM, 1000 cca, for Canada purchase
BATAPEA, C SNIEKTPOJTUTOM, 1000 cca, for Europe purchase
Koxyx, Relay

lNnockas wanba, M6,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 10.9, Cap, HH, M6 x 16, CL10.9
KPOHLUTEWMH, Cab Haress

KABEIb, Ground, Jump Start, 24V

STUD, Jump Start

MukTorpamma, Positive (+) Post

MukTorpamma, Negative (-) Post

Koxyx, Battery Terminals

laika, M8, CI 10, M8, CL10

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M10 x 25, CL10.9
3axum, 15/16", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,

Boikntovaterns, Relay, Inc. 40

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 24 x 2.5, 13,5 x 24 x 2,5 mm
lanka, M12, CI 10, M12, CL10

KABE[b, Ground, 12V

KABEJb, Ground, 24V

3axum, 1", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

3axum, 7/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt,

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1,6 mm
BOJT, Hex, M8 x 45, 10.9, M8 x 45, CL10.9
Pacnopka,

KNEMMHbI TEPMUHAN, Jump Start

lMnactuHa, Battery Hold Down, Side

CrepxeHb, Battery Hold Down

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 21.5x 2.5, HT, 9 x 21 x 2,5 mm
laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

Konnektop, Battery Hold Down, Center

KABEJIb, Relay Chasis Ground

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; CL10.9

3axum, J, 3/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 19mm

MnacTuHa, Fuse, 80 amp




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-15(03) BATTERIES, ASN JEE0104001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
41 R43926 1 CLAMP, 90 Twist

42 627-8035 4 BOJIT, Hex, M8 x 35, 10.9, Cap, HH, M8 x 35, CL10.9
43 87417495 1 TMnacTuHa, Mounting

44 183038A1 1 TMepekntoyatens coneHouaa, Switch, w/ Barrier

45 178148A1 1 Kpblwwka,

46 87417510 1 Tposogka, Relay 12 / 24V

47 829-1406 2 Taika, M6, Cl 10, M6, CL10

48 495-11034 2 [nockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, .344 x .688 x .065 in
49 425-105 2 [awka, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16, G5

50 495-31022 1 Tnockas wanba, #10,

51 225-14210 1 Tainka, #10-32,

52 435437A1 2 MHoroxwnbHbI nnockun wneid, Cable, 7-1/4"




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-16 CONTROL PANEL - COMPONENTS, BSN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-16 CONTROL PANEL - COMPONENTS, BSN JEE0106701

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO Ok~ -

1331046C2
255036A1
295011A1
308910A2
418107A1
895-11004
260-1446
308647A4
431230A1
356885A1
177250A1
430893A1
229379A1
345262A1
229372A1
330116A1
86000535
308646A4
1535219C1
430894A1
92100C2
345439A1

5
1
1
1

AR

2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1

KPbILWKA FOPJTIOBWH bl CTEKITOOMbIBATEA,

Beikntouatens, Climate Control, Without Automatic Temperature Control
SWITCH, Climate Control, With Automatic Temperature Control
[Oucnnen, LCD, With Automatic Temperature Control
POTENTIOMETER, , With Automatic Temperature Control

Mnockas wanbda, M4, 4,3 x 9 x 0,8 mm

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8 x 3/8",

DECAL, HVAC, With Automatic Temperature Control

DECAL, Light Panel

SWITCH, Rear / Lower Front Wiper

Mepekntoyatens ap, Rotary, Work Lamps

SWITCH, Cruise Control

SWITCH, Strobe Lamp

SWITCH, Wiper, Front Washer / Wiper

Mepekntovatens thap, Road Lamp / Flasher

SWITCH, Auxiliary Power

Mpobka, 1.427" x .62", Plastic,

DECAL, , Without Automatic Temperature Control

Kpeiwka, Without Radio, Australian Models

SWITCH, Cruise Contol, Increase / Decrease

Boikntouatens, Blower Motor, Without Automatic Temperature Control
POTENTIOMETER, Vent Motor, Without Automatic Temperature Control




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-16(01) CONTROL PANEL - COMPONENTS, ASN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-16(01) CONTROL PANEL - COMPONENTS, ASN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1331046C2 5 KPbILLKA TOPJIOBMH bl CTEKITOOMBIBATETA,

2 87405636 1 Beikntovatens, Climate Control, Without Automatic Temperature Control
2 87454558 1 Bobikntovatens, Climate Control, With Automatic Temperature Control

3 92100C2 1 Boeiknovatens, Blower Motor, Without Automatic Temperature Control

4  418107A1 AR POTENTIOMETER, , With Automatic Temperature Control

5  345439A1 1 POTENTIOMETER, Vent Motor, Without Automatic Temperature Control
6 87305994 1 Bobikntovarens, Defog

7 87450974 1 Muktorpamma, Climate Control, See Figure 09-59, With Automatic Temperature Control
8  431230A1 1 DECAL, Light Panel

9 86989939 2 [epekntovaTens creknoounctutens, Rear / Lower Front Wiper

10 177250A1 1 Mepekntoyatens dap, Rotary, Work Lamps

11 86989955 1 Bobikntovatens, Cruise Control

12 87414325 1 Bobikntovatens, Strobe Lamp

13 345262A1 1 SWITCH, Front Washer / Wiper

14 87442098 1 TMepekntoyatens ¢ap, Road Lamp / Flasher

15 330116A1 1 SWITCH, Auxiliary Power

16 86000535 3 pobka, 1.427" x .62", Plastic,

17  308646A4 1 DECAL, Climate Control, See Figure 09-59, Without Automatic Temperature Control
18 1535219C1 1 Kpoiwka, Without Radio, Australian Models

19 86989953 1 Bobikntovatens, Cruise Contol, Increase / Decrease




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-17 LAMPS - MARKER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-17 LAMPS - MARKER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 367194A1 2 SUPPORT,

2 362493A1 1 Tpybka,

3 362491A1 1 TUBE,

4  843-2512 4 BwHT, Hex Flat Hd, M5 x 12, 4.8, M5 x 12; 4.8

5 362496A1 2 KPOHLUTEWH,

6 367321A1 2 ®oHapb, Warning, See Figure 04-18

7 824-1405 4 Taika, M5, Cl 5, M5; 5

8 895-11010 8 [lMnockas wanbda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm
10 627-8020 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9

11 829-1410 8 Tlanka, M10, CI 10,

12 330164A2 1 GUARD,

13 895-11008 6 [nockas wawba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm
14 827-8045 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 45, 10.9, M8 x 45; 10.9

15 829-1408 4 Tainka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

16 297221A1 4 Twuktorpamma, Red and Orange

17 297223A1 4 Tuktorpamma, Yellow

18 362624A1 1 CHANNEL,

19  366964A1 1 Tposopka, Marker Lamp

9 627-10030 4 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-18 LAMPS - SIDE MARKER WARNING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-18 LAMPS - SIDE MARKER WARNING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
367321A1 1 ®oHapb, Warning, Inc. 1 - 4

1 232212A1 2 Jlunza, Amber

2 222136A1 1 OnekTpuyeckuit pasbem, 2 Pin

3 233561A1 2 YnnoTHWUTESbHOE KOMbLO,

4  A41264 1 Jlamnouka, #1156, 12V,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-19 HARNESS - TRANSMISSION

e
'\
"'
A
=
%
;

™,
¢
-
Ei

sl

=
lf[.::'
pehL




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-19 HARNESS - TRANSMISSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

403755A1
87417513
A186004
391112A2
895-11008
627-8016
829-1408
934120R1

_ A AN,

Mposogka, , BSN JEE0104001

Mposoaka, , ASN JEE0104001

Haruuk, For MPH in Output Shaft Housing

Mogynb ynpaenenus, Transmission, Down Load Software From Service Tool
Nnockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, M8 x 16; 10.9

laitka, M8, CI 10, M8; 10

lanka, Thin, M20 x 1.5, M20; 10




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-20(01) HARNESS - FRONT FRAME, ASN JEE0104001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-20(01) HARNESS - FRONT FRAME, ASN JEE0104001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87417508 1 TpoBoaka, Front Frame, BSN JEE0106701

1 87423003 1 Tposogaka, Front Frame, Europe Application, BSN JEE0106701

1 87324034 1 XKryT npoBogos, Front Frame, ASN JEE0106701

2 89511010 23 [nockas waiba, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

3 829-1410 16 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

4 22-824 3 MHOroxunbHbIn nnockun wneind, Tie

5 895-11006 3 Tnockas wanba, M6,

6 614-12016 1 BOIT, Hex, M12 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd, M12 x 16; 8.8

7 896-11012 1 Tnockas waiba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

8 934120R1 1 Tanka, Thin, M20 x 1.5, Jam, M20; 10

9 A186004 1 Hartuuk, Engine Speed

10 402200A1 1 Tposogka, Transmission, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS), With Manual Shift
Transmission

11 87417513 1 Tposogka, Transmission, Not lllustrated, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS), With Power
Shift Transmission

12 293797A1 1 Boblkntoyatens, Air Restriction

13 339529A1 1 SWITCH, Pressure, Park Brake

14 895-11008 5 Tnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,9x 17 x 1,6 mm

15 614-8025 3 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

16 829-1408 3 Tanka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

17  614-6025 3 BONT, Hex, M6 x 25, 8.8, M6 x 25

18  614-10025 6 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

19  330124A1 1 SWITCH, M18 orb x 1,5, Axle Lube, Inc. 20

20 637-63153 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

21 L111928 4 CLAMP,

22 413807A1 1 TpoBsoaka, Light Bar

23 237582A1 1 3BykoBon curHan, FC9

24 515-25381 1 3axum, 11/2", Insul, 1/2" Bolt, 1-1/2 ID

25 411019A3 1 BRACKET, Air Intake, BSN JEE0105346

26 515-2595 1 3axum, 3/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

27 896-11012 1 Tnockas waiba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

28 614-12016 1 BONT, Hex, M12 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd, M12 x 16; 8.8

29 371122A2 1 TMposogka, Lower Wipers

30 515-2295 1 3axum, 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

31 87305067 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, , ASN JEE0105346

32 437145A1 1 BRACKET, Offset Air Intake

33 614-10030 1 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-21 HARNESS - ENGINE, BSN JEE0104001

x.
..-. B
ryr
[

i

. S

N

.o L

DR s
e
£ o
¥ ..r...
; .
- .
- s
.
I
1.
o
T

VR - — =

ST

L A
i &
..I:M.K ks

m *

5

.

Tw L

BT
i

il “




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-21 HARNESS - ENGINE, BSN JEE0104001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 429495A1 1 TpoBoaka,

2 429746A1 1 BRACKET,

3 397496A1 1 OnekTpuyeckuit pasbem, Passive

4  348313A2 1 BRACKET,

5 614-10025 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

6 895-18010 12 Tnockas waiba, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm
7 829-1410 3 Tawka, M10, CI 10,

8 864-10020 4 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 20, 8.8, M10 x 20

9 627-6025 3 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 25, 10.9, M6 x 25

10 895-11006 3 Tnockas waiba, M6,

11 832-10406 3 Taitka, M6 x 1, Cl 8, M6; 8

12 832-10404 1 NUT,M4x.7,Cl 8, M4; 8

13 231-1447 1 KoHtprawka, 7/16"-14, GB,

14 L111928 1 CLAMP,

15  435437A1 1 MHOroxusbHbliA NNockuin wnend, Tie

16 895-11006 3 Tnockas waiba, M6,

17 892-11010 2 CronopHas wanba, M10, M10

18 358878A2 1 Tposogaka, Ether Start

19 419418A1 1 MpoBoaka, Hydraulic Fan Drive, STX425 & STX450
20 311620A1 1 [Oatumk, Temperature Sender




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-21(01) HARNESS - ENGINE, ASN JEE0104001

13

- .

A
_/.
8. | i
S
I, :
! N
! v
L " 1
) .L_!
Y =i
: gy
- . A S
_."'z.. - ___" et ﬁ" fa}:_ __/
T -
S 3 R
i o A
: [ h R
s - 1
L, ‘1& . i o
RS T




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-21(01) HARNESS - ENGINE, ASN JEE0104001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 87417509 1 TpoBoaka, Not lllustrated, BSN JEE0106701

1 87310751 1 Tposogka, , ASN JEE0106701

2 429746A1 1 BRACKET,

3 397496A1 1 OnekTpuyeckuit pasbem, Passive

4 348313A2 1 BRACKET,

5 614-10025 2 BOJIT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

6 895-18010 9 Tnockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm
7 829-1410 2 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

8 864-10020 2 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 20, 8.8, M10 x 20

9 627-6025 3 BOIT, Hex, M6 x 25, 10.9, M6 x 25

10 895-11006 3 Tnockas wwaitda, M6,

11 832-10406 3 Taika, M6x 1, Cl 8, M6; 8

12 892-11010 4 CronopHas waiba, M10, M10

13 358878A2 1 Tposogaka, Ether Start

14 L111928 1 CLAMP,

15 435437A1 1 MHOroxwusbHbI NNockui wnend, Tie

16 419418A1 1 MpoBoaka, Hydraulic Fan Drive, STX425, STX450, & STX500, BSN JEE0010670
17 311620A1 1 Oatunk, Temperature Sender, BSN JEE0010670

18 87308658 1 TpoBoaka, Hydraulic Fan Drive, ASN JEE0010670




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-23 HARNESS - MAIN CAB, DELUXE AND LUXURY CABS




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-23 HARNESS - MAIN CAB, DELUXE AND LUXURY CABS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
431500A2 1 Onektpuyeckuit wwt, Electronics, Inc. 1, See Figure 04-24, With Manual Shift Transmission,
BSN JEE0106701
87326446 1 TNATA, NEYATHAA, Electronics, Inc. 1, See Figure 04-24, With Manual Shift Transmission,
ASN JEE0106701
87418384 1 TNATA, NEYATHAA, Electronics, Inc. 1, See Figure 04-24, With Power Shift Transmission,
BSN JEE0106701
87326440 1 TNATA, NEYATHASA, Electronics, Inc. 1, See Figure 04-24, With Power Shift Transmission,
ASN JEE0106701
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Harness, Main Cab, With Manual Shift Transmission, With Power
Shift Transmission
2 227739A2 3 OnekTpuyeckuin pasbem, Power
3 383986A1 12 RIVET,
4  895-11003 12 [lnockas wawba, M3, 3,2 x 7 x 0,5 mm
5  20-2041T2 1 TpepbiBaTerb HANPSHKEHNS,
6 895-11006 4 [nockast wanba, M6, , BSN JEE0106701
7 840-1620 2 Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 20, M6 x 20; 4.8
8  397496A1 1 Onektpuyeckuir pasvem, Passive , BSN JEE0106701
9 863-6020 3 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 20, 12.9, M6 x 20; 12.9, BSN JEE0106701
10 892-11006 3 CronopHas waiba, M6, , BSN JEE0106701
11 829-1406 3 Tanka, M6, Cl 10, M6; 10.9, BSN JEE0106701
12 388811A1 1 LIGHTER, CIGARETTE, Not lllustrated
13 388813A1 2 Bbixoa, Power, Not lllustrated
14 345471A1 1 Boblkntoyatens, Differential Lock, Not lllustrated
15 87452321 1 Bbixog,
16 388810A1 1 OnemeHT, Pop-Out Lighter, If used
17 84058092 1 KNEMMHbIV TEPMUHAR,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-24 ELECTRONIC MODULE ASSEMBLY

.-. .....-
P A
..._- ...r
For K
LY A
- S -
; iy
T JE T
" )
S, i
.nu. .F—W
. .
.. > *
3 N :
kl
%
.
)
, Y
i EARN

e -
.ﬁ e f. :::.....,ﬂ“.,.

o.... ..wﬁll.....w\..”....|||.|| e e

-

i
18"
16
o
13-

..,.H Suis ; F] i o
! ..... g 3 Ty . L ......
e . w AT
3 F v e g Ry
RN i
h.u.__ﬁnhv“.:,.._..m%'. X N
1
- lﬂ .,J_,....._
IS mvat
P
o Lo ) [ 3




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-24 ELECTRONIC MODULE ASSEMBLY
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 388289A1 1 BRACKET, Not lllustrated, BSN JEE0106701
1 87416914 1 KPOHLUTEWMH, , ASN JEE0106701
2 20-1451T1 1 BJOK, Junction
3 892-11010 1 CronopHas wawnba, M10, M10
4 425-106 1 Taika, 3/8"-16, G5,
5  840-1516 2 Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 16, M5 x 16; 4,8
6 895-11005 2 T[nockasi wanba, M5 x10x 1,55x 10 x 1 mm
7 824-1405 2 Taitka, M5, Cl 5, M5; 5
8  397346A1 1 Mwrarnka,
9 895-11004 4 Tnockas wawnba, M4, 4,3 x 9 x 0,8 mm
10 892-11004 4 CronopHas waiba, M4, M4
11 824-1404 4 Taika, M4, Cl 5, M4; 5
12 825-5146 3 Taitka, M6, Flg Ser,
431610A2 1 Onektpuyeckuit wut, Electronics, Inc. 13 - 34, Also See Figure 04-22, Standard Cab, With
Manual Shift Transmission, BSN JEE0099963
87416354 MOLYIb, Electronics, Inc. 13 - 33, Also See Figure 04-22, Standard Cab, With Power Shift
Transmission, ASN JEE0099963
431500A2 1 Onektpuyeckuit wut, Electronics, Inc. 13 - 34, Also See Figure 04-23, Deluxe Cab, With
Manual Shift Transmission, BSN JEE0106701
87326446 1 TNATA, NMEYATHASA, Electronics, Inc. 13 - 34, Also See Figure 04-23, Deluxe Cab, With
Manual Shift Transmission, ASN JEE0106701
87418384 1 TNATA, NMEYATHASA, Electronics, Inc. 13 - 34, Also See Figure 04-23, Deluxe Cab, With
Power Shift Transmission, BSN JEE0106701
87326440 MNATA, NEYATHAA, Electronics, Inc. 13 - 34, Also See Figure 04-23, Deluxe Cab, With
Power Shift Transmission, ASN JEE0106701
13 339761A3 1 PLATE,
14 367147A1 3 KPOHLUTEWH, Mounting
15  367145A1 5 BINOK, Terminal
16 841-4512 3 BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, M5 x 12, M5 x 12; 4.8
17 825-5145 3 Taika, M5, Flg Ser, M5
18  430116A1 AR 3amok,
19  191135A1 1 OCHOBAHVE,
20 895-11006 3 Tnockas wanba, M6,
21 829-1406 3 Taitka, M6, CI 10, M6; 10.9
22 144417A1 3 BNOK, COEAVHUTENBHbIN,
23 144421A1 2 BNOK, COEAVHNTENBbHBIN,
24 194319A1 1 OCHOBAHVE,
25 300655A1 1 KoHTaKTHOE rHe3go,
26 349062A1 1 PAD, RUBBER,
27 310057A1 1 JnekTpuyeckuin pasbem,
28 840-1312 4 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M3 x 12, M3 x 12; 4.8
29 895-11003 4 Tnockas wawnba, M3, 3,2x 7 x 0,5 mm




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-24 ELECTRONIC MODULE ASSEMBLY

31 121414A1
31 121413A1
31 121412A1
31 121411A1
31 121410A1
31 368224A1
32 87414866
33 368459A1
34 367146A1
35 895-11008
36 893-11010
37 895-11010
38 829-1410
39 A187523
39 190158A1
40 311430A1
41 323758A4
42 399302A3
43 627-6016
44 391112A2
45 627-8016
46  895-11005
47  829-1408

AR
AR
AR
1
AR
AR
AR

=
X

WW—a 2w aasaapsENNDe

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
30 824-1403 4 Tanka, M3, Cl 5, M3; 5

31 121416A1 AR Tlnaskui npegoxpaHutens, 30 amp

31 121415A1 AR TnaBskui npegoxpaHuTens, 25 amp

[naskuit npegoxpanuTens, 20 amp

[MnaBkui NnpegoxpanuTens, 15 amp

lnaskuit npegoxpanuTens, 10 amp

FUSE, 5.5 amp

[naBkuit NpegoxpaHnTenb, 5 amp

DIODE, Mini, 1 amp, Differential Lock

Pene, 20 amp

RELAY, 70 amp

KnuH,

Mnockas wainba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

CronopHasi wanba, Ext Tooth, M10, M10

Mnockas wanda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

[anka, M10, CI 10,

BJIOK, COEAUHUTENBHBIV, , With Power Shift Transmission
BJIOK,

BJIOK, Junction

Mogynb ynpaenenus, Three Point Hitch, Down Load Software From Service Tool
CONSOLE, Auxiliary, Down Load Software From Service Tool
BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 10.9, M6 x 16; 10.9

Mogynb ynpasneHus, Transmission, Down Load Software From Service Tool
BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, M8 x 16; 10.9

Mnockas wanda, M5x10x 1,55x 10 x 1 mm

[anka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-25 HARNESS - FRONT CONSOLE

3




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-25 HARNESS - FRONT CONSOLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 430654A2 1 TpoBogka, Front Console, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)
1 426766A2 1 Tposogka, Front Console, With Power Shift Transmission
2 363914A1 1 3amok 3axuranus, Inc. 3
3 86502201 1 KomnnekT 2 LNOHOK,
414332A1 1 Mpwueog, With Self-Cancel, Inc. 4, Also See Figure: 05-08, With Advanced Farming Systems
(AFS)
414331A1 1 Mpueog, Without Self-Cancel, Inc. 5, Not lllustrated, Also See Figure: 05-08, With Advanced
Farming Systems (AFS)
86991898 1 CONTROL, With Self-Cancel, Inc. 4, Also See Figure: 05-07, With Power Shift Transmission
360058A1 1 Mpwuog, Without Self-Cancel, Inc. 5, Not lllustrated, Also See Figure: 05-07, With Power Shift
Transmission
4 416123A1 1 XKryt nposogos, With Self-Cancel, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)
4 375681A1 1 MpoBoaka, Transmission Control And Turn Signal Self-Cancelling Sensor (Sensor Not
Serviced Separately), With Power Shift Transmission
5  416124A1 1 XKryt npoogos, Without Self-Cancel, Not lllustrated, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)
5 303463A1 1 TMposoaka, Without Self-Cancel, Not llluatrated, With Power Shift Transmission




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-26 HARNESS - CAB ROOF




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-26 HARNESS - CAB ROOF

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 373457A1 1 TpoBogka,

2 245483C1 2 Onektpuyeckuin pasbem, Two Cavity, Without Field Lights
3 225127C1 4 KonTakTHas knemma, Type V4

4 392149A1 2 DECAL, Without Field Lights




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-27 HARNESS - REAR FRAME, WITH MANUAL REMOTE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-27 HARNESS - REAR FRAME, WITH MANUAL REMOTE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 445143A1 1 TpoBoaka,

2 895-11010 11 Tnockas waiba, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm
3 829-1410 8 Tawka, M10, CI 10,

4 515-24302 3 3axwum, 1 3/16", Insul, 7/16" Bolt, 1 ID

5 481849C1 1 COVER,

6 895-11008 9 T[nockas wawba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm
7 614-10030 4 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

8 515-23127 2 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

9  829-1408 9 Tawka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

10 614-6020 1 BONT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, M6 x 20; 8,8

11 22-824 1 MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMNA Wnend, 7 in

12 840-1510 5 BwuHrT, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 10, M5 x 10

13 328265A1 3 GROMMET,

14 895-11006 1 Mnockas waiba, M6,

15 614-6012 1 BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8,

16 121645C1 1 PO3ETKA, Implement

17 893-11010 1 CronopHas waiba, Ext Tooth, M10, M10

18  892-11008 8 CronopHas waiba, M8, M8

20 245483C1 4 Onektpuyeckuint pasbem, Two Cavity, Without Field Lights
21 225127C1 8 KoHTakTHas knemma, Type V4

22 892-11010 1 CronopHas waiiba, M10, M10

23 392227A1 1 TpoBogka, Differential Lock

24 87434676 2 [lepepatumk, Fuel Level

25 87438650 1 TMposoaka, Jumper Fuel Sender

26 50-2037T1 1 LWnend,

19 627-8025 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-28 HARNESS - REAR FRAME, WITH ELECTRONIC REMOTE, WITHOUT THREE POINT HITCH

P
#T :

Th A
1%
4 by

.I'x &

i

| ]

o
B

N

g e
i‘-\;ﬂ'_-’.l;_ 1 ‘.._ !‘_-\.___x:_ N 4 __.lil“"';f\'
"*& WL ¥ 15
1

&
A
i 13
v ;
: = 1
159;‘.’% i
? b
; [y
i

ol J 7 -
1! / i - e
I N - ~,
1 I! ! -~ .
. . y N
i i i - o
: ~ - e
. S L S
_" - -
s z"'-




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-28 HARNESS - REAR FRAME, WITH ELECTRONIC REMOTE, WITHOUT THREE POINT HITCH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 445144A1 1 TpoBoaka,

2 895-11010 15 TMnockas waiba, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm
3 829-1410 10 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

4 515-23381 3 3axum, 11/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

5 481849C1 1 COVER,

6 895-11008 10 [lMnockas wwaiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm
7 614-10030 6 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

8 515-23127 2 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

9  829-1408 9 Tawka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

10 87434676 1 TMepepatunk, Fuel Level, Inc. 18

11 87438650 1 TpoBoaka, Jumper Fuel Sender

12 614-5010 6 BuHT, Hex, M5 x 10, 8.8, Full Thd, M5 x 10

13 328265A1 3 GROMMET,

14 895-11006 3 Tnockas waiba, M6,

15 614-6020 4 BONT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, M6 x 20; 8,8

16 121645C1 1 POSETKA,

17 893-11010 1 CronopHas waiba, Ext Tooth, M10, M10

18 104812C3 1 GASKET,

19 627-8025 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9

20 515-2595 1 3axum, 3/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

21 892-11010 1 CronopHas waiiba, M10, M10

22 614-6012 1 BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8,

23 440567A1 1 CABLE ASSY.,

24 392227A1 1 TpoBogaka, Differential

25 435437A1 2  MHOroXunbHbIN Nnockun wnend, Tie

26 245483C1 4 Onektpuyeckuin pasbem, Two Cavity, Without Field Lights
27 225127C1 8 KoHTakTHas knemma, Type V4

28 515-25254 1 3axum, 1", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

29 87314864 1 KoHTakTHas knemma, 48 pin

30 895-11005 6 [Mnockas wanda, M5x 10 x 1,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-29 HARNESS - REAR FRAME, WITH ELECTRONIC REMOTE AND THREE POINT HITCH

i,

e --r# I e -\‘\:__ I
T :
S A P e
5.9 A ! %f
Sy S
- “@ ! g;/ N | Uﬁ% el ;l:ét
3 N #. £l w1 =,
__." o - \'\_. . ) .
e __-ppﬁp *-\_'.,' . I qb‘\ -’___,-"._
Py by 7 ¢ . " o
R & 2 :
S £ y
-"m; - Fo ! i
T % 18 ~_
x“ : -"Eé{:l-:.:' ZD -'\-x\ _z:'-': g z{‘.
v B e RN i
R
¥

£
S

"t
A

¥
- [
! =8
1 wE, .
! l"‘{ . b
1l 5" I 5
' | & - -
! i
i|| b - B E T
. U g 5
' 1 F {5‘) - ! i L ;.
! ' b it g o
! A
1 : | zz.—-:'/‘ II_,-(.-}__.. o

wrd




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-29 HARNESS - REAR FRAME, WITH ELECTRONIC REMOTE AND THREE POINT HITCH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 87354879 1 TpoBoaka,

2 895-11010 15 Tnockas wwaiba, M10 x 20 x 2,

3 829-1410 10 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

4 515-24302 3 3axum, 1 .3/16", Insul, 7/16" Bolt,

5 481849C1 1 COVER,

6 895-11008 14 Tlnockas Lwaiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

7 614-10035 8 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

8  515-2495 1 3axum, 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt,

9  829-1408 10 Tanka, M8, Cl 10,

10 87434676 1 TMepepatunk, Fuel Level, Inc. 18

11 87438650 1 Tposoaka, Jumper Fuel Harness

12 840-1510 5 BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 10,

13 328265A1 3 GROMMET,

14 895-11006 5 Tnockas waba, M6,

15 614-6020 5 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8,

16 121645C1 1 POSETKA,

17  893-11010 1 CronopHas waiba, Ext Tooth, M10,
18 104812C3 1 GASKET,

19 627-8025 3 BOJNT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9,

20 515-2595 1 3axum, 3/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

21 829-1406 2 [awka, M6, Cl 10, M6; 10.9

22 367322A1 1 CONNECTOR, Remote, Three Point Hitch
23 515-23127 2 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

24  614-6012 1 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8,

25 892-11010 1 CronopHas waiba, M10,

26 22-824 1 MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMIA Wnend, 7 in
27  392227A1 1 TpoBogka, Differential Lock

28 225127C1 8 KoHTakTHas knemma, Type V4

29 245483C1 4 Onektpuyeckuin pasbem, Two Cavity, Without Field lights
30 50-2037T1 2 Lnend,

31 895-11005 6 [Mnockas wanbda, M5x 10 x 1,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-30 HARNESS - ADVANCED FARMING SYSTEMS, BSN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-30 HARNESS - ADVANCED FARMING SYSTEMS, BSN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 405029A2 1 Tposoaka, AFS CHASSIS

2 352506A1 1 JnekTpuyeckuin pasbem,

3 459329C1 1 Taiika,

4 459330C1 1 CronopHas waiba,

5 405387A2 1 PLATE, AFS CONNECTOR

6 893-11010 1 CronopHas waiba, Ext Tooth, M10, M10

7 892-11010 2 CronopHas wanba, M10, M10

8 829-1410 2 Taika, M10, CI 10,

9 895-18010 7 Tnockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm

10 614-10035 2 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

11 328265A1 1 GROMMET,

12 22-824 12 MHOrOXMNbHbIN MAOCKWIA LWNEN, 7 in

13 515-25190 6 3axum, 3/4", Insul, 1/2" Bolt, 3/4 ID

14 892-11005 1 CronopHas waiba, M5, M5

15 825-1405 1 Tamnka, M5, Cl 8,

16 614-5012 1 BuHT, Hex, M5 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd, M5 x 12 CLASS 8.8 ZND
17 405030A1 1 TpoBogka, Cab

18 248-23108 1 YnnotHstowee konbuo, 3/4" ID x 1 7/16" Groove Dia, Str Cut,
19 284638A2 1 OnekTpuyeckuit pasbem,

20 406450A1 2 FASTENER, DUAL LOCK

21 406449A1 2 FASTENER, DUAL LOCK

22 169850C2 2 fkope,

23 405687A1 1 CABLE, Receiver

25 248-2340 2 YnnotHstowee konbyo, 3/8" ID x 5/8" Groove Dia, Str Cut, 5/8
26 405032A1 1 TUBE, Monitor

27 245041C1 1 KOJMAYOK,

28 15470 1 Tposoaka, AFS Control Conversion




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-30(01) HARNESS - ADVANCED FARMING SYSTEMS, ASN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-30(01) HARNESS - ADVANCED FARMING SYSTEMS, ASN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 405029A2 1 Tposoaka, AFS CHASSIS

2 352506A1 1 JnekTpuyeckuin pasbem,

3 459329C1 1 Taiika,

4 459330C1 1 CronopHas waiba,

5 405387A2 1 PLATE, AFS CONNECTOR

6 893-11010 1 CronopHas waiba, Ext Tooth, M10, M10

7 892-11010 2 CronopHas wanba, M10, M10

8 829-1410 2 Taika, M10, CI 10,

9 895-18010 7 Tnockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm

10 614-10035 2 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

11 328265A1 1 GROMMET,

12 435437A1 3 MHOrOXMnbHbIN MIIOCKWIA LWNEN,

13 515-25190 6 3axum, 3/4", Insul, 1/2" Bolt, 3/4 ID

14 892-11005 1 CronopHas waiba, M5, M5

15 825-1405 1 Tamnka, M5, Cl 8,

16 614-5012 1 BuHT, Hex, M5 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd, M5 x 12 CLASS 8.8 ZND
17 87414714 1 TpoBogka, Cab

18 248-23108 1 YnnotHstowee konbuo, 3/4" ID x 1 7/16" Groove Dia, Str Cut,
19 284638A2 1 OnekTpuyeckuit pasbem,

20 406450A1 2 FASTENER, DUAL LOCK

21 406449A1 2 FASTENER, DUAL LOCK

22 169850C2 2 fkope,

23 405687A1 1 CABLE, Receiver

25 248-2340 2 YnnotHstowee konbyo, 3/8" ID x 5/8" Groove Dia, Str Cut, 5/8
26 87414764 1 Tposoaka, AFS Jumper

27 245041C1 1 KOJMAYOK,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-31 ALARM - BACK-UP




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-31 ALARM - BACK-UP

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 D121972 1 CurHanusartop, Inc. Nuts

2  414938A1 1 BRACKET, Mounting

3 896-11006 8 lMnockas wanba, M6 x 13 x 2, HT, 6.6 x 12.5 x 2 mm
4 6276020 4 BONT, Hex, M6 x 20, 10.9, M6 x 20; 10.9

5 829-1406 4 Tanka, M6, Cl 10, M6; 10.9

6 895-11010 4 Tnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

7 627-10035 2 BOJIT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 35; 10.9
8 829-1410 2 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

9 22-824 2  MHOrOXMnbHbIN NAOCKUN Wnend, 7 in.

10  391364A1 1 TpoBogaka,

11 121410A1 1 [naBKkui NpegoxpanuTenb, 5 amp




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-32 ACCUGUIDE, GPS - MOUNTING, BSN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-32 ACCUGUIDE, GPS - MOUNTING, BSN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87440737 1 TUBE ASSY., GPS Antenna Mounting, LH

2 87440736 1 TUBE ASSY., GPS Antenna Mounting, RH

3 87440738 1 [Onuwe, GPS Antenna

4 843-1825 4 SCREW, Hex Flat Hd, M8 x 25, 4.8, Fig Hd, M8 x 25, CL4.8
5 87428518 1 MO[OYnb, Receiver, DGPS / RTK

6 426-412 3 BOJNT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G8, Full Thd, Cap, HH, 1/4 x 3/4, G8
7 495-11028 3 lnockas wawnba, 1/4", SAE, .281" x .625"

8 87421420 1 Ouuwe, Mounting, Controller

10 895-11008 3 Tnockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1.6mm

11 87421443 3 Pacnopka,

12 864-4020 6 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 20, 8.8,

13 895-11004 12 Tlnockas wwaiba, M4, 4.3 x 9 x 0.8mm

14 824-1404 6 [aika, M4, Cl 5, M4, CL5

15 832-10408 3 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

16 87428425 1 MO[LYIb, Controller

17 87429553 1 KPOHLUTEWH, RTK Radio

18 627-16035 4 BONT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9

19 895-15016 4 [nockast waiba, M16 x 34 x 3, 17.5 x 34 x 3.0mm

20 87428519 1 Papuonpuemnuk, RTK GPS

21 19-153 2 bontc U-obpasHoironoskon, 5/16

22 231-1445 4 KoHtpranka, 5/16"-18, GB, Nylon, 5/16

23 414-58 4 BOJIT, Hex, 5/16"-24 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, Cap, HH, 5/16 x 1/2, G5
9 627-8030 3 BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9, Cap, HH, M8 x 30, CL10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-32(01) ACCUGUIDE, GPS - MOUNTING, ASN JEE0106701

gt F

b S

g J

—
—

2 i

(1]
-

!

———— e e
i

[

v iE
T E—- .|J».|u|| e —




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-32(01) ACCUGUIDE, GPS - MOUNTING, ASN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87304763 1 MoHTaxHbIN kpenex, Mounting

2 87304767 1 KPOHLLTEWH, Antenna Mounting

3 87528080 1 [Onuwe, GPS Antenna

4 843-1825 4 SCREW, Hex Flat Hd, M8 x 25, 4.8, Flg Hd, M8 x 25, CL4.8
5 87308224 1 MO[OYnb, Receiver, DGPS / RTK

6 827-8050 3 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 50, 10.9, Cap, HH, M8 x 50, CL10.9

7 87304771 6 Pacnopka,

8 87421420 1 Ouuwe, Mounting, Controller

9 627-10020 4 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M10 x 20, CL10.9
10 895-11008 13 Tnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1.6mm

11 408566A1 3 INSERT, , BSN JEE0107825

12 864-4020 6 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 20, 8.8,

13 895-11004 12 [lnockas wawba, M4, 4.3 x 9 x 0.8mm

14 824-1404 6 Tlawka, M4, Cl 5, M4, CL5

15 832-10408 7 Tawka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

16 87428425 1 MO[LYIb, Controller

17 87429553 1 KPOHLUTEWH, RTK Radio, BSN JEE0107825

18 827-10055 3 BOJNT, Hex, M10 x 55, 10.9, Cap, HH, M10 x 55, CL10.9

19 895-11010 10 MMnockas wawba, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2.0 mm

20 87308224 1 MO[LYIb, RTK GPS

21 19-153 2 bontc U-0bpasHoinronoskon, 5/16

22 231-1445 4 KoHtpraika, 5/16"-18, GB, Nylon, 5/16

23 414-58 4 BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-24 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, Cap, HH, 5/16 x 1/2, G5
24 829-1410 7 Tawka, M10, CI 10,

25 87568855 1 MonTaxHas nnuta, Reciever Carrying

26 895-11006 6 [nockas waiba, M6,

27 825-5146 3 Taitka, M6, Flg Ser,

28 814-8060 3 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 60, 8.8,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-33 ACCUGUIDE - VIRTUAL TERMINAL & RELATED PARTS, BSN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87436715 1 TpoBsoaka, Auto Guidance, Cab Roof

2 87415235 1 CynnopTHas Tpy6bka, Mounting, AFS, Inc. 3, 4

3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Harness, Virtual Terminal

4 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Tube, Mounting

5 627-8020 3 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20, CL10.9

6 829-1408 3 Taika, M8, CI 10, M8, CL10

7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Monitor, Color Virtual Terminal, Order from ACCUGUIDE Price
Book.

8 895-11008 3 Tnockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1.6mm

9 87428367 1 KPOHLUTEWMH, Mounting

10 87428366 1 MO[YIb, RDL Radio

11 87422388 1 Tpoeoaka, Wheel Speed / Transmission

12 284638A2 2 OnekTpuyeckuin pasbem, Active Teminator

13 435437A1 15 MHOrOXMnbHbIA NAOCKWA Wnend, Tie

14 406450A1
15 87428369
16 87428396
17 87440452
18 87440700

FASTENER, Velcro

KomnnexT, Bolt

CABLE ASSY., RTK Radio to Antenna
lMpoeoaka, Auto Guidance, Cab and Chasis
Pemkomnnexr, Virtual Terminal Display, Inc. 2 - 8

_ A A AN




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-33(01) ACCUGUIDE - VIRTUAL TERMINAL & RELATED PARTS, ASN JEE0106701

1
é}aﬁ e




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-33(01) ACCUGUIDE - VIRTUAL TERMINAL & RELATED PARTS, ASN JEE0106701

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ -

10
11
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

87436715
87333929
NSS
NSS
627-8020
829-1408
NSS

895-11008
87428367
87428366
87308467
87311247
284638A2
111541
406450A1
87428369
87428396
87308468
87311248
87440700
AB4T37
495-81166
87351882
87313871
87313870
87423195
440570A1

_ W W =

N LD W

—_
(&7 ]

[N U QL (L (L U O [N L (UL UL UL U U

Mposogka, Auto Guidance, Cab Roof

CynnoptHas Tpy6ka, Mounting, AFS, Inc. 3, 4

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Harness, Virtual Terminal
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Tube, Mounting

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20, CL10.9

lanka, M8, Cl 10, M8, CL10

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Monitor, Color Virtual Terminal, Order from ACCUGUIDE Price
Book.

lMnockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1.6mm
KPOHLUTEWH, Mounting

MO[JYIb, RDL Radio

Mposoaka, Cab, BSN JEE0107825

Mposogka, Cab, ASN JEE0107825

OnekTpuyeckuin pasbem, Active Teminator

LLnend, Tie

FASTENER, Velcro

Komnnexr, Bolt

CABLE ASSY., RTK Radio to Antenna

Mposogka, Auto Guidance, Cab and Chasis, BSN JEE0107825
Mpoeoaka, Chasis, ASN JEE0107825

Pemkomnnexr, Virtual Terminal Display, Inc. 2 - 8, 20 - 23
Pykas, Protective

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 2" x .060", .531" x 2" x .061" thk
Pacnopka Tpybuartas,

BTYJIKA, LWILEBASA, Isolation

MpoTnBOBMBPaLMOHHBIN 13onsaTop, Ring

Pacnopka,

STUD, Threaded




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-34 WIRING - MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC CONTROLS




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-34 WIRING - MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC CONTROLS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 430834A1 1 TpoBoaka, Cab

2 430835A1 1 TpoBogaka,

3 515-25190 6 3axum, 3/4", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

4  895-11010 3 lnockas wainbda, M10 x 20 x 2, M10

5 829-1310 1 Tanka, M10, CI 10, M10; 10

6 412027A2 2 CLAMP, Pipe

7  565-104 4  BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 20, 8.8, Socket, M6 x 20; 8.8
8  435437A1 2 MHOroxunbHbIn nnockuit wnend, Cable

9 REF 1 WHctpykuwmu, Box, Control, See Figure: 04-35




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

04-35 MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC CONTROLS

...._v. ™
_,.h.;.“.__w

P
[==]

L
e
W e




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
04-35 MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC CONTROLS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 442120A2 1 COVER,

2 27T6797A1 4 Pykostka, Flow Control

3 444868A1 8 NUT, 3/4

4 256305A2 4 TloteHuynomeTp, Draft Control

5 413148A1 1 BbIknoyaren,

6 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otgensHo, Plate, Mounting

7 444867A1 4 SCREW, Pan Hd, M6 x 16, CL4.8

8  864-4020 4 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 20, 8.8,

9  824-1404 6 [laika, M4, Cl 5, M4, CL8

10 864-4010 2 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 10, 8.8, Socket, M4 x 10; 8.8
11 406961A1 2 LEVER ASSY., Electrohydraulic

12 406962A1 2 PykodTka,

13 418148A2 1 Kpblwka, Plate

14 565-103 2 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 12, 8.8, Socket, M6 x 12; 8.8
15 438237A1 1 TMuktorpamma, Flow Control

16 411981A3 1 KPOHLUTEWMH, Mounting

17 412295A1 5 Pacnopka,

18  404287A1 12 INSERT,

19 47112222 5 BuHT, M4 x 6

20 25-HT00012 4 BuHrT,

21 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Software, Down Load Software From Service Tool
22 412070A1 1 MNATA, NMEYATHAA,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-01 HYDRAULICS - STEERING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-01 HYDRAULICS - STEERING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnwucaHune

O NO OrOo1 01 & WODN

373374A2
700-387
637-64236
238-6018
327494A1
87415315
87424309
895-11008
832-10408
700-311
637-63093
238-6012
701-423
238-6014
701-903
339832A1
406999A1
367244A1
437278A1S
700-305
637-63153
238-6014
367243A1
437277A1S
70-6076T3
70-6085T2
70-5967T1
496-21066
627-16040
242563A1
829-1412
700-388
637-64236
238-6014
327460A2
437256A1S
418811A1
87415314
87424310
827-8070
409612A2
1-4571

= A N2 22 22 a2 a2 NP2 2 BRBEPBEREDNDN 2N OWOW 2NN EDN A2 2 OO0 222 WD WD -

VALVE, CONTROL, Steering, See Figure 05-03

KoneHo, 45¢, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, M20 fc sl x 2,7 orb, Inc. 3, 4
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 1240 mm (49 in), Supply from Priority Valve, BSN JEE0102661
HOSE ASSY., 1240 mm (49 in), Supply from Priority Valve, ASN JEE0102661
HOSE ASSY., 1240 mm (49 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
Mnockas wainbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M12 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 12 Or, Inc. 9, 10
O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd Run, M12 fc sl x blkhd fc sl, Inc. 12
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

KonTpraiika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

CYLINDER, Articulation, See Figure 05-02, BSN JEE0106701

Linnnnap pynesoro ynpaenenus, Articulation, See Figure 05-02, ASN JEE0106401
LUnaHr, 550 mm (21-1/2 in)

HOSE ASSY., 525 mm (20-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 17, 18
YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 1500 mm (59 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1605 mm (63 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
WTndpt, 1-3/4 x 7-1/4

WTndr, 1-3/4 x 9-1/4

SPACER,

Mnockas warinba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 5/32

BONT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9

CLAMP,

lanka, M12, CI 10, M12; 10

KoneHo, 45¢, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, M12 fc sl x 27 orb, Inc. 28, 29
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 2285 mm (90 in), Left-Hand Cylinder

HOSE ASSY., 2197 mm (86-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 2698 mm (106 in), Right-Hand Cylinder, BSN JEE0104001
HOSE ASSY., 2648 mm (104-1/4 in), Right-Hand Cylinder, ASN JEE0104001
HOSE ASSY., 2648 mm (104-1/4 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
BONT, Hex, M8 x 70, 10.9, M8 x 70; 10.9

TUBE ASSY., Return

HOSE, 114 mm (4-1/2 in)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-01 HYDRAULICS - STEERING

52 895-15008
54  832-10406
55 701-320
56 383586A1
56 87418149
56 87424323

57 515-23206
58 515-23286
59 515-23222
60 515-23317
61 327459A1
61 87415320
53 627-8030

—_
o

e N &) |

Ol m ma —ma @A A A

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

35 214-1436 2 XomyT wWnaHra, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm, 1-13/16 - 2-3/4

36 238-6016 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

37 515-23206 6 3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, P-type

38 50-2551T1 4 CLAMP,

39 50-2533T1 4 [nactuHa,

40 364967A1 1 TPOWHWK, M18 orb, Inc. 41, 42

41 637-63153 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

42 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
178889A1 1 ®utTuHr, Diagnostic, Inc. 43 - 45

43 H434163 1 KONMAYOK,

44 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Fitting

45 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

46 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

47 892-11012 1 CronopHas waiiba, M12,

48 829-1408 1 Tanka, M8, CI 10, M8; 10

49 394446A1 1 TnactuHa, , ASN JEE0102661

50 86990421 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, , ASN JEE0102661

51 L50641 1 CoeguHutensHas nnactuHka, , ASN JEE0102661

Mnockas warba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

anka, M6 x 1, Cl 8, M8, CL8

KoneHo, 90€, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 12
HOSE ASSY., Steering, Return, To Piston Pump, BSN JEE0102661

HOSE ASSY., Steering, Load Sense, 1416 mm (55-3/4 in), ASN JEE0102661
HOSE ASSY., Steering, Load Sense, 1416 mm (55-3/4 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

3axwum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

3axum, 1 1/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

3axwum, 7/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

3axum, 1 1/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

HOSE ASSY., 1350 mm (53 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1350 mm (53 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
BOJT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9, Cap, HH, M8 x 30, CL10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-02 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - ARTICULATION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-02 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - ARTICULATION

13 387651A1

14 387652A1

15 NSS

16 NSS

17 NSS

18 NSS

19 387650A1

20 387648A1

21 232-46320

22 NSS

23 NSS

24 NSS

25 NSS

26 NSS
387654A1

2
8
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 409685A1 JOINT,

2 D95143 YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLLO,

3 70-6013T2 WTndo,

4 70-5967T1 SPACER,

5 627-16035 BONT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, M6 x 35; 10.9

6 896-11016 Mnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

7 86637724 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/8"-27 NPTF, 1/8 PT

8 219-36 TaBoTHuMUa, 45¢, 1/8" NPT x 7/8" Ig, 45 deg, 1/8 PT x 7/8

9 217-1014 KoneHo, 90e, 1/8"-27 Female x 1/8"-27 Male, 1/8 PT x fem PT

10 F53473 NUT, 1/8 PT

11 86636814 TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .52" Ig, 1/4 x 1/2 special, Grease

12 1339090C1 HOSE, 838 mm (33 in)
339832A1 CYLINDER, Steering, Inc. 13 - 26, BSN JEE0106701
406999A1 Lnnunap pynesoro ynpaenenus, Inc. 13 - 26, ASN JEE0106701

Kopnyc fomkpara, Barrel

KONMMAYOK LUMNNHLPA,

He nocraBnsertcsa oTaensHo, Ring

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, O-Ring

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Seal

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Wiper
LLlaTyH nopLuHs,

[opLUeHb,

KonTpraiika, 1 1/4"-12, GC,

He nocrasnsetcs orgensHo, O-Ring

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Ring, Piston
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Seal, Piston
He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Ring, Wear
He nocraBnseTcs oTaenbHo, Screw
PACKAGE, SEALS, Inc. 15- 18, 22 - 26




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

05-03 STEERING CONTROL VALVE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-03 STEERING CONTROL VALVE

15 50-2705T1
16 50-2708T1
17 103-21237

YNnoTHUTENLHOE KOMbLO,
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,
CronopHoe Konbuo, 2.375", Int, #237,

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
373374A2 1 VALVE, CONTROL, Steering, Inc. - 21
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Housing
2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Sleeve
3 S302004 7 BOLT, 12 point
4 S301999 1 Wrmndr,
5 50-2710T1 1 CAP, End
6 50-2990T91 1 ROTOR ASSY., Set
7 50-2707T1 1 TnacTuHa knanaHa, Spacer
8 50-3604T1 1 YnnoTHuTenbHas npobka,
9 D82804 1 Oboiima,
10 G13609 1 MOAWWNHKK, YIIOPHBIN,
11 18-137 1 SEAL, Input
12 N13313 1 SEAL, Teflon
13 50-2703T1 1 GASKET,
14 238-5121 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -121, 70 Duro, 1.049" ID x .103" Thk,
1
3
1
18 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Spring, Centering
19 50-2706T1 1 SHAFT, Drive
20 D82804 1 O6onma, Bearing
21 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft, Steering

400702A1 1 KIT, Centering Spring

1

400703A1 KIT, Seals




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-04 ARTICULATION LOCKS

l '\.\. I
= - '
.
. -
I.,.
~ s <
: - - T
,:\.‘.- I
LR -7
1. - I \\\\
H -
AL -
.
T ", -“'-\._
- A b
- ., Y
-~ .'._
.-'. .
N i
A W
0 "-_."-
i N "
I L 2
i v "
B B Il
. i - I
W i
' '
-1 |: -
iy, i A
. - 1 N
—_ I IR
[ .-
i .
i
b

Sl

I

I\"-\.

e




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

05-04 ARTICULATION LOCKS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 403824A2 1 LOCK, , QUADTRAC & Scraper Tractor

1 403820A2 1 LOCK, , STX Wheel Tractor, With Stops

1 403817A2 1 LOCK,, STX Wheel Tractor, Without Stops

2 440518A1 1 TukTorpamma,

3 427-8325 1 Wt ¢ ronoBkon 1 0TBEPCTUEM NOA WNMHT, 1/2" x 3 1/4", 1/2 x 3-1/2
4 19-5400 1 Wrndpr, 1/8

5  403822A1 4 STOP, Articulation

6 214-1464 2 XomyT WwnaHra, #64, 3.56/4.50 Type F Worm, 3-9/16 - 4-1/2 in dia
7 321232A1 2 BTYJIKA,

8 896-15012 1 Tnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,

9  406390A1 1 HANDLE, Articulation Lock Mounting




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

05-05 STEERING WHEEL AND COLUMN

Tl




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-05 STEERING WHEEL AND COLUMN

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O© O NOT B~ Wi —~

N NN NN NN MNNDNMNND A A A @A A @A A a o
~NOoOO OO O AR WN 2O OWO0ONOOLTPE N —~O

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

86983411
379596A4
214-1580
829-1410
895-11010
373193A1
224818A3
301200A1
359033A1
896-11016
825-11414
1977448C2
224819A2
361024A3
311748A3
282892A1
829-1508
514-633
311812A1
729-845
733-2012
323657A1
A59514
495-81145
627-10070
360058A1
376785A1
414331A1

414332A1

253679A1
373374A2
1100096
7807271
373267A1
373194A1
895-11008
627-8020
392699A1
22-824
86983451

JHL G . U S U L (UL (UL UL L U U O JNNIL UL UL UL L (UL UL U U L S @ » T S UL L §

—_

[ N . G L T & S N U L © S G G

Pynesas konoHka, See Figure 05-06

Cynnopr,

XomyT wnara, #80, 4.62/5.50 Type F Worm, W/liner,

[anka, M10, CI 10,

Mnockas wanda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

NO DESCRIPTION,

Pynesoe koneco, , Standard Cab

WHEEL (STEERING), , Deluxe Cab

WHEEL (STEERING), , Luxury Cab

Mnockas wainba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

lanka, M14 x 1.5, Cl 8, M14

Mnockas wanba,

CAP, , Standard Cab

CAP, , Deluxe Cab, Luxury Cab

PEDAL,

BTYIKA,

lanka, M8, CI 10, M8

BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd, M8 x 30; 8,8

SPRING,

LLITndT ¢ ronosko 1 oTBepcTMEM noA WnavHT, M8 x 45, M8 x 45
Wnanut, M2 x 12, M2 x 12

Haknagka,

BTYJKA, PESMHOBAA,

Mnockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 3/4" x .120", 13/32 x 1-3/4 x 1/8
BONT, Hex, M10 x 70, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 70; 10.9

MpwuBoga, Transmission, See Figure 05-07, Without Self Cancel, With Power Shift Transmission
CONTROL, Transmission, See Figure 05-07, With Self Cancel, With Power Shift Transmission
Mpusog, Transmission, See Figure 05-08, Without Self Cancel, With Advanced Farming
Systems (AFS)

Mpusog, Tranmission, See Figure 05-08, With Self Cancel, With Advanced Farming Systems
(AFS)

Konbuo, , With Self Cancel

VALVE, CONTROL, Steering, See Figure 05-03

MydpTa,

BuHT,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, If Used

HOUSING, Boot

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9

FASTENER,

MHOroXubHbIA NNOCKMNA Wnend, 7 in

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, If Used




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-05 STEERING WHEEL AND COLUMN

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

39 450945A1 1 YctponcTso octaHosa, Pump Shaft
6 627-10030 4 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-06 STEERING COLUMN




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-06 STEERING COLUMN

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

B~ o PN -

= O 00 N O O,

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25

373388A2
389979A2
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
318942A1
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
389889A2
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
284997A1
NSS
NSS
NSS
318940A1
NSS
NSS
389980A1

_ A A A e e e A e e e e A e e e A A A Q) S A A Q) S S A N S

STEERING COLUMN, Inc. 1 -25

PACKAGE, REPAIR, Column Springs, Inc. 1 -4
He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Spring, Tilt Return

He noctasnsietcs oTAensHo, Spring

He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Spring, Telescoping
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Clip

Komnnekr getanen, Tilt Locking, Inc. 5 - 10

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bolt

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Pin, Dowel

He nocTaensetcs otaensHo, Pin

He nocraensetcs otaencHo, Clip

He noctasnsietcs otgensHo, Plate, Tilt Positioning
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Catch

PACKAGE, REPAIR, Lever Device, Inc. 11-19

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Cable

He noctaensietcs otaencHo, Lever, Upper Release
He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Lever, Lower Release
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Rivet

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Bushing

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bushing

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Clip

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Holder

He nocraBnsietcs otaencHo, Strap, Tie
PACKAGE, REPAIR, Cover, Inc. 20 - 22

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Cover, Lower Column
He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Cover, Upper Column
He noctasnsercs otaensHo, Screw

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Bellows, Inc. 23 - 25

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Boot

He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Plate

Ban,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-07 TRANSMISSION CONTROL ASSEMBLY, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-07 TRANSMISSION CONTROL ASSEMBLY, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

376785A1
360058A1
325362A1
325065A1
284777A1
284776A1
86991897
840-1410
325064A1
303466A1
9 303467A1
10 892-11004
11 325363A1
12 250939A1
13 325068A1
14 325066A1
15 303465A2
16 392699A1
17 325533A1
18  905974R1
19 358353A1
20 22-824

O NO OO —

R |G JE U U W QL W U G U [ G N [ G G I (L G

CONTROL, Inc. 1-3,5-15, 17 - 19, With Self Cancel
Mpueog, Inc. 1,2,4-15,17 - 19, Without Self Cancel
CHASSIS,

HOUSING, Lower

Bbikntouatens, , With Self Cancel

Boikntouatens, , Without Self Cancel

Bbikntouatens, , Without Nuetral Start

BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 10, M4 x 10; 4,8
HOUSING, Upper

SYMBOLS, Right-Hand

SYMBOLS, Left-Hand

CronopHas wanba, M4, M4

LEVER,

SPRING,

BELLOWS,

GUARD,

®doHape,

FASTENER,

HANDLE,

CamoHape3atowmin BUHT, Pan Hd, M2.9 x 13, M2.9 x 13
SYMBOLS,

MHOroXubHbIA NAOCKMIA Wnend, 7 in




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-09 ACCUGUIDE - HYDRAULIC, STEERING

8 omm o4 M~

N ;_P“-J‘T‘iﬂ - 53 2; w‘:@

v




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

05-09 ACCUGUIDE - HYDRAULIC, STEERING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

1 373374A2 1 VALVE, CONTROL, Steering, See Figure 05-03

2 700-387 2 KoneHo, 45¢, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, 45, M20 fc sl x 27 orb, Inc. 3, 4

3 637-64236 3 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9

4  238-6018 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

5 327494A1 1 HOSE ASSY., Supply, From Priority Valve, 1240 mm (49 in), BSN JEE0102661

5 87415315 1 HOSE ASSY., Supply, From Priority Valve, 1240 mm (49 in), ASN JEE0104001

5 87424309 1 HOSE ASSY., Supply, From Priority Valve, 1240 mm (49 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

6 895-11008 6 [Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9x 17 x 1,6 mm

7 832-10408 9 Tanka, M8 x1.25, CI 8,

8 700-311 1 KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M12 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 12 Or, Inc. 9, 10

9 637-63093 1 O-RING, CI6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3ID x 2,2

10 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

11 701-423 2 TPOWVHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd Run, M12 fc sl x blkhd fc sl, Inc. 12

12 238-6014 9 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

13 701-903 2 KoHtpramka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

14 339832A1 1 CYLINDER, Articulation, See Figure 05-02, BSN JEE0106701

14 406999A1 1 UunuHgp pynesoro ynpasneHus, Articulation, See Figure 05-02, ASN JEE0106701

15 367244A1 2 WnaHr, 550 mm (21-1/2 in)

15 437278A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 525 mm (20-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

16 700-305 3 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 17, 12

17 637-63153 3 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

18 87440935 1 HOSE ASSY., 914 mm (36 in)

19  367243A1 2 HOSE ASSY., 1500 mm (59 in)

19 437277A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1605 mm (63 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

20 70-6076T3 2 W, 1-3/4 x 7-1/4

21 70-6085T2 2 Wrundr, 1-3/4 x 9-1/4

22 70-5967T1 4 SPACER,

23 496-21066 4 [nockas wanba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 5/32

24 627-16040 4 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9

25 242563A1 1 CLAMP,

26 829-1412 1 Tanka, M12, CI 10, M12; 10

27 700-388 2 KoneHo, 45¢, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, 45, M12 fc sl x 27 orb, Inc. 28, 12

28 637-64236 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9

29 87415320 1 HOSE ASSY., 1350 mm (53 in), Load Sense

30 327460A2 1 HOSE ASSY., LH Steering Cylinder, 2285 mm (90 in)

30 437256A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., LH Steering Cylinder, 2197 mm (86-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

31 418811A1 1 HOSE ASSY., RH Steering Cylinder, 2698 mm (106 in), BSN JEE0104001

31 87415314 1 HOSE ASSY., RH Steering Cylinder, 2648 mm (104-1/4 in), ASN JEE0104001

31 87424310 1 HOSE ASSY., RH Steering Cylinder, 2648 mm (104-1/4 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-09 ACCUGUIDE - HYDRAULIC, STEERING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
56

57
58
59
60
61
62

827-8070
REF
201-417
238-6018
201-103
515-23206
50-2551T1
50-2533T1
364967A1
637-63153
238-6014
178889A1
H434163
NSS
637-63113
238-6016
892-11012
829-1408
237-6010
201-112
201-380
237-6004
201-416
201-342
701-320
383586A1
87418149
87424323

201-311

87440933
87440932
87429557
87440934
87310965

2
1
2
2
2
6
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

L L L UL (L U

BONT, Hex, M8 x 70, 10.9, M8 X 70, CL10.9

WHcTpykuuu, Valve, Manifold / Steering, See Figure: 05-11

TPOWHWK, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x 1 3/16"-12 Sw Run, 1-3/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 4, 35
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

MaTpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x 7/8"-14 ORB, Includes 46, 49

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, P-type

CLAMP,

nacTuHa,

TPOWHWK, M18 orb, Inc. 41, 42

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

dutTuhr, Diagnostic, Inc. 43 - 45

KOMMAYOK,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Fitting

YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

CronopHas wanba, M12,

[anka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,

Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 7/8"-14 ORB, Includes 46, 49

KoneHo, 45¢, 11/16"-16 x 7/16"-20. Adj, ORFS, 45, 11/16 fc sl x 7/16 or, Inc. 10, 52
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Sw Run, 13/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 12
KoneHo, 90¢, 1 3/16"-12 x 1 3/16"-12 Fem Sw ORFS, 90, 1-13/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 35
KoneHo, 90¢e, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 13/16 fc s, Inc. 12

HOSE ASSY., Steering, Return, to Piston Pump, BSN JEE0102661

HOSE ASSY., Steering, Return, to Piston Pump, 1416 mm (55-3/4 in), ASN JEE0102661
HOSE ASSY., Steering, Return, to Piston Pump, 1416 mm (55-3/4 in), Arctic QUADTRAC
Tractor Application

KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 7/16"-20, Adj, ORFS, 90, 11/16 fc sl x 7/16 or, Inc. 10, 52
HOSE ASSY., 914 mm (36 in)

HOSE ASSY., 368 mm (14-1/2 in)

Lnunungp, Articulation, with Sensor, See Figure: 05-10

HOSE ASSY., Load Sense, 914 mm (36 in)

HOSE ASSY., 734 mm (29 in)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-10 ACCUGUIDE - CYLINDER ASSY., ARTICULATION W/ SENSOR

o

ﬁf@}f"‘k‘f}\\
g5, N N
AN LY e

= fa;i 1 ..f‘{%‘f’%} ””fﬁ (‘\
s

L \.\.
. .
e e e e e e e —_— ————— —




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-10 ACCUGUIDE - CYLINDER ASSY., ARTICULATION W/ SENSOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

87429557
87436214
87407429
NSS

NSS

NSS
87436215
NSS
87436213
NSS

NSS
387652A1
NSS

NSS

NSS
445440A1
NSS

NSS
87397843
219-20
409685A1
D95143
70-6013T2
70-5967T1
896-11016
627-16035
217-429
219-36
217-1014
1339090C1
F53473

e - G I G G I G I G I e o T \ & . G i N e S T T W U U e S e T ) & I e e

Unnuuap, Inc. 1-18

CASE ASSY., Barrel

[atuuk, Rod

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL Piston
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, RING Wear
[opLueHb,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING
SHAFT ASSY.,

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, WIPER

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, SEAL U-Cup
KONMMAYOK LUMNNHLPA,

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, RING, Backup
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING
CTONOPHbIN BUHT,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SCREW, Set
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING
Marnur, Inc. 3-5,7,9,10,12- 14
TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .52" Ig,

JOINT, Knuckle

YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, Wiper Rod
LWTndr,

SPACER,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,
BONT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/8"-27 NPTF,
TaBoTHuUa, 45¢, 1/8" NPT x 7/8" Ig,
KoneHo, 90¢, 1/8"-27 Female x 1/8"-27 Male,
HOSE,

NUT,

OnucaHue




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-11 ACCUGUIDE - MANIFOLD / STEERING VALVE & MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
05-11 ACCUGUIDE - MANIFOLD / STEERING VALVE & MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87429542 1 Konnekrop, Valve

2 87429555 1 KPOHLUTEWMH, Mounting

3 87429544 1 KnanaH, Steering Guidance

4 87428328 1 Oatuuk, Pressure, 3000 psi

5 864-6040 4 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 40, 8.8, Soc Hd, M6 x 40, CL8.8
7 811-10025 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NMOArOIOBKOM, Short NK, M10 x 25, CI8.8, Full Thd,
8 895-11010 4 [nockast wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2.0mm

9 832-10410 2 Kontpranka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

10 892-11010 4 CronopHas waiiba, M10,

6 627-10030 4 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd, Flg, M8 x 25, CL4.8




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-01 CLUTCH PEDAL, POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-01 CLUTCH PEDAL, POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 222462A2 1 PEDAL,

2 281093A1 2 WASHER,

3 370247A3 1 Cynnopr,

4  627-10020 1 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 20; 10.9
5 278210A1 1 SPRING,

6 353-422 1 Tpobka, Dome, 1.250" hole, Nylon,

7 283659A1 1 [arumk, Clutch Position

8 305155A2 1 BUSHING,

9 840-1530 2 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 30, M5 x 30

10  322409A1 1 PIN,

11 222463A2 1 3BeHo,

12 60-2404T1 2 RETAINER,

13 800-1110 1 CronopHoe konbyo, M10, Ext, M10

14 829-1408 1 Tanka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

15 614-8040 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd
16 355341A1 1 SWITCH, Plunger

17 281893A1 1 NOAWWMHKK,

18 614-10025 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

19  321961A1 2 MOLDING,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-03 TRANSMISSION SHIFTER, POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-03 TRANSMISSION SHIFTER, POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

NN S I T IORE ORI

258010A2
428314A1
235676A1
22-824

367607A1
316000A2
388706A1
293388A2
388705A1
388864A1

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

SWITCH, Rocker, With Power Shift Transmission

SWITCH, Rocker, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)
CONNECTOR,

MHOroXusbHbIA NAOCKMNA Wnend, 7 in

SUPPORT,

Pykostka, Switch Face

NO DESCRIPTION, Select-Shift, With Power Shift Transmission
Pykosrtka, Throttle, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)
Pykositka, Throttle, With Power Shift Transmission

Pykositka, Throttle, With Power Shift Transmission




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-06 WHEELS SINGLE AND DUALS WITH SPACERS

14

—_ - -—— -




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-06 WHEELS SINGLE AND DUALS WITH SPACERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 193273A1 AR Koneco, 27 x 32, Single, For Tires: 30.5L-32

2 305792A1 AR Koneco, MW23A x 42, Single or Dual, For Tires: 710/70R42

2 193300A2 AR Koneco, MW23A x 38, Single or Dual, For Tires: 650/85R38, 710/70R38, 710/65-38

2 396113A1 AR RIM, W16A x 46, Single or Dual, For Tires: 480/80R46, 520/85R46, 18.4R46

2 222665A1 AR Koneco, W18A x 38, Single or Dual, For Tires: 520/85R38, 20.8R38

2 193857A1 AR Koneco, W18A x 42, Single or Dual, For Tires: 520/85R42, 20.8R42

2 276687A1 AR Koneco, MW20A x 42, Single or Dual, For Tires: 620/70R42

2 311352A1 AR WHEEL, 28 x 42, Single or Dual, For Tires: 850/55-42, 900/50R42

2 403037A1 AR Koneco, MW 25 x 38, Single or Dual, For Tires: 800/70R38

2 196254A1 AR Koneco, W13 x 46, Single or Dual, For Tires: 420/80R46, 14.9R46

2 87443702 AR Koneco, 46 x FDW20A, Single or Dual, For Tires: 620/70R46

3 87312787 4 Koneco, 32 x DWM44, Scraper Application, For Tires: 76 x 50-32, Used with Single Wheel
Dual Hub Application

4 405822A1 1 Pacnopka, 127 mm (5 in)

5  405823A1 1 Pacnopka, 254 mm (10 in)

6  405824A1 1 Pacnopka, 330 mm (13 in)

7 827-22160 10 BONT, Hex, M22 x 150, 10.9, M22 x 160; 10.9

8  827-22080 40 BOJNT, Hex, M22 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd, M22 x 80; 10.9

9 827-22130 10 BONT, Hex, M22 x 130, 10.9, M22 x 130; 10.9

10 896-11022 40 TMnockas waiba, M22 x 44 x 4, HT, 24 x 44 x 4 mm

11 A20058 AR LITok knanaHa,

12 627-16050 64 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Scraper Application, Used with Single
Wheel Dual Hub Application

13 896-11016 64 Tnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5 x 30 x 4 mm, Scraper Application, Used with Single
Wheel Dual Hub Application

14 87352762 AR Tpobka, Rim Hole, 5/8"




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-07 WHEELS TRIPLES WITH SPACERS




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-07 WHEELS TRIPLES WITH SPACERS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

[o> IS I SO RN S

396113A1
193857A1
409987A1
496-31094
827-22140
A20058
827-22080

12 RIM, W16A x 46, For Tires: 850/55-42, 900/50R42
12 Koneco, W18A x 42, For Tires: 520/85R42, 20.8R42
1 SPACER, 711 mm (28 in)
10 MMnockas wwawba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .219", HDN, 15/16 x 1-3/4 x 7/32
10 BOIT, Hex, M22 x 140, 10.9, M22 x 140; 10.9
AR LTok knanaHa,
40 BOJT, Hex, M22 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd, M22 x 80; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-08 HUB ASSEMBLY MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-08 HUB ASSEMBLY MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 405812A1 1 Crynuua,

2 405816A1 AR BTYJIKA, 115 mm (4-1/2 in)

3 396-31081 6 [Mnockas waiba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN,

4  228273A1 6 BOJT, M20 x 110; 10,9

5 303401A1 3 Tlpobka,

6 38-11608 4 Undpr, 1/4" x 1/2", Slotted, 1/4" x 1/2", Slotted

7  A63219 4 lnoHka, 3/4 x 6

8 896-11022 40 Tnockas wawba, M22 x 44 x 4, HT, 24 x 44 x 4 mm
9 827-22080 40 BOJT, Hex, M22 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd, M22 x 80; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-09 YOKE MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-09 YOKE MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 408798A1 1 Bunka,

2  408799A1 1 PLATE ASSY., Front

3 896-11024 22 [nockast wanba, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5 mm

4  827-24270 12 BONT, Hex, M24 x 270, 10.9, M24 x 270; 10.9

5 829-1424 6 [laika, M24, Cl 10, M24; 10

6  496-31094 6 [Mnockas wawnba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .219", HDN, 15/16 x 1-3/4 x 7/32
7 627-22060 6 BOJT, Hex, M22 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd, M20 x 50; 10.9

8  408800A1 1 LWnend, A Frame

9 408801A1 1 STRAP, Frame

10 627-20110 4 BONT, Hex, M20 x 110, 10.9, Full Thd, M20 x 110; 10.9

11 627-24070 4 BONT, Hex, M24 x 70, 10.9, Full Thd, M24 x 70; 10.9

12 70-5967T1 2 SPACER,

13 304876A1 2 PIN,

14 316630A2 2 WASHER,

15 896-11016 2 [nockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

16 895-30103 4 Tnockas waiba, M16 x 56 x 5, 17.5 x 56 x 5 mm, Used on Power Shift Models
17  827-16250 2 BOJT, M16 x 250, CL10.9, Used on Power Shift Models

18 829-1416 2 Tanka, M16, Cl 10, M16, CL10, Used on Power Shift Models
19 87435928 1 TnactuHa, Steel Scraper, Used on Power Shift Models

20 87444730 24 KOIMAYOK, Plug




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-09(01) YOKE MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-09(01) YOKE MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87423303 1 Bwunka, Inc. 2, See Figure 06-82 (01)

2 837-16040 2 Wnonka, M16 x 40, Pin, 16 x 40mm

3 828-16150 24 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 150, 10.9, Cap, HH, M16 x 150, CL10.9

4  896-12016 24 Tlnockas wawba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5 x 30 x 4mm

5 87451761 2 KoHueBsas Kkpbllwka, Yoke

6 896-11024 6 [Mnockas wanbda, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5mm

7 9780129 6 BOIT, Hex, M24 x 50, 10.9, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M24 x 50

8 87439071 1 BONT, M20 x 130, CL10.9

9 896-15020 4 [Mnockast wanba, M20 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 22 x 44 x 5mm

10 87439070 1 Pacnopka,

11 829-4420 1 Tawnka, Thin, M20 x 2.5, CI 05, M20, CL5

12 87447339 6 Pacnopka,

13 827-24130 4 BONT, Hex, M24 x 130, 10.9, M24 x 130, CL10.9

14 827-24190 2 BOJNT, Hex, M24 x 190, 10.9, M24 x 190, CL10.9

15 87425780 1 KnuH, Block

16 496-41034 1 Mnockas waiba, .344" x 1" x .098", HDN, .344" x 1.0" x .098"
17 627-8100 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 100, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 100, CL10.9

18 87439068 1 TMnactuHa, Scraper, Used on QUADTRAC Scraper Application
19 87439069 2 CTEPXEHb, Retention

20 827-20080 2 BONT, Hex, M20 x 80, 10.9, Cap, HH, M20 x 80, CL10.9

21 87428948 2 bawmnep, Rubber

22 896-11012 4 Tnockas wanbda, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

23 86836488 4  BuHT, Hex Soc But Hd, M12 x 1.75 x 25, 12.9, Soc Hd, M12 x 25
24 87423822 2 Wndr,

25 87423819 2 Pacnopka,

26 896-11016 2 [nockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5 x 30 x 4mm

27 627-16035 2 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9

28 87423202 2 NOAWWNHWK, Thrust




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-10 UNDERCARRIAGE - MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-10 UNDERCARRIAGE - MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0106701

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO Ol b WWwPdDDDND -

408777A4
379694A2
389761A1
379702A2
389763A1
379715A2
231765A1
832-46416
896-11016
REF
303965A5
REF
323903A2
627-16050
827-16180
409583A1
307278A1
496-31094
627-22060
827-22080

827-20200
832-46420
827-22130
87388698
255729A1
896-11024
827-24270
829-1424
435507A1
827-16110
379703A1
391340A1
430710A1
827-16140
408786A1
627-16040

_\'\)G)o)_\_\_\_\_\

N —

N AN O DN &

[ N N A e S R

~
o

oo =N -

MoHTaxHbIn kpenex, Undercarriage

lMoagsecka, Rear, Rubber Mount, Luxury Cab, BSN JEE0104449
MoaBecka, Rear, Rubber Mount, Scraper Application, ASN JEE0104449
Moasecka, Front, Rubber Mount, Luxury Cab, BSN JEE0104449
Moasecka, Front, Rubber Mount, Scraper Application, ASN JEE0104449
WHEEL, Roller

U-BOLT,

KonTpraiika, M16 x 2, CI 8,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

WncTpykumm, Roller Assy., Wheel, See Figure 06-12 (01)

MOCT, MONHOMPUBO[HLIN B CEOPE, Assy., See Figure 06-11
WHcTpykuuu, Axle Assy., Rear Idler, See Figure 06-12

Koneco, ldler

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 180, 10.9, M16 x 180; 10.9

SEAL,

NMOAWWIHKK,

Mnockas warnba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .219", HDN, 15/16 x 1-3/4 x 7/32, Standard Application
BOJT, Hex, M22 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd, M22 x 60; 10.9, Standard Application
BONT, Hex, M22 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd, M22 x 80, CL10.9, Scraper Application, ASN
JEE0100546

BOJT, Hex, M20 x 200, 10.9, M20 x 200; 10.9

KonTpraiika, M20 x 2.5, Cl 8, M20

BOJT, Hex, M22 x 130, 10.9, M22 x 130; 10.9

Unnuuap, Track

SPRING,

Mnockas wanbda, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5 mm

BOJT, Hex, M24 x 270, 10.9, M24 x 270; 10.9

lanka, M24, CI 10, M24; 10

PblYaXHbI MEXAHN3M,

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 110, 10.9, M16 x 110; 10.9

SHAFT, Idler Pivot

Pacnopka, , Scraper Application, ASN JEE0100546

Haknagka,

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 140, 10.9, M16 x 140; 10.9

BAJIKA, Roller Wheel

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-10(01) UNDERCARRIAGE - MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BTW JEE0106701 & JEE0107427




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-10(01) UNDERCARRIAGE - MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BTW JEE0106701 & JEE0107427

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WWWWOWNDMNDPNDNDDNMNDNDNDNDN A=A A s s o
OO, OLON 2 OCCOWONOOOCOGEdROWLWON 2OCOONNOCOT PPN ~O

87307050
389761A1
389763A1
379715A2
231765A1
832-46416
896-11016
REF
303965A5
REF
323903A2
627-16050
827-16180
87423203
87423204
496-31094
627-22060
827-22080
827-20200
832-46420
827-22130
87388698
255729A1
896-11024
827-24270
829-1424
435507A1
827-16110
379703A1
391340A1
430710A1
827-16140
408786A1
627-16035
496-31094
827-22130
86637724

MOV 2NN 2B, AN, , S EvvrNMNO R 2 a NS o

MoHTaxHbIn kpenex, Undercarriage

NonBecka, Rear, Rubber Mount

Nopsecka, Front, Rubber Mount

WHEEL, Roller

U-BOLT,

KonTpraiika, M16 x 2, CI 8,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

WncTpykumm, Roller Assy., Wheel, See Figure 06-12 (02)

MOCT, MONHOMPMBOAHbIA B CEOPE, Assy., See Figure 06-11
WHcTpykuuu, Axle Assy., Rear Idler, See Figure 06-12

Koneco, Idler

BONT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 180, 10.9, M16 x 180; 10.9

YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLLO,

noaWwnnHMK B CBOPE,

Mnockas warnba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .219", HDN, 15/16 x 1-3/4 x 7/32, Ag Application
BONT, Hex, M22 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd, M22 x 60; 10.9, Ag Application
BONT, Hex, M22 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd, M22 x 80, CL10.9, Scraper Application
BONT, Hex, M20 x 200, 10.9, M20 x 200; 10.9

KonTprawka, M20 x 2.5, Cl 8, M20

BONT, Hex, M22 x 130, 10.9, M22 x 130; 10.9

Lnnungp, Track Tensioner

SPRING,

Mnockas wanbda, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5 mm

BOJT, Hex, M24 x 270, 10.9, M24 x 270; 10.9

lanka, M24, CI 10, M24; 10

PblYaXXHbli# MEXaHW3M,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 110, 10.9, M16 x 110; 10.9

SHAFT, Idler Pivot

Pacnopka, , Scraper Application

Haknapka,

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 140, 10.9, M16 x 140; 10.9

BAJKA, Roller Wheel

BONT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9

lMnockas wawnba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .219", HDN, .938" x 1.750" x .219"
BONT, Hex, M22 x 130, 10.9, Cap, HH, M22 x 130, CL10.9

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/8"-27 NPTF, Socketless, 1/8"




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-10(02) UNDERCARRIAGE - MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0107427




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-10(02) UNDERCARRIAGE - MOUNTING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0107427

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87307050 1 MoHTaxHbIn kpenex, Undercarriage

2 389761A1 1 Tlopsecka, Rear, Rubber Mount

3 389763A1 1 Tlogsecka, Front, Rubber Mount

4 87309812 6 Koneco B cbope, Roller

5  231765A1 6 U-BOLT,

6 832-46416 12 Kontpraika, M16 x 2, CI 8,

7 896-11016 22 [nockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
8 REF 1 WMHcTpykumn, Roller Assy., Wheel, See Figure 06-12 (02)
9 REF 1 WHcTpykuwmn, Axle Assy., Front Idler, See Figure 06-11 (01)
10 REF 1 WMHcTpykumn, Axle Assy., Rear Idler, See Figure 06-12 (01)
11 87441100 1 Koneco B cbope, Idler, Bolt-on

12 627-16050 9 BONT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9

13 827-16180 2 BONT, Hex, M16 x 180, 10.9, M16 x 180, CL10.9

14 87423203 4 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOrbLIO,

15 87423204 2 NOAWNNHUK B CBOPE,

16 896-11024 22 [nockas waiiba, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5mm

17 827-24080 20 BOIT, Hex, M24 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd, M24 x 80, CL10.9
18 827-20200 1 BONT, Hex, M20 x 200, 10.9, M20 x 200, CL10.9

19 832-46420 1 Kontpraitka, M20 x 2.5, CI 8, M20

20 827-22140 2 BONT, Hex, M22 x 140, 10.9, M22 x 140, CL10.9

21 87388698 1 Uwnnuugp, Track Tensioner

22 255729A1 1 SPRING,

23 627-16040 8 BONT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9

24 827-16140 2 BONT, Hex, M16 x 140, 10.9, M16 x 140, CL10.9

25 408786A1 1 BAJIKA, Roller Wheel

26 435507A1 1 PbI4aXHbI MEXaHN3M,

27 827-16110 2 BONT, Hex, M16 x 110, 10.9, M16 x 110; 10.9

28 896-11022 2 [nockas wanba, M22 x 44 x 4, HT, 24 x 44 x 4mm

29 87324220 2 Ban npomexyTouHbln, ldler, Pivot

30 430710A1 1 Haknagka,

31 827-24100 2 BONT, Hex, M24 x 100, 10.9, M24 x 100, CL10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-11 AXLE ASSEMBLY - FRONT IDLER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0107427

19
,f




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-11 AXLE ASSEMBLY - FRONT IDLER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0107427

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
303965A5 1 MOCT, MONHOMNPWBOAHbLIV B CEOPE, Inc. 1 - 12, 20 - 22
1 87402778 1 PIVOT ASSY.,
1 87427037 1 PIVOT ASSY., , Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
2 371884A1 1 KoHyc,
3 371878A1 4 CUP,
4 379708A3 2 Crynuua,
5 87450019 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, Face, ASN JEE0099980
5 87427009 1 YnnotHeHue Bana, , Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
6 70-6520T2 2 [Mnockas Lwaiiba,
7 87449801 2 BONT, M20 x 40, 10.9
8 87408174 2 CAP, , Also Order 246406A1 Plug
9 800-21130 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M130, Int, M130
10 396676A1 2 SNAP RING,
11 329647A1 1 W,
12 238-5426 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -426, 70 Duro, 4.600" ID x .275" Thk,
13 379711A2 2 MOHTaXHbIN Kpenex,
14 379713A2 1 NOAWWMHKK,
15  378094A1 2 SEAL,
16  896-11016 8 [lMnockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
17 827-16150 8 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 150, 10.9, M16 x 150; 10.9
18 86637724 2 T[lpobka, Hex Soc, 1/8"-27 NPTF, Pipe, Hex Socket 1/8"
19 432008A2 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, Cup, ldler Hub, Used on Units Affected by P.U.P. A0901 Only. See
Installation Instructions Rac. 6-12501 for Additional Information., BSN JEE0099980
20 246406A1 2 T[lpobka, M12 x 1.5, ORB, M12 or, Inc. 21
21 637-63093 1 O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2 Thk
22 87402781 2 Konnayok, Cup, Idler Hub




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-11(01) AXLE ASSEMBLY - FRONT IDLER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0107427




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-11(01) AXLE ASSEMBLY - FRONT IDLER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0107427

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

87451060
87345926
NSS

NSS
87416606
87437010
70-6520T2
87449801
87408174
9 800-21130
10 87038806
11 329647A1
12 238-5426
13 87416602
14 379713A2
14 87324810
15 87451047
16 246406A1
17 637-63093
18 87441100
19 87441101
20 371884A1
21 371878A1

O NO GO~ -~ -

A BEAE 2 2PN PNDPDPNPOPDPNPODPNDODPNDODOPNDN 2O PNODNNNN-22 2

Ocb, Shaft Assembly, Inc. 2 & 3

Shaft Assembly, Inc. 2 & 3, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Pivot

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

Crynuua,

YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOMnbLO, Face

lMnockas Lwaiiba,

BONT, M20 x 40, 10.9

CAP, , Also Order 246406A1 Plug

CronopHoe konbuo, M130, Int, M130

CronopHoe konbLo, M38, Int,

LLTndr,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -426, 70 Duro, 4.600" ID x .275" Thk,
Kpbliwwka, Cap

NOoAWWMNHKK, , BSN JEE0107427

NOALWWMHKK, , ASN JEE0107427
YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

Mpobka, M12 x 1.5, ORB, M12 or, Inc. 21

O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2 Thk
Koneco B cbope, Bolt-on

Koneco B cbope,

Konyc,

CUP,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-12 AXLE ASSEMBLY - REAR IDLER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0107427




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-12 AXLE ASSEMBLY - REAR IDLER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0107427

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87445996 1 SHAFT, Assy., Inc. 2

2 87402782 2 Konnavok, Cup

3 238-5426 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -426, 70 Duro, 4.600" ID x .275" Thk,
4  371884A1 4 KoHyc,

5 371878A1 4 CUP,

6 379708A3 2 Crynuua,

7 70-6520T2 2 [Mnockas Lwaiiba,

8 87449801 2 BOINT, M20 x 40, 10.9

9 87408174 2 CAP, , Also Order 246406A1 Plug

10 800-21130 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M130, Int, M130

11 87450019 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe KonbLo, Face

11 87427009 1 YnnotHeHue Bana, Multiple Lip, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
12 87402781 2 Konnayok,

13 246406A1 1 Mpobka, M12 x 1.5, ORB, Pipe, M12 or, Inc. 14

14 637-63093 1 O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9.3 ID x 2.2 Thk




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-12(01) AXLE ASSEMBLY - REAR IDLER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0107427




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-12(01) AXLE ASSEMBLY - REAR IDLER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0107427

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87451058 1 Ban, Assy., Rear Idler

2 87304016 2 Konnavok, Cup

3 238-5426 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -426, 70 Duro, 4.600" ID x .275" Thk,
4  371884A1 4 KoHyc,

5 371878A1 4 CUP,

6 87416606 1 Crynuua,

7 70-6520T2 2 [nockas wanba,

8 87449801 2 BONT, M20 x 40, 10.9

9 87408174 2 CAP, , Also Order 246406A1 Plug

10 800-21130 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M130, Int, M130

11 87437010 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe KonbLo, Face

11 87427009 2 YnnotHeHwe Bana, Multiple Lip, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
12 246406A1 2 [lpobka, M12 x 1.5, ORB, Pipe, M12 or, Inc. 13

13 637-63093 2 O-RING, Cl6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9.3 ID x 2.2 Thk

14 87441100 1 Koneco B cbope, Bolt-on

15 87441101 1 Koneco B cbope,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-12(02) AXLE ASSY. - ROLLER SHAFT




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-12(02) AXLE ASSY. - ROLLER SHAFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87403661 3 SHAFT, Roller Assy., Inc. 2, BSN JEE0107427

1 87431253 3 Ponukosbin Ban, Roller Assy., ASN JEE0107427

1 87427034 3 Ponukosbin Ban, , Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

2 86992784 2 YnnotHutensHoe KonbLo, Cup, Roller, NOTE: Before Ordering for Machines BSNJEE0100711
Measure Seal Cup ID or Shaft OD to Determine the Correct Cup to Order. Seal Cup ID of
68.4mm Order 86992594 and Seal Cup ID of 69.5mm Order 86992784. See Service Letter
Rac. 6-12501 for Further Instruction., BSN JEE0100711

2 869925% 2 Konnayok, Cup, Roller, BTW JEE0100711 & JEE0107427

2 87304018 2 Konnayok, Cup, Roller, ASN JEE0107427

3 246406A1 6 [pobka, M12 x 1.5, ORB, M12 or, Inc. 4

4 637-63093 1 O-RING, CI 6, 9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9.3 ID x 2.2 Thk

5 87450020 6 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, Roller Face, BSN JEE0107427

5 87437009 6 YnnotHuTensbHoe konbLo, Roller Face, ASN JEE0107427

5 87427008 6 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, Multiple Lip, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

6 86993622 6 Konnayok, Cup, BSN JEE0107427

7 AG1447 12 BEARING, CONE, 2-1/16" ID

8 625743C1 12 NOJWWNMHIKA, KPbILLKA, Cup, 3-35/64" OD

9 70-6520T2 6 [nockas waiba, Hardened

10 87449801 6 BONT, M20 x 40, CL10.9

11 86984140 6 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, O-Ring

11 238-5344 6 YnnoTtHuTenbHoe Konblio, -344, 70 Duro, 3.85" ID x .210" Thk, , To Be Used with Roller Wheel
379715A1 Only.

12 800-21110 6 CronopHoe konbuo, M110, Int, Retaining, 110 mm

13 87404689 6 CAP, Wheel, Also Order 246406A1 Plug

14 379715A2 2 WHEEL, Roller, BSN JEE0107427

14 87309812 2 Koneco B cbope, Roller, ASN JEE0107427




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-13 DRIVE WHEEL, QUADTRAC TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-13 DRIVE WHEEL, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

413830A1

496-31094
896-11024
627-24070
827-22080

W WNDN —

4 Koneco, Cast

40 Tnockas wwawba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .219", HDN, 15/16 x 1-3/4 x 7/32, BSN JEE0104001
40 Tnockas wanba, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5 mm, ASN JEE0104001

40 BONT, Hex, M24 x 70, 10.9, Full Thd, M24 x 70, CL10.9, ASN JEE0104001

40 BONT, Hex, M22 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M22 x 80; 10.9, BSN JEE0104001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-14 TRACK TENSIONING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

FANR T
. 18
a2

-”f e




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-14 TRACK TENSIONING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnwucaHune

417272A1
87306552
701-453
87306678
238-6011
238-6012
701-1254
701-909
829-1408
515-23127
895-11008
627-8020
437378A1
87306548
87346268
437379A1
87306549
87346279
437379A1
87306550
87346286
437378A1
87306549
444422A1S
366721A1
87306651
437276A1S
700-153
637-63113
238-6011
366720A1
87306551
87346267
700-378
637-63113
238-6011
314270A1
637-63153
238-6012
325647A2
87450401
896-11016

O© O© 00O NO OB B OLWLOLWOWDPDDDNDN -

[N O T O T LN T N6 T \ N6 T & T NG L N (UL U S (. (S UL U L NG5 L UL UL (UL UL (I (L U (I @ O (o ]
OO WN 20 OO NNNO O PP WWWMNNDMNDNN-AA 2O oo

BRACKET, , BSN JEE0106701

KPOHLUTEWMH, , ASN JEE0106701

TPOWHWK, 9/16"-18 ORFS, Blkhd Br, M6 fc sl, Inc. 3, BSN JEE0106701
TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS, Blkhd Br, Inc. 3, ASN JEE0106701
YnnoTHuTensHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk, , BSN JEE0106701
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, , ASN JEE0106701
KonTpraiika, 9/16"-18, ORFS Blkhd, M6, BSN JEE0106701

KonTpraika, 11/16"-16, Blkhd, M10, ASN JEE0106701

laika, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9

HOSE ASSY., 1924 mm (76 in), BSN JEE0106701

HOSE ASSY., 1836mm (72-9/32 in), ASN JEE0106701

LUnaHr, 1816 mm (71-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 2019 mm (79 in), BSN JEE0106701

HOSE ASSY., 1956mm (77 in), ASN JEE0106701

LLnaHr, 1943 mm (76-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 2019mm (79 in), BSN JEE0106701

HOSE ASSY., 2015mm (79-5/16 in), ASN JEE0106701

LUnaHr, 1943mm (76-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 1924mm (76 in), BSN JEE0106701

HOSE ASSY., 1956mm (77 in), ASN JEE0106701

HOSE ASSY., 1816mm (71-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 1200 mm (47-1/4 in), BSN JEE0106701

HOSE ASSY., 850 mm ( 33-15/32 in), ASN JEE0106701

HOSE ASSY., 1700 mm (67 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
Matpybok, 9/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, M8 fc sl x 14 orb, Inc. 15, 16
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 900 mm (35 in), BSN JEE0106701

HOSE ASSY., 850 mm (33-15/32 in), ASN JEE0106701

LUnaHr, 900 mm (35-7/16 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
KoneHo, 90¢, 9/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, M14 orb x 8 fc sl, Inc. 19, 20
YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

Matpy6ok, M10 fc sl x 18 orb, Inc. 22, 23

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
COUPLING, M18, Diagnostic

BRACKET, SUPPORTING, Tension Hose

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5 x 30 x 4mm




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-14 TRACK TENSIONING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

27 627-16040 4 BONT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9
28 701-329 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 9/16"-18 Fem Sw, M6 fc sl x swl, Inc. 12




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-15 TRACKS, QUADTRAC TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-15 TRACKS, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87537204 4 PesuHoBas rycenuua, 762 mm (30 in), Scraper Application

1 437739A1 4 PesuHoBas rycenuua, 762 mm (30 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
1 87403790 4 PesuHoBas rycenumua, 762 mm (30 in)

1 87428687 4 PesanHosas rycennya, 914 mm (36 in)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-17 TRANSMISSION MOUNTING, POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-17 TRANSMISSION MOUNTING, POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 408706A1 2 [nactuHa, Mounting

2  627-20060 8 BuHT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, M20 x 60; 10.9

3 896-11022 4 [nockast wanba, M22 x 44 x 4, HT, 24 x 44 x 4 mm
4  828-22190 4 BOJT, Hex, M22 x 190, 10.9, M22 x 190; 10.9

5 379611A1 8 WASHER,

6  340967A1 4 Pe3nHOBbLIN CynnopT,

7 829-1422 4 Taika, M22 x 2.5, Cl 10, M22; 10




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-19(01) TRANSMISSION - LUBRICATION, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION, ASN JEE0104001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-19(01) TRANSMISSION - LUBRICATION, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION, ASN JEE0104001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 370546A1 1 Hacoc, Oil
2 214-3140 2 XowmyT wnakra, 1.25/2.625 HD Worm,
3 31-2427 1 HOSE, 102 mm (4 in)
4 408581A1 1 TUBE,
5 238-6228 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -228, 90 Duro, 2.234" ID x .139" Thk,
6 A14141 2 OnaHel,
7 627-12035 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9,
8 700-133 1 Matpy6ok, 1 11/16"-12 ORFS x M42 x 2 ORB, Inc. 9, 1
9 238-6025 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
10 637-64296 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
11 419491A3 1 HOSE, Transmission Fill
12 325737A1 1 CAP,
13 700-308 1 KoneHo, 90e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, Inc. 24, 25
14 637-64296 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
15  238-6021 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
16 700-105 1 Matpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Inc. 17 & 18
17 637-64296 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
19 327444A2 1 HOSE ASSY., Supply, 1811 mm (71-5/16 in)
18 238-6021 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
19 437255A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., Supply, 1811 mm (71-5/16 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
20 307167A1 1 HOSE, 2565 mm (101 in), Outlet
20 437254A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 2565 mm (101 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
21 700-105 2 T[latpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Inc. 22, 23
22 238-6021 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
23  637-64296 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
24 324089A1 2 PLATE ASSY.,
25 829-1410 2 [awka, M10, CI 10,
26 895-11010 4 TMnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2,
27 515-24317 8 3axum, 11/4", Insul, 7/16" Bolt, , ASN JEE0102001
28 829-1408 3 Taika, M8, CI 10,
29 895-11008 3 Tnockas wainba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,
30 L116247 1 GAUGE, Inc. Hardware
31 S$14701960 1 BALL,
32 370551A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,
33 514-721 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 30, CI8.8, Full Thd,
186135A1 1 KIT, Transmission Heater, Inc. 34 - 35
34  367930A1 1 ADAPTER,
35 385486A1 1 HEATER ASSY., 300 W, With Cord Set
36 22-824 5  MHOrOXMnbHbIN MAOCKUNA WNEnd, 7 in
37 432444A1 1 SPACER,
38 214-1428 1 XomyT wnaHra, #28, 1.31/2.25 Type F Worm,
39 414480A2 1 TUBE ASSY., Fill




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-19(01) TRANSMISSION - LUBRICATION, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION, ASN JEE0104001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
41 832-10410 2 KoHtpramnka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

42 214-1420 1 XomyT wnaHra, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm,

43  429193A1 1 TUBE ASSY., Fitting, 1-1/4" barb x 1-11/16" fc sl

40 827-10035 2 SCREW, Cap, HH, M10 x 35, CL10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-21 POWER TAKEOFF - CLUTCH LUBRICATION, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION

/ e S g g
! N e /
. kY o Tt e
h.n_ .,,“”,,, f,, f,, £ _x ._UJ ] ﬁ W{‘
£ AR mMK\ e (T
._.... - . o .fJ......r s .fll:\...\_l.l....:
5, " j ]
A [ .,.,,f w5 % Ry
: R AR IS
£ - WY, o —
; v Noow N
i - J_//l rﬂv.ffff.”. _ .“_n._r P i
/ . v s ™ P.C
...__. . _;.rn _ .p! ...... B _r],. ./...-l.
A " P .f.r 4 £ I fa.x
; " __f.uk . B . f,x..., 55
£ " N hﬂw RhON
: . ™ # BN
.._..._ by . o ._J ,_J W
) | A ¥ A N
£ s, @ FoAe AN TR
. . / Q/( =) / 3l
£ b _f...l...... . S0
K . . \ ;
! .f ¢ o .y i
S ' ._m _“,Wit ! H\_.r i 4
/ K RN
v .r._
ﬁ.u..___ ,INW.% / "
|.,..x..|..f.. " ..._ ._.
ST mfu_
RE=y L £
L .G. ﬁm F A
. 4 . | =+
fez) fo L
S .W“ i Rt s
U / ‘ )
_._r... R ™, ....ﬁ. 4 .wa.f ....._.,. ,“__..\.
W 5 . .-
.,,..,...J s ,,..x. _...H 4 % rw‘ﬁ;_/_
,..._.f..,, kY . Fy g,r / £ /\l,“rrlx\.
e L ||.....r| . . « b .ﬂu. T
P T T R - F ”.z|./_x. - [ JH... L —
e e o e e L R B » m W R
..“.,.f J.A.f.m._.l.."ﬁ\\wl..wll‘ﬂklm ......||v....r,..4.._.“_ K_”__ ..__.f..x ....,...z.”.... ._M”../.f @&ﬂ_‘ ™
- Ya " R, LS .. o
) ..f.,. VN _x.. _r/—.. %.:. \._..J...,/.__..T ._‘__—.,,.,JJJ. B .......M_.JH. : f..l.\_.
L W n ~iol ¥ g
W L L -
N . iﬁrﬂ@m
L " A s o Q- 3
.. Lay——=y 9 P

-

ﬁ...h,,wx T

e = b e — .\I...\..\I.......I.q.... ] ”_...“il. B ..__lﬂ.. .
d . 7

ST e




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-21 POWER TAKEOFF - CLUTCH LUBRICATION, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

[N O O I N I N6 T \ N6 T NG [ L L (L W W W W (e |
OO WODN - OCCOONWDND —~O

700-101
238-6012
637-63113
414552A1
700-304
238-6012
637-63113
700-102
238-6014
637-63153
700-102
637-64236
238-6014
414550A1
414553A1
515-2295
515-22127
614-8020
829-1408
828-10070
413944A1
238-5112

[& 3 IR N, JUNNE N N [ QR G S [ U U U U (S G N Y U W (N

MaTpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 2, 3
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 6, 7
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 9, 10
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

MaTpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 12, 13
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

BRACKET,

3axum, 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, M8 x 20; 8,8

laika, M8, CI 10, M8; 10

BONT, Hex, M10 x 70, 10.9, M10 x 70; 10.9

VALVE, Power Takeoff, See Figure 06-52

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -112, 70 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-37 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - VALVE AND PUMP MOUNTING

el N .
K 3

m ...‘. ...._,.,. ... x

_ .V|-I.....,|.; ,
N

ol [T ....IJ...I.-....-...




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-37 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - VALVE AND PUMP MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 87431416 1 Tpoknagka,
2 385957A1 1 VALVE, Regulator, See Figure 06-49, BSN JEE0104001
3 87431403 1 KnanaH, Regulator, See Figure 06-49 (01), ASN JEE0104001
4 614-8080 3 BONT, Hex, M8 x 80, 8.8, Full Thd, M8 x 80
5 514-729 10 BONT, Hex, M10 x 90, 8.8, M10 x 90; 8.8
6  370550A1 1 VALVE, Range Selector, See Figure 06-50
7 390633A1 1 GASKET,
8  408591A1 1 COVER, Solenoid
9 514-739 5 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 120, 8.8, M10 x 120; 8.8
398441A1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTtHuTenbHbIX Konew, Short Gasket Overhaul, Inc. 1, 7, See Figure 06-38, 06-49,
06-50, BSN JEE0104001
87432749 1 Komnnekt npoknagok, Short Gasket Overhaul, Inc. 1, 7, See Figure 06-28, 06-49, 06-50, ASN
JEE0104001
87432750 1 KomnnekT npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 1, 7, See Figure 06-38 - 06-50




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-38 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - COVERS AND YOKES

o




STX500 CASE [H 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-38 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - COVERS AND YOKES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 370636A1 1 HOUSING, Rear

2 375486A1 1 HOUSING, Front, Repair and exchange COMPLETE TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar
Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122

3 427539A1 1 dukcaTopHas nnacTuHa,

4 427560A1 AR SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in)

4 427561A1 AR SHIM, 0,30 mm (0,012 in)

4 427562A1 AR SHIM, 0,50 mm (0,020in)

5 238-5327 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -327, 70 Duro, 1.725" ID x .210" Thk,

6 373136A1 1 CoegunutensHbin onaed, 8C, Input, With 400 Series Axles

6  362563A1 1 CoeguHutenbHbin onaed, 8,5C, Input, With 500 Series Axles

7 428159A1 1 CanbHuk,

8  362564A1 1 RETAINER,

9  362565A1 1 GASKET,

10 359242A1 AR SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in)

10 359243A1 AR SHIM, 0,15 mm (0,006 in)

10 359244A1 AR SHIM, 0,3 mm (0,012)

10 359251A1 AR SHIM, 0,5 mm (0,020)

11 362566A1 1 ADAPTER,

12 800-2128 1 CronopHoe konbLo, M28, Int,

13 362567A1 1 COUPLING,

14 428681A1 1 SNAP RING,

15 362568A1 1 RETAINER, Second Shaft

16 362569A1 1 GASKET, Second Shaft

17 362570A1 1 PLATE, , BSN JEE0104001

17 87431413 1 TnactuHa, , ASN JEE0104001

18 362571A1 1 GASKET, , BSN JEE0104001

18 87431414 1 Mpoknagka, , ASN JEE0104001

19  362572A1 1 PLATE, , BSN JEE0104001

19 87431415 1 TnactuHa, , ASN JEE0104001

20 362573A1 1 GASKET, Third Shaft

21 362574A1 1 O-RING,

22 428682A1 2 PLUG,

23 362575A1 1 RETAINER, Third Shaft

24 359252A1 AR SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in)

24 359253A1 AR SHIM, 0,15 mm ( 0,006 in)

24 362576A1 AR SHIM, 0,3 mm ( 0,012 in)

24 362577A1 AR SHIM, 0,5 mm ( 0,020 in)

25 362578A1 AR VALVE, Pulse With Modulation, See Figure 06-51

26 362579A1 1 RETAINER, Clutch

27 362580A1 1 GASKET,

28 427564A1 AR SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in)

28 427565A1 AR SHIM, 0,15 mm (0,006 in)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-38 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - COVERS AND YOKES
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
28 427566A1 AR SHIM, 0,30 mm ( 0,012 in)
28 427567A1 AR SHIM, 0,50 mm ( 0,020 in)
28 427568A1 AR SHIM, 0,70 mm (0,027 in)
29 514-842 4 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd, M12 x 25
30 895-11005 1 TMnockast wanba, M5x10x1,55x10x 1 mm
31 375450A1 1 O-RING, 0,70 mm
32 87409376 1 ®unbtp, PWM
33 427515A1 2 O®ukcaTopHas nnacTuHa,
34 427517A1 AR SHIM, 0,10 mm
34  427519A1 AR SHIM, 0,30 mm
35 428165A1 2 O-RING,
36 373137A1 1 CoegunutensHbin onadew, 8C, Output, With 400 Series Axles
36 362598A1 1 CoegunutensHbin hnaued, 8,5C, Output, With 500 Series Axles
37 362601A1 1 Konbuo,
38 427514A1 2 CanbHuk,
39 362602A1 1 RETAINER, Output
40 362603A1 1 GASKET,
41 373138A1 1 CoeannutenbHbli gnaHed, 8C, Output, With 400 Series Axles
41  362604A1 1 CoegunutensHbin hnaed, 8,5C, Output, With 500 Series Axles
42 427558A1 1 COVER, Power Takeoff
43 303493A1 2 T[pobka, Hex Soc, M42 x 2, ORB, M42 orb x 2, Inc. 44
44 637-64386 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 38.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 1-1/2 ID x 7/64
45 375456A1 1 PLUG, DRAIN, M42 orb x 2, Inc. 46
46 637-64386 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 38.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 1-1/2 ID x 7/64
47 220064A1 15 Tpobka, M14 x 1.5, ORB, M14 - 1,5, Inc. 48
48 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
49 428181A1 2 BOLT, M14 x 35; CL8.8
50 514-730 24 BONT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 35
51 892-11010 6 CronopHas wanba, M10, M10
52 514-712 2 BONT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 25
53 514-723 4 BONT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 60, 8.8, M10 x 60
54 614-8040 2 BOJNT, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd
55 514-853 6 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,
178889A1 1 ®utTuHr, Diagnostic, Inc. 56 - 58
56 H434163 1 KOJMAYOK,
57 NSS 1 He noctaenseTtcs otaensHo, Fitting
58 637-63113 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
59 427559A1 2 SCREW,
398441A1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX Konew, Transmission Repair, Inc. 9, 16, 18, 20, 27, 40, Also See
Figures 06-37, 06-49, 06-50, BSN JEE0104001
87432749 1 KomnnekT npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 9, 16, 18, 20, 27, 40, Also See Figures 06-37,
06-49, 06-50, ASN JEE0104001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-38 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - COVERS AND YOKES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

87432750 1 Komnnekt npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 5,7, 9, 16, 18, 20, 21, 27, 35, 38, 40, Also
See Figures 06-37 - 06-50




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-39 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - REAR HOUSING

o
()

-.l|1
e

o




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-39 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - REAR HOUSING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 428156A1 1 PLUG,

2 427524A1 1 BREATHER,

3 370632A1 1 TUBE, Breather

4  838-51045 2 LWmmapt, M10 x 45, Slotted,

5 370633A1 1 TROUGH, Qil

6 514-842 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd, M12 x 25
7 370634A1 1 EmkocTb, Second

8 614-6012 9 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8,

9 370635A2 1 3ACJIOHKA, Air

10 370636A1 1 HOUSING, Rear

11 825-11410 2 Tlaika, M10 x 1.25, CI 8, M10

12 370637A1 2 KPOHLUTEWH,

13 392082A1 1 3ACJTIOHKA, Transmission Oil

14 895-11010 2 [Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm

15 514-703 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 20




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-40 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - HOUSING AND CLUTCHES




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-40 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - HOUSING AND CLUTCHES

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1

2

375486A1

87431389

87431395

NSS
87431399

87431402

427530A1
370636A1
838-1318
800-2112
895-11005
370542A1
370543A1
370544A1
370545A1
514-831

1

1

BN G T T~ S S G )

N
(&) ]

HOUSING, Front, Repair and exchange COMPLETE TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar
Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122

SHAFT ASSY., Input, See Figure 06-41, 06-42, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122
SHAFT ASSY., Second, See Figure 06-43, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122
He nocraensetcs otgensHo, Shaft, Third, Order Components, See Figure 06-44
SHAFT ASSY., Fourth, See Figure 06-45, 06-46, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122
SHAFT ASSY., Fifth, See Figure 06-47, 06-48, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122
DOWEL,

HOUSING, Rear

WTuapT, M3 x 18, Slotted,

CronopHoe konbLo, M12, Int,

Mnockas warnba, M5x10x1,55x10x 1 mm

SHIM,

SPRING,

SPOOL,

CAP,

BOJT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 45, 8.8, Full Thd, M12 x 45




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-41 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

v




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-41 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

coONOoO OV bh BB PP PRPODN_YA YA

LR O VO T O T O T G TN |G P U G (i (i Ut I U U G U U U (o
SOOI WN 2O OO NP WwNDDND O o

87431389

352378A1
352394A1
352397A1
352400A1
352815A1
352816A1
428183A1
352817A1
352818A1
352819A1
352820A1
352821A1
352822A1
352823A1
352825A1
352826A1
352827A1
352828A1
352829A1
352830A1
87431390
352831A1
S2080S00F
S2090S00F
352832A1
352833A1
87431391
S2610S00F
353058A1
428163A1
353059A1
353060A1
87431392
358865A1
358866A1
358867A1
358908A1
514701960
87432750

1

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
1
4
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

w
AN SIND =S -

AR
AR
11

2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

SHAFT ASSY., Input, Inc. 1 - 26, Also See Figure 06-42, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122

SNAP RING, 2,5 mm

SNAP RING, 2,6 mm

SNAP RING, 2,7 mm

SNAP RING, 2,8 mm

SNAP RING, 2,9 mm

SNAP RING, 3,0 mm

MOAWNMHKK,
MOALWWIMHKK,
SHIM, 0,15 mm
SHIM, 0,18 mm
SHIM, 0,20 mm
SHIM, 0,25 mm
SHIM, 0,30 mm
SHIM, 0,50 mm
SPACER,
GEAR, 1R
MnactuHa, Retainer Springs

MpyxuHa,

SNAP RING,

MnacTuHa, , BSN JEE0104001

MnactuHa, Clutch End, ASN JEE0104001

[uck cuennenuns, Faced

[uck cuennenus, If Used, 2,4 mm (0.094 in)

[uck cuennenus, If Used, 2,1 mm (0.083 in)

[unck cuennexusi, Faced

PISTON,

Konbuo, Seal

RING,

Ban,

SNAP RING,

[Llanba kpenneHus 060MMbI NOALIMMHKKA,

NOALWWMHWK, YIOPHbIN,

GEAR, 1M

MOALWMIMHKK,

SNAP RING,

SPACER,

[Llanba kpenneHus 060MMbI NOALIMMHNKA,

BALL,

Komnnekt npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 16, Also See Figures 06-37 - 06-48

0.006 in)
0.007 in)
0.008 in)
0.010 in)
0.012in)
0.020 in)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-42 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-42 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

N4 R~ WN =

N NN NN PMNMNMNMNMNNDNMNMND A A A @A A A @ O
W WWWWWN- 2O OWooONOoOOOP WONNDN O

87431389

358918A1
800-2116
S3220S00F
S3210S00F
S3200S00F
S2630S00F
87431393
358970A1
S5510S00F
358971A1
358972A1
370555A1
S4070S00F
S4110S00F
370556A1
442803A1
428108A1
359203A1
359204A1
359205A1
359206A1
359207A1
S4150S00F
352817A1
352818A1
352819A1
352820A1
352821A1
352822A1
352823A1
87432750

1

TTT T I ITI IO ™ )

SHAFT ASSY., Input, Inc. 1- 23, Also See Figure 06-41, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122
bapabaH, 1F, Clutch

CronopHoe konbuo, M16, Int,

SHIM, 0,70 mm (0,028 in)

SPRING,

[peHaxHbIn KnanaH,

RING, Seal, BSN JEE0104001

Konbuo, Seal, ASN JEE0104001

PISTON,

RING,

MMpyxuHa

PLATE,

[uck cuennenuns, Faced

[uck cuennenns, If Used, 2,4 mm (0,094 in)
[uck cuennenns, If Used, 2,1 mm (0,083 in)
[unck cuennexusi, Faced

PLATE, End

SNAP RING,

SPACER

GEAR, 1F

GEAR, Drive

NOZLUMMHWK, PONNKOBbBIA KOHUYECKIN,
CARRIER, Seal

RING, Seal

NOALMIMHKK, Roller

SHIM, 0,15 mm

SHIM, 0,18 mm

SHIM, 0,20 mm

SHIM, 0,25 mm

SHIM, 0,30 mm

SHIM, 0,50 mm

Komnnekt npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 32, 34, 47, Also See Figures 06-37 - 06-48




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-43 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - SECOND SHAFT ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-43 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - SECOND SHAFT ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
87431395 1 SHAFT ASSY., Second, Inc. 1 - 25, Repair and exchange COMPLETE TRANSMISSION

available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122

1 428673A1 1 LUnuueBoe coeunHeHme,

2 428674A1 1 DOWEL,

3 352816A1 1 SNAP RING, 3,0 mm

4 352378A1 AR SNAP RING, 2,5 mm

4 352394A1 AR SNAP RING, 2,6 mm

4 352397A1 AR SNAP RING, 2,7 mm

4 352400A1 AR SNAP RING, 2,8 mm

4 352815A1 AR SNAP RING, 2,9 mm

4 352816A1 AR SNAP RING, 3,0 mm

5 428183A1 1 NOAWWUMHKK,

6  352817A1 4 NOAWWMHKK,

7 352818A1 AR SHIM, 0,15 mm

7 352819A1 AR SHIM, 0,18 mm

7 352820A1 AR SHIM, 0,20 mm

7 352821A1 AR SHIM, 0,25 mm

7 352822A1 AR SHIM, 0,30 mm

7 352823A1 AR SHIM, 0,50 mm

8  359260A1 1 SPACER,

9 87431396 1 GEAR, 2R

10 352827A1 2 [nactuHa, Retaining Spring

11 352828A1 32 [pyxuHa,

12 352829A1 2 SNAPRING,

13 87431390 2 T[nactuHa, Clutch End

14 352831A1 4 [nck cuennexusi, Faced

15 S2080S00F AR [nck cuennenms, If Used, 2,4 mm (0.094 in)

15 S2090S00F AR [uck cuennenus, If Used, 2,1 mm (0.083 in)

16 352832A1 11 [uck cuennenus, Faced

17 352833A1 2 PISTON,

18 87431391 2 Konbuo, Seal

19 S2610S00F 2 RING,

20 359280A1 1 SHAFT, Drum

21 362423A1 1 SPACER,

22 362542A1 1 GEAR, 2M

23 362543A1 1 GEAR, Driven

24 359206A1 1 NOAWMMHMK, PONMKOBBLIN KOHUYECKIN,

25 S3070S00F 4 RING,

26 874313% 1 Konbuo, Seal, ASN JEE0104001
87432750 Komnnekt npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 18 & 26, See Figure (s): 06-37 - 06-48




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-44 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - THIRD SHAFT ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-44 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - THIRD SHAFT ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

1 87431397 2 NOAWNMHAK,
2 87305940 1 Ban,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-45 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - FOURTH SHAFT ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-45 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - FOURTH SHAFT ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

87431399 1 SHAFT ASSY., Fourth, Inc. 1 - 21, Also See Figure 06-46, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122

1 427674A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,50 mm

1 427675A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,60 mm

1 427676A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,70 mm

1 427678A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,80 mm

1 427679A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,90 mm

1 427680A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 3,00 mm

2  428675A1 2 NOAWWUNHKK,

3 362610A1 1 GEAR, Drive

4 S5040S00F 4 RING,

5 362611A1 3 SPACER,

6  353060A1 4 NOOLNMHWK, YNOPHBIN,

7 362612A1 1 GEAR, Driven

8 362613A1 1 MOAWWNHKK, UrONBYATBIN,

9 362614A1 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 060MMbI NOALIMMHNKA,

10 362615A1 1 PLATE, Spring Retainer

11 362616A1 16 SPRING,

12 359235A1 2 SNAP RING,

13 362617A1 2 PLATE, Clutch End

14 362618A1 19 [uck cuennenuns,

15 362628A1 AR [uck cuennenus, If Used, 2,4 mm ( 0.094 in)

15 362629A1 AR [nck cuennenms, If Used, 2,6 mm (0.102 in)

16 364822A1 1 PISTON,

17 87431400 2 Konbuo, Seal

18  S4410S00F 2 RING,

19  364824A1 1 SHAFT, Drum

20 364825A1 1 PISTON,

21 $14701960 2 BALL,
87432750 1 KomnnekT npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 18, Also See figures 06-37 - 06-48




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-46 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - FOURTH SHAFT ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-46 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - FOURTH SHAFT ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
87431399 1 SHAFT ASSY., Fourth, Inc. 1 - 12, Also See Figure 06-45, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122
1 427674A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,50 mm
1 427675A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,60 mm
1 427678A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,80 mm
1 427679A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 2,90 mm
1 427680A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 3,00 mm
2 428675A1 2 NOAWWNHUK, Roller
3 S5040S00F 4 RING, Retaining
4 362611A1 3 SPACER,
5 353060A1 4 NOOLMMHWK, YITOPHBIW, Needle
6 364826A1 6 PLATE, Spring
7 364827A1 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 0601MMbl NOALIMMHKKA,
8  S5070S00F 2 BEARING, NEEDLE,
9 364828A1 1 Bepomoe 3ybuatoe koneco,
10 364830A1 1 GEAR, Drive
11 87431401 4 Konbuo, Seal
12 392073A1 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOrMbLO,
87432750 1 KomnnekT npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 11, Also See Figures 06-37 - 06-48




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-47 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - FIFTH SHAFT ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-47 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - FIFTH SHAFT ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
87431402 1 SHAFT ASSY., Fifth, Inc. 1 - 21, Also See Figure 06-48, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122
1 428675A1 2 NOAWWUNHKK,
2 364831A1 2 Llanba kpenneHns 06oMbI NOALLMMHMKA,
3 353060A1 4 NOOLNMHWK, YNOPHBIN,
4  358908A1 2 llanba kpenneHns 0BoMbI NOALLMMHMKA,
5 364832A1 1 GEAR, Driven
6 S5070S00F 4 BEARING, NEEDLE,
7 362614A1 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 0601MMbl NOALIMMHKKA,
8  S5040S00F 4 RING,
9  362615A1 1 PLATE, Spring Retaining
10 364833A1 16 MpyxwHa,
11 428108A1 2 SNAP RING,
12 370554A1 2 [uck cuennenuns,
13 370555A1 4 [nck cuennexusi, Faced
14 S4070S00F AR [uck cuennenus, If Used, 2,4 mm (0.094 in)
14 S4110S00F AR [nck cuennenms, If Used, 2,1 mm (0.083 in)
15 370556A1 25 [uck cuennenus, Faced

16 370558A1 1 PISTON,
17 370559A1 2 Konbuo, Seal, BSN JEE0104001
17 87431400 2 Konbuo, Seal, ASN JEE0104001
18 S4410S00F 2 RING,
19 370561A1 1 SHAFT, Drum
20 370562A1 1 PISTON,
21 S14701960 2 BALL,
1

87432750 Komnnekt npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 17, 18, Also See Figures 06-37 - 06-48




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-48 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - FIFTH SHAFT ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-48 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - FIFTH SHAFT ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

87431402

428675A1
364831A1
353060A1
358908A1
S5070S00F
S5040S00F
362611A1
364826A1
364827A1
370566A1
370568A1
S4150S00F
87432750

1

N O . . N © o I G S e W LS S

SHAFT ASSY., Fifth, Inc. 1 - 12, Also See Figure 06-47, Repair and exchange COMPLETE
TRANSMISSION available - call Avatar Components, 1-800-453-3544, ext. 122
NOAWWMNHKK, Roller

LLlanba kpenneHuns 06oMMbI NOALLNMHMKA,

NOALUMMHWK, YIOPHBIN, Needle

LLlanba kpenneHuns 060MMbI NOALLNMHMKA,

BEARING, NEEDLE,

RING, Retaining

SPACER,

PLATE, Spring

LLlanba kpenneHus 060MMbI NOALIMMHNKA,

GEAR, Driven

[OEPXATEb, Seal

RING, Seal

Komnnekt npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 12, Also See Figures 06-37 - 06-48




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-49(01) POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY, ASN JEE0104001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-49(01) POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY, ASN JEE0104001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
87431403 KnanaH, Regulator, Inc. 1 - 24

1 NSS He nocraensetcs otgensHo, Body, Valve

2  370596A1 SPRING,

3 428679A1 SNAP RING,

4 370597A1 SPOOL,
371737A1 ONeKTPOMarHuUTHbIN knanaH, Three way, Inc. 5 -7

5 371739A1 COIL,

6  370600A1 JneKTpoOMarHuTHbIN knanaH, Pilot Assy.

7 371738A1 KIT, O-Ring

8 404450A1 [atuuk, Pressure

9  220064A1 Mpobka, M14 x 1.5, ORB, M14, Inc. 10

10 637-63113
11 87431412
12 87409404
13 428676A1
14 428678A1
15 220066A1
16 637-63153
17 398443A1
18 398445A1
19 398444A1
20 87431407
21 87431408
22 87431405
23 87431406

87431409
24 87431410
25 87431411

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KnanaH, Relief

®unbTp, Conical

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

PLUG, Inc. O-Ring

Mpobka, M18 x 1.5, ORB, M18, Inc. 16
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
SPRING,

SHIM,

KnanaH, Spool

Mpobka, Inc. 21

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLLO,

3onoTHuk, Main Pressure

MpyxuHa Kknanaxa,

VALVE, PMW Solenoid, Inc. 5, 24, & 25

VALVE, Pilot

KomnnekT ynnotHuTenbHbIx konew, O-Ring

JEL L L L L L (UL (L (L L L U U ' I UL (L L (I (NI §

=
X

R L UL L (L U (L (I §




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-50 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - RANGE SELECTOR VALVE

-
-
L
-
|
o
\.
h
- =
"\E,}'—
T LTI LA T AL TS W T
s
. ; -
¢ i

T
=]
T
N
"'\.
s
)
I'd
£
Y
N
s
b
kY
kY
1]
"'\.\l
\.\\‘
\ \
l"._ .
“1_
N
\'\L
< b,
Ky
Yy /_ il E’//
77
7y
.z'___,.{

- = - .
= \#’\ e .
AN _ ;
-\‘H"-\- .-""-- - H
~ "‘x““_{-r'" L
R “i 0 " E/ \Ik.,\_
h - o §|&|h B a
s oy o - )
\'\. -*q f @‘f‘f} - i _,__:-'I:r _|I| 1 "‘-“_\
A (ﬁ?’f’ e - - :
—_ ""'\ 1 _;fwi"l - )_.f . @ N :

o
%-\q
4
e
%
N
Fall
3 ,5 /
-

W
B
«
p
i
-.fl_.r';'] ) Iy
R g
¥
22
P
‘-----"{._l| 5
S

‘\\. .
L l:f: G%‘ ! f{ﬂ]’-{}“ Fe
. O] A 4 @] G
i L H A I‘. :
- ey H“H‘ L~
3 Mo :El \x! &K\F
S Sy, C L N | ]
fq'?lh‘-,_\ :l %\ 1
I"C:l \\J ,:'-;J-q.i\l \\‘
a @w;}f . r"_"f\._
0 Wi >
N L\] -/ H/“;i] 2 ‘_://"f _},__‘-i_,f'
Y .= N
t _bil H?b - % Ny
N pt 7 i S Rl -
N @*% o Y‘}l‘ > o
xg ‘-\I - "' - ;'" s ‘{f ;
N W *ff;:lx e ~L
- .-"'-.f . ‘_,_-:'\I\ I_:"?:H{ -

P




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-50 POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION - RANGE SELECTOR VALVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

_ =22 O 0O N R~ LN -~
- O

—_
N

13
13
13
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

370550A1
370601A1
428680A1
375459A1
220064A1
637-63113
426-512
370604A1
370606A1
395756A1
395757A1
395758A1
371737A1
428679A1
371738A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
370600A1
371739A1
428676A1
87409404
428678A1
398299A1
398441A1

87432749

87432750

NN

—_
o

— N OO 00 00 00O 00 —m — —a —a 00 00 00 N —m — 0 0o

VALVE, Range Selector, Inc. 1-17

BODY,

GASKET,

COVER,

Mpobka, M14 x 1.5, ORB, M14 - 1,5, Inc. 5

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G8, Full Thd, 5/16 x 3/4; 8

SPRING,

SPOOL, One Groove

SPOOL, Two Groove

SPOOL, Three Groove

SPOOL, Four Groove

OneKTpoMarHuTHbIN knanaH, Three Way, Inc. 12 - 15

SNAP RING,

KIT, O-Ring

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, O-Ring, Lower

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, O-Ring, Middle

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, O-Ring, Upper

He nocraensietcs otgencHo, O-Ring, Plug Nut

ONeKTPOMarHUTHbINA KnanaH,

COIL,

YnnotHuTenbHoe kosbLo, Filter

duneTp,

PLUG, With O-Ring

ORIFICE,

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenbHbIX Konew, Transmission Repair, Inc. 2, See Figure 06-37, 06-38,
06-49, BSN JEE0104001

Komnnekt npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 2, See Figure 06-37, 06-38, 06-49, ASN
JEE0104001

Komnnekt npoknagok, Transmission Repair, Inc. 2, 13, 16, See Figure 06-37 - 06-48




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-51 VALVE ASSEMBLY - PULSE WITH MODULATION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-51 VALVE ASSEMBLY - PULSE WITH MODULATION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

362578A1
1 370608A1
370611A1
2 NSS
3 NSS

4 370610A1

R\ L UL (I U §

VALVE, Pulse With Modulation, Inc. 1 -4
KIT, O-Ring, Inc. 1

OneKTPOMarHuUTHbIN Knanak, Inc. 2, 3

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Solenoid

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Nut
COIL,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-52 VALVE ASSEMBLY - POWER TAKE OFF

\r,f
/
W ——

2

.‘-.‘h_ = Ju'l

- @& B

o




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-52 VALVE ASSEMBLY - POWER TAKE OFF

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

W N

© 00 NO O &~

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

413944A1
NSS
221578A1
637-63153
318822A1
NSS

NSS

NSS
237-6008
238-5014
238-5013
315514A1
NSS
238-6014
238-6013
237-6008
345794A1
NSS
637-64236
319664A1
319665A1
319661A1
319660A1
221576A1
637-63113
320036A1
322118A1
319659A1

JHEL G UL N L L UL L (UL UL UL (UL L UL I UL I (UL N UL UL (L (U UL L (. U O O UL §

VALVE, Power Takeoff, Inc. 1 - 27

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 3
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
ONeKTPOMAarHWUTHbIN knanak, Inc. 4 - 9

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Coil

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Valve, Solenoid

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Nut

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,

Mpobka, Inc. 10 - 13

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 7/16 ID x 1/16
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
PLUG, Inc. 14, 15

He nocraensietcs otgensHo, Plug

YnnotHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
Pykas,

[opLueHb,

[MpyxuHa, Inner

MpyxuHa, Outer

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 21
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
SPOOL,

lanka,

MpyxuHa,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-53 DRIVE SHAFT - MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-53 DRIVE SHAFT - MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 402185A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Input, 8C, See Figure 06-54, With 400 Series Axles, With Manual Shift
Transmission

1 402190A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Input, 8,5C, See Figure 06-54, With 500 Series Axles, With Manual Shift
Transmission

1 402184A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Input, 8C, See Figuure 06-54, With 400 Series Axles, With Power Shift
Transmission

1 402189A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Input, 8C, see Figure 06-54, With 500 Series Axles, With Power Shift
Transmission

2  378758A2 1 DAMPER, Vibration, Also Order 80-1716

3 80-1716 12 BuHT, 12 Pt Flg, Hd, 7/16"-14 x 1, 7116 x 1; 8

4 496-81010 12 WASHER, 11 x21 x 2,5 mm

5 426-1024 10 BOMT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, 5/8 x 1-1/2; 8

6 827-12050 24 BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, M12 x 50; 10.9, With 400 Series Axles

6 827-12060 24 BONT, Hex, M12 x 60, 10.9, M12 x 60; 10.9, With 500 Series Axles

7 402186A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Front Axle, 8C, See Figure 06-54, With 400 Series Axles

7 402191A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Front Axle, 8,5C, See Figure 06-54, With 500 Series Axles

8 402187A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Articulation, 8C, See Figure 06-54, With 400 Series Axles

8  402192A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Articulation, 8,5C, See Figure 06-54, With 500 Series Axles

9  402188A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Rear Axle, 8C, See Figure 06-54, With 400 Series Axles

9  402193A1 1 Ban Begywwi, Rear Axle, 8,5C, See Figure 06-54, With 500 Series Axles

10 451767A1 1 NOJWWUMHKK, Pillow Block, See Figure 06-54

11 827-20250 2 BONT, Hex, M20 x 250, 10.9, M20 x 250; 10.9

12 896-15020 2 [nockas waiba, M20 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 22 x 44 x 5 mm

13 829-1420 2 Tanka, M20, Cl 10, M20, CI 10

14 406056A1 1 SPACER,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-54 DRIVE SHAFT




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-54 DRIVE SHAFT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnwucaHune

GOl O~ LN -

0O 00 N N O

10
10
11
11
12

13
14
14
15
15
16
16
17
18
19

402185A1

402190A1

402184A1
402189A1
NSS

NSS
827-12050
827-12060
404151A1
86000308
309093A1
402186A1
402191A1
NSS
827-12050
827-12060
431621A1
309093A1
402187A1
402192A1
NSS
827-12050
827-12060
431621A1
309093A1
404151A1
402188A1
402193A1
NSS
827-12050
827-12060
431621A1
309093A1
404451A1
407633A1
396-11131
131-487
451767A1

1

—_

RS N U e e S LS T G e« Ml @ o QU U W G N LS B G i e 'c B e o S G Gt W G I G I e o I e o JUINES U U . N N L N T T N

Ban segywui, Input, 8C, Inc. 1 - 5, With 400 Series Axles, With Advanced Farming Systems
(AFS)

Ban Begywui, Input, 8,5C, Inc. 1 - 5, With 500 Series Axles, With Advanced Farming Systems
(AFS)

Ban Begywui, Input, 8,5C, Inc. 1- 5, With 400 Series Axles, With Power Shift Transmission
Ban segywun, Input, 8,5C, Inc. 1 -5, With 500 Series Axles, With Power Shift Transmission
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Shaft, Slip Yoke

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Shaft, Flanged

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, M12 x 50; 10.9, With 400 Series Axles

BONT, Hex, M12 x 60, 10.9, M12 x 60; 10.9, With 500 Series Axles

SEAL,

Pemkomnnext, Spider Bearing, 8C, With 400 Series Axles

SPIDER ASSY., 8,5C, With 500 Series Axles

Ban sepywui, Front Axle, 8C, Inc. 6 - 8, With 400 Series Axles

Ban Begywui, Front Axle, 8,5 C, Inc. 6 - 8, With 500 Series Axles

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, M12 x 50; 10.9, With 400 Series Axles

BONT, Hex, M12 x 60, 10.9, M12 x 60; 10.9, With 500 Series Axles

SPIDER ASSY., 8C, With 400 Series Axles

SPIDER ASSY., 8,5C, With 500 Series Axles

Ban Begywui, Articulation, 8C, Inc. 9 - 12, With 400 Series Axles

Ban Bepywui, Articulation, 8,5C, Inc. 9 - 12, With 500 Series Axles

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, M12 x 50; 10.9, With 400 Series Axles

BONT, Hex, M12 x 60, 10.9, M12 x 60; 10.9, With 500 Series Axles

SPIDER ASSY., 8C, With 400 Series Axles

SPIDER ASSY., 8,5C, With 500 Series Axles

SEAL,

Ban Begywuit, Rear Axle, 8C, Inc. 13 - 18, With 400 Series Axles

Ban Bepywui, Rear Axle, 8,5C, Inc. 13 - 18, With 500 Series Axles

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, M12 x 50; 10.9, With 400 Series Axles

BONT, Hex, M12 x 60, 10.9, M12 x 60; 10.9, With 500 Series Axles

SPIDER ASSY., 8C, With 400 Series Axles

SPIDER ASSY., 8,5C, With 500 Series Axles

YOKE, 8C, With 400 Series Axles

YOKE, 8,5C, With 500 Series Axles

Mnockas wawnba, 1 5/16" x 2 1/2" x .150", 1-5/16 x 2-1/2 x 9/64

KonTpraiika, 1 1/4"-18,

NOALWMIMHKK, Pillow Block




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-55 POWER TAKEOFF - DRIVE SHAFT MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-55 POWER TAKEOFF - DRIVE SHAFT MOUNTING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOO O O Or b Wi -~

404798A1
1116943
868-10020
NSS
404604A1
827-16080
827-16090
827-16100
896-11016
404799A1

1
8
16

e T T ~ N~

SHAFT, Articulation, See Figure 06-56

CLAMP,

BunT, 12 Pt Hd, M10 x 20, 12.9, M10 x 20

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Support Assy, Hanger, Order Components, See Figure 06-56
KPOHLUTEWH,

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 80, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 80, 10.9, STX Wheel Tractor, With 400 Series Axles
BONT, Hex, M16 x 90, 10.9, M16 x 90; 10.9, STX Wheel Tractor, With 500 Series Axles
BONT, Hex, M16 x 100, 10.9, M16 x 100; 10.9, QUADTRAC Tractor

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

Ban segywui, Rear, See Figure 06-56




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-56 POWER TAKEOFF - DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-56 POWER TAKEOFF - DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
404798A1 SHAFT, Articulation, Inc. 1-5

1 NSS He noctaensietcs otaencHo, Yoke, Slip

2 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

3 33-1001T1 YnnoTHuTENbHAs Npobka,

4 S300313 SPIDER ASSY., Inc. 5

5 592378 SNAP RING,

6  399447A1 HOUSING, BEARING,

7 399446A1 SHAFT,

8 90-1322T1 BEARING SET,

9 90-1862T1 NOJLUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWI,

10 435537A1
11 398554A1

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOrbLO,
YOKE,

12 19-5864 WASHER, 5/8 x 2-3/4 x 1/2

13 627-16040 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9,

14 219-36 TaBoTHuua, 45€, 1/8" NPT x 7/8" g,
404799A1 Ban Bepywwui, Rear, Inc. 15 - 19

15 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

16 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Yoke, Slip

17 33-1001T1 YnnoTHuTENbHas Npobka,

18 S300313 SPIDER ASSY., Inc. 19

¥ U NG JRE L N U Ut U G T 0O T O T 6 T NG T NG R N Ul oSG N JE UL (L U §

19 S92378 SNAP RING,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-59(01) POWER TAKEOFF - LUBRICATION, ASN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-59(01) POWER TAKEOFF - LUBRICATION, ASN JEE0102001

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 895-11010 4 [nockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 21 x 2 mm

2 627-10025 4 BOINT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M10 x 25

3 86992408 1 OuttuHr, Flange

4 700-102 3 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 or, Inc. 14, 15
5 637-63153 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

6 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

7 86994525 1 HOSE ASSY., 3251 mm (128 in)

8 700-103 1 Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, M22 or x 1 fc sl, Inc. 9, 11

9 637-63133 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 13, 3 ID x 2,2 Thk

10 87400234 1 HOSE ASSY., 1803 mm (71 in), STX375, 425, 450

10 87400403 1 HOSE ASSY., 1563 mm (61-1/2 in), QUADTRAC Tractor

11 238-6016 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk, (M15.6 ID x 1.78 Thk)
12 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

13 515-23238 1 3axum, 15/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, , STX375, 425, 450




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-60 COUPLER MOUNTS - WITHOUT POWER TAKEOFF AND THREE POINT HITCH




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-60 COUPLER MOUNTS - WITHOUT POWER TAKEOFF AND THREE POINT HITCH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 87311759 1 MoHTaxHbIn kpenex, Auxiliary Valve
2 896-11020 4 TMnockas wanda, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT, 22 x 37 x 4 mm

3 827-20100 4 BONT, Hex, M20 x 100, 10.9, M20 x 100; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-61 POWER TAKEOFF - SAFETY SHIELDS

Toral




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-61 POWER TAKEOFF - SAFETY SHIELDS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 403073A1 1 GEARBOX ASSY, See Figure 06-62

2 405394A1 2 BRACE,

3 827-12055 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 55, 10.9, M12 x 55; 10.9, With Three Point Hitch
4 892-11012 4 CronopHas waiiba, M12,

5 829-1412 4 Tainka, M12, Cl 10, M12; 10

6 405396A1 1 COVER, Right-Hand

7 405395A1 1 COVER, Left-Hand

8 405397A1 1 SHIELD, Flip-up

9 896-11012 10 [Mnockas wawba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

10 627-12030 6 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; 10.9, With Three Point Hitch
10 627-12030 10 BOINT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; 10.9, Without Three Point Hitch
11 365853A1 2 SPRING,

12 895-15008 2 [Mnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

13 733-2012 2 LWnnuut, M2 x 12, M2 x 12

14 327567A3 1 DECAL, Safety

15 627-16025 2 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd
16 381389A2 1 BRACKET,

17  896-11010 2 [nockas waiba, M10 x 21.5x 2.5, HT, 11 x 21 x 2,5 mm

19 896-11020 4 [Mnockast wanba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT, 22 x 37 x 4 mm

20 827-20190 4 BOJT, Hex, M20 x 190, 10.9, M20 x 190; 10.9

21 259389A1 2 PLATE,

22 70-5967T1 2 SPACER,

23 896-11016 2 [nockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

24 383716A1 1 SHIELD, PTO Shaft

18 627-10030 2 BOJNT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-62 POWER TAKEOFF - TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

-
Tk

Pt




STX500 CASE [H 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-62 POWER TAKEOFF - TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
403073A1 1 GEARBOX ASSY, Transfer, Inc. 1 - 24

1 375500A1 1 HOUSING, Rear

2 375501A1 1 HOUSING, Front

3 428183A1 5 NOAWWMNHUK,

4 375502A1 1 GEAR, Input

5  375503A1 1 NOAWWMNHKK,

6  375504A1 AR SHIM,

6  375505A1 AR SHIM,

6  375506A1 AR SHIM,

6  375507A1 AR SHIM,

7 375508A1 1 3ybuatoe koneco, Idler

8  428665A1 AR SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in)

8 428666A1 AR SHIM, 0,30 mm (0,012 in)

8  428667A1 AR SHIM, 0,50 mm (0,020 in)

8 428668A1 AR SHIM, 0,70 mm (0,027 in)

8  428669A1 AR SHIM, 0,15 mm (0,006 in)

9  375509A1 1 Ban, Output

10 S2240S00F 1 SNAP RING,

11 375510A1 1 GEAR, Output

12 375511A1 1 SPACER,

13 S8820S00F 1 CanbHuk,

14 398447A1 1 YOKE,

15 375512A1 1 O-RING,

16 S9950S00F AR SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in)

16 S9960S00F AR SHIM, 0,30 mm (0,012 in)

16 S9970S00F AR SHIM, 0,51 mm (0,020 in)

16 S9980S00F AR SHIM, 0,71 mm (0,027 in)

17  S8860S00F 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 060MMbI NOALIMMHNKA,

18 514-1021 1 BONT, Hex, M16 x 1.5 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

19  375514A1 1 CanbHuK,

20 427530A1 2 DOWEL,

21 220066A1 3 Tpobka, M18 x 1.5, ORB, M18 - 1,5, Inc. 22

22 637-63153 3 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

23 375515A1 4 PLUG,

24 514-830 10 BOINT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd, M12 x 40




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-63 POWER TAKEOFF - CLUTCH ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-63 POWER TAKEOFF - CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 375550A1 1 HOUSING,

2 375551A1 1 HOUSING,

3 375552A1 1 Tlocapo4Hoe mecTo,

4 375553A1 1 GASKET,

5 220064A1 9 T[lpobka, M14 x 1.5, ORB, M14 - 1,5, Inc. 6

6 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

7 S9910S00F AR SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in)

7 S9920S00F AR SHIM, 0,30 mm (0,012 in)

7 S9930S00F AAR SHIM, 0,50 mm (0,020 in)

7 S9940S00F AR SHIM, 0,70 mm (0,027 in)

8  S8860S00F 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 060MMbl NOALIMMHMKA,

9  S9950S00F AR SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in)

9  S9960S00F AR SHIM, 0,30 mm (0,012 in)

9  S9970S00F AR SHIM, 0,51 mm (0,020 in)

9  S9980S00F AR SHIM, 0,71 mm (0,027 in)

10  375512A1 1 O-RING,

11 398447A1 1 YOKE,

12 S8820S00F 1 CanbHuK,

13 ST293 1 BEARING, BALL,

14 375554A1 1 GEAR, Driven

15 375555A1 1 SHAFT, Output

16 375559A1 1 BEARING, BALL,

17  375560A1 1 SNAP RING,

18  375556Af1 1 GASKET,

19  427530A1 4 DOWEL,

20 SM8124208 2 BOLT,

21 514-846 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 1.25x 90, 8.8, M12 x 1,5; 8.8

22 514-855 2 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, M12 x 1,25; 8.8
23 614-8030 5 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8, HH, CL 8.8, M8 x 1.25 x 30

24 514-1021 1 BONT, Hex, M16 x 1.5 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

25 514-847 2 BOJIT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 50, 8.8, M12 x 1,25; 8.8

26 514-854 7 BOJIT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 100, 8.8, Full Thd, M12 x 1,25; 8.8
27 428660A1 1 SLEEVE, , Used on Power Shift Models

28 800-2147 1 CronopHoe konblo, M47, Int, , Used on Power Shift Models
29 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaentsHo, Input Shaft, See Figure 06-64
30 376972A1 1 TROUGH,

31 614-6012 2 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-64 POWER TAKEOFF - INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

e TR
! Bl -




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-64 POWER TAKEOFF - INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WNDMNMNPNDDNDDNDMNDMNDMNDNDNDN Y22 o
O OO W WO NOOOI B, WN 2O OWOo0ONOOLdWwWN O

S3070S00F
S8730S00F
375523A1
375525A1
375527A1
375528A1
S2080S00F
375529A1
375530A1
375531A1
375532A1
375533A1
352834A1
375534A1
375535A1
375536A1
375538A1
S2240S00F
S2220S00F
572182R1
S5510S00F
375540A1
514-730
375541A1
375542A1
375543A1
375544A1
375545A1
375546A1
186621A1
375547A1
375548A1
375544A1

—_
o

_A A N

1

RING,

BEARING, ROLLER,

BOLT,

nacTuHa,

MnactuHa,

[uck cuennenuns, Faced

[unck cuennexns, 2,4 mm

[uck cuennenuns, Faced

HUB,

CnupanbHas npyxuHa, Brake Return
PIN,

PISTON,

KonbLo,

Topmo3sHas nnactuHa, Steel
TopmosHas nnactuHa, Faced
Topmo3sHas nnactuHa, Steel
bapabaH,

SNAP RING,

LLlanba kpenneHus 060MMbI NOAWKNHIKA, 2,4 mm
NOAWMMHUK, YNOPHBIN,

RING,

3ybuatoe koneco, Drive

BOJT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 35
YnnotHuTtenbHas npobka,

SHAFT, Input

MOALWWIMHKK,

CTonopHoe KonbLo,

WASHER,

MOOWWMHWKA, KPbILLIKA,
BEARING, CONE,

AR CronopHoe konbLo,
AR CronopHoe KonbLo,
AR CronopHoe konbLo,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-65 AXLE MOUNTING, WHEEL TRACTOR

LL-:.IC{J

R U H (O




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-65 AXLE MOUNTING, WHEEL TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 827-24200 8 BOINT, Hex, M24 x 200, 10.9, M24 x 200; 10.9, With 400 Series Axles
1 827-24270 8 BOJT, Hex, M24 x 270, 10.9, M24 x 270; 10.9, With 500 Series Axles
2 896-11024 8 T[nockas wanba, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5 mm

3 8291424 AR Tanka, M24, CI 10, M24; 10, Use (4) Rear Axle and (8) Front Axle

4 296050A1 2 PLATE, Mounting, Rear Axle

5  70-5967T1 2 SPACER,

6 896-11016 2 Tnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x4 mm

7 627-16030 2 BOJNT, Hex, M16 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd

8  316659A1 2 PLATE, SPACER, Rear Axle, With 400 Series Axles

9 892-11020 2 CronopHas wawba, M20, M20, Rear Axle, With 400 Series Axles

10 627-12030 2 BONT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; 10.9, With 400 Series Axles




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-73 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FRONT COVER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-73 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FRONT COVER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

352211A1
NSS
248118A1
248114A1
328421A5
238-5122
191440A1
67190R91
229515A1
100-21550
87432424
515-2279
228968A2
191713A1
191709A1
191711A1
191712A1
220785A1
628-8016
284186A1
238-5276
284180A1
279714A4
279715A4
279716A4
279717A4
284184A1
221578A1
637-63153
9625178
218-5284
86985636
896-12016
828-16055
221578A1
637-63153
237-6006
237-6006

A X0 20 0

= x x>
A 0 00

= N 2 00 00 m ma A @ -

GEAR SET, Pinion Shaft And Gears, Inc. 1, See Figure 06-77, 06-78

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft, Pinion

BEARING, CONE,

BEARING SET,

COVER,

O-RING, -122, 70 Duro, 1.112" ID x .103" Thk,

NOALWWMHUKA, KPbILLKA,

NOJLUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWI,

SNAP RING, M4

CronopHoe Kkonbuo, 5.50", Int, #550,

YnnoTHuTENbHOE KOMbLO, Pinion Input Shaft

CLAMP, 5/16", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, M7,9

SPACER, Thick

SPACER, Thin

SHIM, 0,076 mm

SHIM, 0,101 mm

SHIM, 0,130 mm

SHIM, 0,508 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 16; 10,9

SEAL,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -276, 70 Duro, 10.984" ID x .139" Thk,

PIPE, Lubrication

SHIM, 0,076 mm

SHIM, 0,101 mm

SHIM, 0,130 mm

SHIM, 0,508 mm

YOKE, 8,5C

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 23

YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 9/16"-18 ORB, 9/16 Or, Not lllustrated, STX Wheel Tractor
KoneHo, 90e, 1/2"-20, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, 5/16 x 3/8, Inc. 26, BSN JEE0102001
KoneHo, Orificed, 5/16 x 3/8, Inc. 26, ASN JEE0102001

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

BONT, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd
Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Not lllustrated, Includes 30, STX Wheel Tractor
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk, Not lllustrated
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-74 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - REAR COVER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-74 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - REAR COVER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO Or1 01 O O & LWODN —

N W WWWWNDMNDPMNPDDMNDMNMNMNMNMNMNMNDMNNDDN 2222 A a2 a2
O - 2 2 00O NP WDN ~POCOONNNNODO PN —~O

352212A2
NSS
248118A1
248114A1
328422A5
279714A4
279715A4
279716A4
279717A4
284185A1
828-16055
191440A1
67190R91
229515A1
87432424
228968A2
191713A1
515-2279
95-31038
628-8016
191709A1
191711A1
191712A1
220785A1
238-5276
313377A1
221578A1
637-63153
221573A1
637-63093
896-12016
218-5284
86985636
9625178
238-6012
828-24110
228967A2
178545A1
178546A1
17854 7A1
220779A1
237-6006

1
1
1
1
1
AR

AR
AR

=
X

[ N U (. | . W © o I e e T YU U U U U [ G U O [ G e T U G U @ o J- N

AR

AR

AR

AR
1

3ybuaras nepegava, Pinion Shaft and Gears, Inc. 1, See Figure 06-77, 06-78
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft, Pinion

BEARING, CONE,

BEARING SET,

COVER,

SHIM, 0,076 mm

SHIM, 0,101 mm

SHIM, 0,130 mm

SHIM, 0,508 mm

YOKE, 8,5C

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd
NOALWWMHNKA, KPBILLKA,

NOZALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKUI,

SNAP RING, M4

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

SPACER, Thick

SPACER, Thin

CLAMP, 5/16", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, M7,9

lNnockas wawnba, 5/16", 3/4 x 1-1/8 x 1/16

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 16; 10,9

SHIM, 0,076 mm

SHIM, 0,101 mm

SHIM, 0.130 mm

SHIM, 0,508 mm

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -276, 70 Duro, 10.984" ID x .139" Thk,

PIPE, Lubrication

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Not lllustrated, Includes 21, STX Wheel Tractor
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M12 x 1.5, ORB, M12 orb x 13, Includes 23, QUADTRAC Tractor
O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

KoneHo, 90e, 1/2"-20, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, 5/16 x 3/8, Inc. 26, BSN JEE0102001
KoneHo, Orificed, 5/16 x 3/8, Inc. 26, ASN JEE0102001

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 9/16"-18 ORB, 3/8 Or, Not lllustrated, Inc. 28, STX Wheel Tractor
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

BONT, Hex, M24 x 110, 10.9, M24 x 110; 10.9

lMnockas Lwaiiba,

SHIM, 0,076 mm

SHIM, 0,101 mm

SHIM, 0,130 mm

SHIM, 0,508 mm

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-75 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - CENTER AND LEFT-HAND CARRIER, WHEEL TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-75 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - CENTER AND LEFT-HAND CARRIER, WHEEL TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

333402A1 Kopnyc mocra, Center, Inc. 1 - 3, BSN JEE0102001

1

87438232 1 Kopnyc mocra, Center, Inc. 1 - 3, ASN JEE0102001
1 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Housing
2 837-16040 6 LWnoHka, M16 x 40, 16 x 40 mm
3 837-12025 1 LWnoxka, M12 x 25, 12 x 25 mm
4 369765A1 1 [epxaTenb nogLumnHuka,
5  253932A1 1 BEARING, CONE,
6 139060C2 1 Konbuo,
7 139059C1 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,
8  284188A1 1 TUBE, Jumper, Service Brake
9  329808A1 1 Tpybka, Jumper, Lubrication, BSN JEE0102001
9 86985628 1 Tpy6bka, Jumper. Lubrication, ASN JEE0102001
10 370783A2 1 Tpybka, Jumper, Lubrication, BSN JEE0102001
10 86985628 1 Tpybka, Jumper, Lubrication, ASN JEE0102001
11 298567A1 1 Tpybka, Jumper, Park Brake
12 238-6013 4 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 7/16 ID x 1/16
13 238-6015 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
14 220069A1 1 Tpobka, M33 x 2, ORB, M33 orb x 2, Inc. 15
15 637-64296 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
16 95-81100 3 lnockas wanba, 33/64" x 7/8" x .049", 33/64 x 7/8
17 843-1812 3 BuHrt, Hex Flat Hd, M8 x 12, 4.8, M8 x 12; 4.8
18 896-12012 12 Tlnockas wwaiba, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT,
19 828-12045 12 BONT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd, M12 x 45; 10.9
20 255121A1 AR SHIM, 0,076 mm
20 255122A1 AR SHIM, 0,101 mm
20 255123A1 AR SHIM, 0,130 mm
20 255124A1 AR SHIM, 0,508 mm




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-76 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - CENTER AND LEFT-HAND CARRIER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-76 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - CENTER AND LEFT-HAND CARRIER, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
344941A2 1 Kopnyc mocta, Center, Front Axle, Inc. 1 -4, BSN JEE0102001
87438235 1 Kopnyc mocTa, Center, Front Axle, Inc. 1 - 4, ASN JEE0102001
333403A2 1 Kopnyc mocta, Center, Rear Axle, Not lllustrated, Inc. 1 - 4, BSN JEE0102001
87438234 1 Kopnyc mocta, Center, Rear Axle, Not lllustrated, Inc. 1 - 4, ASN JEE0102001
1 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Housing, Axle
3 837-16040 6 LUnoHka, M16 x 40, 16 x 40 mm
4 837-12025 1 LWnoHka, M12 x 25, 12 x 25 mm
5 896-12012 12 Tlnockas wwaiba, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT,
6 628-12035 12 BwHt, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,
7 369765A1 1 [epxaTenb nogwmnHuka, Left-Hand
8  253932A1 1 BEARING, CONE,
9 139060C2 1 Konbuo,
10  139059C1 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,
11 95-81100 3 Tnockas wanba, 33/64" x 7/8" x .049", 33/64 x 7/8
12 843-1812 3 BwHT, Hex Flat Hd, M8 x 12, 4.8, M8 x 12; 4.8
13 255121A1 AR SHIM, 0,076 mm
13 255122A1 AR SHIM, 0,101 mm
13 255123A1 AR SHIM, 0,130 mm
13 255124A1 AR SHIM, 0,508 mm
14 284188A1 1 TUBE, Jumper, Service Brake
15 238-6013 4 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 7/16 ID x 1/16
16 370783A2 1 Tpyb6ka, Jumper, Lubrication, BSN JEE0102001
16 86985628 1 Tpy6ka, Jumper, Lubrication, ASN JEE0102001
17 238-6015 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
18  329808A1 1 Tpy6ka, Jumper, Lubrication, BSN JEE0102001
18 86985628 1 Tpybka, Jumper, Lubrication, ASN JEE0102001
19  298567A1 1 Tpybka, Jumper, Park Brake
20 220069A1 1 Mpobka, M33 x 2, ORB, M33 orb x 2, Inc. 21
21 637-64296 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-77 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - DIFFERENTIAL, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCKS




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-77 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - DIFFERENTIAL, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCKS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
413410A1 1 OuddepeHuman B cbope, Inc. 1, 2

1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

2 1342851C1 1 Tpobka, 10 mm

3 92907C1 1 Ban, Pinion, Long

4 1289349C1 1 Pacnopka, Long Pinion

5 92906C1 2 Kopotkui Ban, Pinion

6 1289350C1 2 Pacnopka,

7 1270697C1 112 Wrna, 28 Per Gear

8  1289348C1 4 KonbLo, Retaining

9 92718C2 4 TInockasi waiba,

10 92905C1 4 3ybyaTtoe Koneco,

11 1997421C1 2 BONT, Cross Pin

12 137023A1 6 LLUnoHka, 10 x 60 mm

N
N

13 896-11016
14 828-16055
15 227116A2
16 1259633C3
17 314226A3
18 622337C1
19 622336C1
20 148939C1

Mnockas warba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd
LLlanba kpenneHns 06oMbI NOALLNMHMKA,

3ybuaroe koneco, Bevel, 20T

Kpblwuka, Housing

MOOWWMHWKA, KPbILLIKA,

NOALWMMHUK, KOHUYECKIMN,

YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

N
=

[ U N (. G = T LS I\ G )

352211A1 GEAR SET, Pinion Shaft and Gears, Front Axle, Inc. 21, See Figure 06-73
352212A2 3ybuaras nepegava, Pinion Shaft and Gears, Rear Axle, Not lllustrated, Inc. 22, See Figure
06-74
21 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Gear, Drive, Front Axle
22 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Gear, Drive, Rear Axle, Not lllustrated

23 253931A1
24 253932A1
25 279844A2
25 279719A2

BEARING SET,

BEARING, CONE,

SHAFT, Sun Gear, Short, QUADTRAC Tractor
ConHeuHoe 3ybuatoe koneco, Short, STX Wheel Tractor

_ N




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-78 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - DIFFERENTIAL, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCKS

S |

uwr w3

,.,,.ah F
e N 13 M4
Ny } _,, w

LN

9 N
LN
o T = |

=
-




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-78 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - DIFFERENTIAL, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCKS
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
413410A1 1 OudpdepeHuyman B cbope, Inc. 1,2
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Housing
2 1342851C1 1 Tpobka, 10 mm
3 92907C1 1 Ban, Pinion, Long
4 1289349C1 1 Pacnopka, Long Pinion
5 92906C1 2 Kopotkui Ban, Pinion
6 1289350C1 2 Pacnopka,
7 1270697C1 112 Wrna, 28 Per Gear
8  1289348C1 4 KonbLpo,
9 92718C2 4 Tnockas wanba,
10 92905C1 4 3ybyaTtoe Koneco,
11 1997421C1 2 BOJT, Cross Pin
12 137023A1 6 LLUnoHka, 10 x 60 mm
13 92915C1 4 TInacTuHa, Separator
14 120679C1 3 TnacTuHa, Friction
15 227116A2 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 060MMbI NOALIMMHNKA,
16 1259633C3 1 3ybuatoe koneco, Bevel, 20T
17  253609A4 1 Kpblwka, Housing
18 279844A2 2 SHAFT, Sun Gear, Short, QUADTRAC Tractor
18  279719A2 1 ConHeuHoe 3y6yatoe koneco, Short, STX Wheel Tractor
19 1259634C3 1 3ybuyatoe koneco, Lock
20 148939C1 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOrMbLO,
352211A1 1 GEAR SET, Pinion Shaft and Gears, Front Axle, Inc. 21, See Figure 06-73
352212A2 1 3ybuaras nepegava, Pinion Shaft And Gears, Rear axle, Not lllustrated, Inc. 22, See Figure
06-74
21 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Gear, Drive, Front Axle
22 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Gear, Drive, Rear Axle, Not lllustrated
23 253931A1 1 BEARING SET,
24 253932A1 1 BEARING, CONE,
25 896-11016 24 TInockas wamnba, M17.5x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
26 828-16055 24 BOJNT, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd
27 1997422C1 1 TopLueHb, Brake
28 622336C1 1 NMOAWWUNHUK, KOHUYECKWN,
29 622337C1 1 NOAWWMHUKA, KPBILLKA,
30 227117A2 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 0601MMbl NOALIMMHMKA,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-79 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - BRAKE AND RIGHT-HAND CARRIER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-79 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - BRAKE AND RIGHT-HAND CARRIER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO GO~ -~ -

[N NN NN 2 )
~No -~ 01T WDN O O

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
28
29

398453A1
398454A1
NSS

NSS

NSS
139059C1
95-81100
843-1812
353364A1
228194A3
353363A1
228193A1
353366A3
353367A3
353369A1
279707A1
226320A1
896-12012
828-12100
353369A1
828-12090
388308A1
363254A1
NSS
100-1450
1342928C1
238-7281
238-7277
238-7282
238-7278
622336C1
279709A1
279710A1
279711A1
279712A1
279843A2
279718A2
896-12014
828-14055

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1

12
10

S =~ W NN —

L L L UL (I §

AR
AR
AR
AR

18
18

CARRIER, Inc. 1, 2

CARRIER, Inc. 1, 2, QUADTRAC Tractor

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, Carrier, Brake, QUADTRAC Tractor
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Carrier, Brake, STX Wheel Tractor
He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, 6,5 mm, Plug, Expansion
YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLLO,

Mnockas wainba, 33/64" x 7/8" x .049", 33/64 x 7/8

BuHt, Hex Flat Hd, M8 x 12, 4.8, M8 x 12; 4.8

PISTON, Service Brake

MnacTtuHa, Return

lMnactuHa, Friction

lMnacTuHa, Separator

MnactuHa, Backing, QUADTRAC Tractor

MnactuHa, Backing, STX Wheel Tractor

PISTON, Park Brake

SNAP RING,

SPRING,

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 100, 10.9, M12 x 100; 10.9

PISTON,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 90, 10.9, M12 x 90; 10.9

SEAL, Ring

ADJUSTER, Inc. 18 - 20

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Pin, Dowel

CronopHoe KkonbLo, #50, Ext,

lMnockast waiiba,

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuUo, -281, CI 7, 14.484" ID x .139" Thk, 1/8 ID x 15; 7
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -277, Cl 7, 11.484" ID x .139" Thk,
YnnoTHuTenbHOE KonbLo, -282, Cl 7, 15.955" ID x .139" Thk, 1/8 ID x 16; 7
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -277, Cl 7, 11.984" ID x .139" Thk,
NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWIA,

SHIM, 0,076 mm

SHIM, 0,101 mm

SHIM, 0,130 mm

SHIM, 0,508 mm

SHAFT, Sun Gear, Long, QUADTRAC Tractor

Ban, Sun Gear, Long, STX Wheel Tractor

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT, 15,5 x 28 x 3 mm

BONT, Hex, M14 x 55, 10.9,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-80 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - OFFSET BEARING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-80 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - OFFSET BEARING, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
430452A1 1 Kopnyc mocra, Offset Bearing, Inc. 1, 2, BSN JEE0106701
87442153 1 Kopnyc mocra, Offset Bearing, Inc. 1,2 & 8, 9, ASN JEE0106701

1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Carrier

2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Cover

3 358064A1 AR SHIM, 2,2 mm

3 358065A1 AR SHIM, 2,3 mm

3 358066A1 AR SHIM, 2,4 mm

3 358067A1 AR SHIM, 2,5 mm

3 358068A1 AR SHIM, 2,6 mm

3 358069A1 AR SHIM, 2,7 mm

3 358070A1 AR SHIM, 2,8 mm

4 284190A1 4 MOAWWNHWKA, KPBILLKA,

5  299245A1 4 BEARING, CONE,

6  279845A1 1 3ybuaroe koneco, 36 T

7 279846A1 1 3ybuatoe koneco, 27 T

8 896-12012 16 [Mnockas wwaiba, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

9 828-12070 16 BOIT, Hex, M12 x 70, 10.9, M12 x 70; 10.9

10 837-12035 2 Wnonka, M12 x 35, M12 x 35

11 837-16040 2 llUnoHka, M16 x 40, 16 x 40 mm

12 221578A1 2 [pobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 13

13 637-63153 2 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

14 896-12016 16 [Mnockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

15 828-16070 11 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9

16 828-16060 5 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd

17 353-22 14 Tpobka, Cap, 1.282" OD, 1-9/32

18  221578A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 19

19 637-63153 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-81 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FINAL DRIVE, WHEELED TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-81 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FINAL DRIVE, WHEELED TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

oo oA ODN -~

10
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
16
17
18

19
19
20
21

22
23

435221A1
NSS
837-16040
237698A1
A136253
1975500C1
A136255
1975499C1
237700A1
435219A1
NSS
239529A1
238-5246
1981270C1
239942A3
243856A1
435222A1
124744C1
436752A1
143921C1
437392A1
143922C1
437393A1
143923C1
437394A1
143924C1
437395A1
143925C1
437396A1
95-31038
628-8016
221578A1
637-63153
87408659
435215A1

86985638

446312A1
357347A2
397449A1
377650A1

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

OCb, OEPXATENA, Inc. 1 -4

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

LnoHka, M16 x 40, 16 x 40 mm

NOALWWMHNKA, KPBILLKA,

BEARING SET, , BSN JEE0102001

NOALWWMHUKA, KPbILKA, , ASN JEE0102001
BEARING, CONE, , BSN JEE0102001
NOALUMMHWK, KOHWUYECKWW, , ASN JEE0102001
NOZALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKUI,

SHAFT ASSY., 115 mm (4-1/2in), Axle, Inc. 7 - 10
He nocraensietcs otgensHo, 115 mm (4-1/2 in), Shaft
BTYJIKA, Outboard

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -246, 70 Duro, 4.484" ID x .139" Thk,
Bknagbi,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

SNAP RING, , BSN JEE0102001

SNAP RING, , ASN JEE0102001

Konbuo, , BSN JEE0102001

YnopHoe konblo, , ASN JEE0102001

AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,760 mm, BSN JEE0102001
AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, , ASN JEE0102001

AR TonwwunHas npoknagka, 0,300 mm, BSN JEE0102001
AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, , ASN JEE0102001

AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,13 mm, BSN JEE0102001
AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, , ASN JEE0102001

AR TonuwwunHas npoknagka, 0,10 mm, BSN JEE0102001
AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, , ASN JEE0102001

AR TonuwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,076 mm, BSN JEE0102001
AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, , ASN JEE0102001

JEIE L L U G S o

—_

W o W Ww

Mnockas waiba, 5/16", 3/4 x 1-1/8 x 1/16

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 16; 10,9

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 18

YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

CARRIER ASSY., Axle Planetary, Small Spline, Inc. 19, 20, 25

OCb, OEPXXATENA, Planetary, Large Spline, See Service Bulletin NTR SB 005 03 for Further
Information.

OCb, OEPXXATENA, Planetary, Small Spline, 44T / 18T, See Service Bulletin NTR SB 005 03
for Further Information.

Ban nnaxeTapHoro pegykropa,

GEAR,18T/44T

OnopHas waitba,

SPACER,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-81 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FINAL DRIVE, WHEELED TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

24 360785A1 156 NEEDLE,

25 838-31025 3 LWmdT, M10 x 25, Coiled, 10 x 25 mm, Coiled Spring

26 357346A1 2 3ybuatoe koneco, 69 T, Ring

27 101-11350 2 CrtonopHoe konblo, #350, Ext,

28 896-12016 36 [nockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

29 828-16150 36 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 150, 10.9, M16 x 150; CL10.9, BSN JEE0102001
29 828-16130 36 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 130, 10.9, M16 x 130; CL10.9, ASN JEE0102001
30 800-11115 4 CronopHoe konbuo, M115, Ext, 115 mm

31 435216A1 2 SPACER,, ASN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-82 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FINAL DRIVE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-82 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FINAL DRIVE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, BSN JEE0106701

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

336360A4
NSS
837-16040
237698A1
619697C1
237700A1
369532A2
359642A1
87417260
1963841C1
9  243856A1
10  124744C1
11 143921C1
11 143922C1
11 143923C1
11 143924C1
11 143925C1
12 1981270C1
13 896-12016
14 828-16150
15 828-16220
16 101-11350
17 310695A1
18  388366A1
19 385900A1
20 86985634
21 310694A2
22 310697A3
23 86639256
24 1349347C1
25 360335A1

0 NN o~ N =

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

— —
o oo —

W WWo ~DNDDNDDND

3

2

OCb, OEPXATENA, Inc. 1 -4

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

LnoHka, M16 x 40, 16 x 40 mm

MOLALWMIMHKKA, KPbILLKA,

MOAWMIMHWKA, KPbILLKA,

NOALWWMHUK, KOHUYECKIMN,

SEAL,

AXLE-SHAFT, , BSN JEE0104001

MOCT, MONHOMPMBOAHbIA B CEOPE, Shaft, ASN JEE0104001
NOALWWMHUK, KOHUYECKIMN,

SNAP RING,

KonbLo,

TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,760 mm

TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,300 mm

TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,13 mm

TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,10 mm

TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,076 mm

Bknagbi,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
BONT, Hex, M16 x 150, 10.9, M16 x 150; 10.9
BONT, Hex, M16 x 220, 10.9, M16 x 220; 10.9
CronopHoe Konbuo, #350, Ext,

3ybuatbin BeHew, 77 T, Ring

[epxatens wectepHu, Planetary

Mnockas warnba,

SPACER, RING,

lnaHeTapHoe 3ybuyatoe koneco, 29 T, Planet

Ban, Gear

LWTndpt, M8 x 26, Coiled, 8 x 26 mm, Coiled Spring

198 MOAWMMHWK, MFONBbYATbIN,

SHAFT, 16 T, Sun Gear




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-82(01) 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FINAL DRIVE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0106701

N T




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-82(01) 500 SERIES AXLE ASSEMBLY - FINAL DRIVE, QUADTRAC TRACTOR, ASN JEE0106701

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

87308304
NSS
837-16040
237698A1
64371HO
237700A1
369532A2
87441344
64370H
87309531
87449936
87301260
1981270C1
896-12016
360335A1
87301259
101-11350
310695A1
388366A1
87435907
86985634
310694A2
310697A3
838-3826
1349347C1

(;JOJOJOJC_D\—\I\JI\).&M@—\#_\I\)_\_\_\_\_\_\N_\_\

OCb, EPXATENA, Yoke, Inc. 1-4

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

LnoHka, M16 x 40, 16 x 40 mm

MOLALWMIMHKKA, KPbILLKA,

CUP ASSY., Cone

NOALWWMHUK, KOHUYECKIMN,

SEAL,

Ban,

BEARING, ROLLER, Cone

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, FIg Socket Hd, M5 x 0.8, Gr10.9
CronopHoe konbuo, Nut

BONT, Hex, M16 x 420, 10.9, Cap, HH, M16 x 420, CL10.9
BknagpiL,

Mnockas wainba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
SHAFT, 16 T, Sun Gear

BONT, Hex, M16 x 350, 10.9, M16 x 350, CL10.9
CronopHoe konbuo, #350, Ext,

3ybuaTtbint BeHel, 77 T, Ring

[epxatens wectepHu, Planetary

Mnockas wanba,

SPACER, RING,

MnaHeTapHoe 3ybuatoe koneco, 29 T, Planet

Ban, Gear

LWTuapt, M8 x 26, Coiled, 8 x 26 mm, Coiled Spring

198 MOALUMMHMK, MrOMBYATBIN,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

06-83 AXLE ASSEMBLY - JET PUMP




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
06-83 AXLE ASSEMBLY - JET PUMP

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 369878A1 1 BLOCK, , BSN JEE0102001

1 428862A1 1 Hacoc cuctembl cmasku, , ASN JEE0102001

2 347294A3 1 Hacoc, Jet

3 238-6017 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -017, 90 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,

4  238-5110 1 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konbLo, -110, 70 Duro, .362" ID x .103" Thk, 3/32 ID x 3/4; 5
5  221580A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M27 x 2, ORB, Includes 6

6 637-64236 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9

7 221578A1 2 pobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 8

8 637-63153 2 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

9  221576A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 10

10 637-63113 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

11 221579A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, M22 - 1,5, Inc. 12

12 637-63193 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
13 895-11010 3 nockas wanbda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm

14 828-10075 1 BONT, Hex, M10 x 75, 10.9, M10 x 70; 10.9

15 628-10035 2 BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

16 238-5122 2 O-RING, -122, 70 Duro, 1.112" ID x .103" Thk,

17 86625138 1 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 7/8"-14 ORB, Includes 18

18 237-6010 1 ¥YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-01 BRAKE CONTROL

-




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-01 BRAKE CONTROL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 222462A2 1 PEDAL,

2 370247A3 1 Cynnopr,

3 614-10025 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

4 321961A1 2 MOLDING,

5 281093A1 2 WASHER,

6 278210A1 1 SPRING,

7 279265A2 1 Bbikntovatenb, Brake Light

8  281893A1 1 NOAWWMHKK,

9  302822A3 1 VALVE, See Figure 07-02

10 713-1110 1 CLEVIS, M10 x 40

11 369851A1 1 ROD,

12 829-1410 1 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

13 628-8020 4 BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 20; 10,9
14 895-11008 4 Tnockas wanda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

15 729-1030 1 LTt ¢ ronoskon 1 oteepctrem nog wnauut, M10 x 30, 10 x 30 mm
16 733-2512 1 Wnnuet, M2.5x 12, 2,5 X 12 mm

17 895-18010 1 Tnockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm
18  345471A1 1 Bblkntovatens, Differential Lock




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-02 BRAKE VALVE ASSY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

07-02 BRAKE VALVE ASSY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
302822A3 1 VALVE, Inc.1-10

1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

2 195806A1 1 SEAL,

3 185613A1 1 SPRING,

4 280297A1 1 SPOOL,

5 291105A1 1 MpyxuHa, Outer

6 291107A1 1 ®ukcatop,

7 229659A1 1 CTonopHoe KonbLo,

8 291106A1 1 Toppyneson nepekntoyaTens,

9  279266A1 1 Bblkntoyarens, Inc. 10

10 237-6003 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 3-1, .301" ID x .064" Thk,

11 291104A1 1 TpyxuHa,

12 100-21150 1 CronopHoe konbLo, 1.50", Int, #150,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-06 500 SERIES AXLE - SERVICE BRAKE CIRCUIT, WHEEL TRACTOR

I e
|’l "
‘ e
b
' -
o0 .'l H
! |
Tyt I" | ! 1
\I{-J/H‘HL v ! o= 3
h‘l . | I 'u . - L
[ | T
.;_| 'h‘ 1 .' \':;,-f:{__é“nl
- Py
h’\-\."‘."h\ —_ ."."-;ﬁ’ Lo




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-06 500 SERIES AXLE - SERVICE BRAKE CIRCUIT, WHEEL TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 401760A1 1 VALVE, 13/16fc slx 22 or, Inc. 2,3

2 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

3 637-63193 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
4 391243A2 1 HOSE ASSY., 2184 mm (86 in)

4 437290A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 2184 mm (86 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
5 700-305 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 6, 7
6 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

7 637-63153 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

8  353608A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 787 mm (31 in), BSN JEE0104001

8 87427437 1 HOSE ASSY., 1051 mm (41-3/8 in), ASN JEE0104001

9  353609A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 2115 mm (83 in)

10 701-903 2 KoHtprainka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

11 701-301 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 12

12 238-6014 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

13 515-23206 2 3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, P-type

14 829-1408 1-2 Tawnka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

16 700-445 1 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb, Inc. 17, 18
17 238-6014 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

18 637-63193 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
19 895-11008 1 Mnockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1,6 mm, ASN JEE0102001

20 S$120426 1 Pykas, Protection

21 L18331 2 MHOroxwnbHbI nnockun wneind, Tie

15 627-8025 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9, BSN JEE0102001




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

07-07(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACT




STX500 CASE [H 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

07-07(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACT
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 349863A2 1 CABLE, Tow Valve, See Figure: 08-39 for Mounting & Parts

2 829-1408 1 Tanka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

3 895-11010 2 [nockas wanba, M10x20 x 2, 11 x 21 x 2 mm

4  895-18010 3 nockas wainbda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm

5 428171A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 2235 mm (88 in)

6 701-423 1 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd Run, M12 fc sl x blkhd fc s

7 238-6014 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

8 418812A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 2286 mm (90 in), BSN JEE0104001

8 87416123 1 HOSE ASSY., 2286 mm (90 in), ASN JEE0104001

9 700-115 2 Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x M18 Or, Inc. 10, 11
10 238-6016 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

11 637-63153 2 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

12 700-103 1 Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x 22 Or, Inc. 13, 14
13 238-6016 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

14 637-63193 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19.3 ID x 2.2 mm
15 335095A2 1 HOSE ASSY., 1050 mm (41 in)

16 R54363 2 CLAMP, P-type

17 627-8020 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 20

18 411104A2 1 Knanan, Regulator, See Figure: 08-13

19 827-10150 3 BONT, Hex, M10 x 150, 10.9, M10 x 150; 10.9

20 449827A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

21 701-919 1 KoHTtpranka, 1"-14, ORFS Blkhd, 1 in

22 449796A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

23 701-301 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 24
24 238-6014 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe kosnbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

25 449798A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

26 701-320 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 13/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 27
27 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

28 319774A4 1 VALVE, Control, Tow Block, See Figure: 08-14

29 361897A1 1 SPRING,

30 449830A1 1 PLATE ASSY.,

31 242-4412 1 3BeHO uenu,

32 392748A1 2 SPACER,

33 390918A3 1 ARM,

34 827-6070 1 BONT, Hex, M6 x 70, 10.9, M6 x 70; 10.9

35 832-10406 1 Tanka, M6 x 1, CI 8, M6

36 895-11012 3 TMnockas waiba, M12 x 24 x 2.5, 13.5 x 24 x 2.5 mm

37 829-1412 3 Tanka, M12, Cl 10, CL 10, M12 x 1.75

38 87414079 1 HOSE ASSY., 1358 m (53-7/16 in)

39 829-1310 2 [anka, M10, Cl 10, M10; 10

40 701-903 3 KoHtpramka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

41  435470A1 2 CLAMP,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-07(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

42  435468A1
43 701-903
44 895-11008
45 352112A3
46 238-6014

2 [lnactuHa,
1 Kontpraika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25x 70
2 [Mnockas wainba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm
1 HOSE ASSY., 2336 mm (92 in)
2 YnnotHuTenbHoe kosnbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
47 896-12016 1 TMnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5x 30 x 4 mm
178889A1 1 ®utTuHr, Diagnostic, Inc. 48, 49
48 H434163 1 KONNAYOK, Dust
49 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs oTaensHo, Fitting, Diagnostic, Inc. 50
50 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
51 701-429 1 TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS, Blkd Run, 1 fc sl, Inc. 52
52 238-6016 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
53 700-326 2 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 90, M22 or x 3/16 fc sl, Inc. 54 & 55
54  637-63193 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19.3 ID x 2.2 Thk
55 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

07-08(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACTOR

. T
. B AT L T

. ‘;-;:f:_. A




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-08(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O 00O NO Ok WD —

416697A1
349863A2
895-11010
895-18010
428171A1
701-423
238-6014
418812A1
87416123
700-115
238-6016
637-63153
700-103
238-6016
637-63193
335095A2
R54363
627-8020
411104A2
827-10150
449827A1
701-919
449796A1
701-301
238-6014
449798A1
701-320
238-6014
319774A4
361897A1
449830A1
242-4412
392748A1
390918A3
827-6070
832-10406
895-11012
829-1412
87414079
829-1310
701-903
435470A1

2
1
2
3
1
1
3
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
3
3
1
2
3
2

TUBE ASSY.,

CABLE, Tow Valve, See Figure: 08-39 for Mounting & Parts
Mnockas wanda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 21 x 2 mm

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm

HOSE ASSY., 2235 mm (88 in)

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd Run, M12 fc sl x blkhd fc sl
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE ASSY., 2286 mm (90 in), BSN JEE0102661

HOSE ASSY., 2286 mm (90 in), ASN JEE0102661

Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x M18 Or, Inc. 10, 11
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

MaTpybok, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x 22 Or, Inc. 13, 14
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19.3 ID x 2.2 mm
HOSE ASSY., 1050 mm (41 in)

CLAMP, P-type

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 20
KnanaH, Regulator, See Figure: 08-13

BONT, Hex, M10 x 150, 10.9, M10 x 150; 10.9

TUBE ASSY.,

KoHTpranka, 1"-14, ORFS Blkhd, 1 in

TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 24
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 13/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 27
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
VALVE, Control, Tow Block, See Figure: 08-14

SPRING,

PLATE ASSY., Mounting

3BEHO Lenu,

SPACER,

ARM,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 70, 10.9, M6 x 70; 10.9

[anka, M6 x 1, Cl 8, M6

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 24 x 2.5, 13.5 x 24 x 2.5 mm

anka, M12, C1 10, CL 10, M12x 1.75

HOSE ASSY., 1298 mm (51 in)

lanka, M10, Cl 10, M10; 10

KonTpraiika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

CLAMP,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-08(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61

435468A1
701-903
895-11008
352112A3
238-6014
896-12016
178889A1
H434163
NSS
637-63113
701-429
238-6016
829-1408
238-6014
637-63193
700-445
384977A1
341195A1
878-10812
700-154
637-63113
238-6014

NN PNDNDPNDNPNDPNPDNDNPNDNPE 2O A a2

MnactuHa,

KoHTpranka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 70
Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1.6 mm

HOSE ASSY., 2336 mm (92 in)

YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5 x 30 x 4 mm

®utTuHr, Diagnostic, Inc. 48, 49

KONMMAYOK, Dust

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Fitting, Diagnostic, Inc. 50
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS, Blkd Run, 1 fc sl, Inc. 52

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

laika, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm

TPOVHWIK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, M22 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 54, 55

VALVE, Solenoid, Differential Lock, See Figure: 08-43
ORIFICE, Inc. 58, 59
CronopHbin BUHT, Hex Soc, M8 x 12, Cup Pt, M8 x 12

Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, M14 orb x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 60, 61

YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-09 500 SERIES AXLE - SERVICE BRAKE CIRCUIT, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

[ ; i e - o
.’__,-E | I|- :IJ H ié / -.__z .{:.Tﬁ"ﬂ
e : ~

R

—




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-09 500 SERIES AXLE - SERVICE BRAKE CIRCUIT, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO GO~ -~ -

391243A2
437290A1S
401760A1
238-6014
637-63193
700-445
238-6014
637-63193
701-301
238-6014
701-903
352109A2
437265A1S
352113A2
87415318
87424328
700-305
238-6014
637-63153
515-23206
829-1408
50-2533T1
50-2551T1
827-8070
895-11008
627-8025

RN O S G NG RN LG T N6 T | & JRRSEE U N (. W U U . S NS T LS [ U N L O I G N . QI G

HOSE ASSY., 2184 mm (86 in)

HOSE ASSY., 2184 mm (86 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
VALVE, 13/16 fc sl x 22 or, Inc. 3, 4

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb, Inc. 6, 7
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
KoneHo, 90¢e, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 8
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpraiika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

HOSE ASSY., 2159 mm (84 in)

HOSE ASSY., 2115 mm (83-1/4 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 831 mm (33 in), BSN JEE0102661

HOSE ASSY., 831 mm (33 in), ASN JEE0102661

HOSE ASSY., 831 mm (33 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 13, 14
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbulo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, P-type

laika, M8, CI 10, M8; 10

nacTuHa,

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 70, 10.9, M8 x 70; 10.9

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

07-10(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TF

(2

s




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-10(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TF

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O 00O NO Ok WD —

428078A1
637-63113
895-11010
895-18010
383969A2
701-423
238-6014
391790A2
87415316
700-115
238-6016
637-63153
700-103
238-6016
637-63193
335095A2
437262A1S
R54363
627-8020
411104A2
827-10150
449827A2
701-919
449796A1
701-301
238-6014
449798A1
701-320
238-6014
319774A4
361897A1
449830A1
242-4412
392748A1
390918A3
827-6070
832-10406
895-11012
829-1412
87414079
829-1408
701-903

(SO TN NG I N 'S T 'S . U N N | N JEN (N N U U U U U O J G e T U ' I W Uy |\, [N U W N N N LS T LG T NG S N N ' IS G N 6 T )G S G

ELBOW, 90, M14 or, Inc. 2

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Mnockas wanda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 21 x 2 mm

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm

HOSE ASSY., 1845 mm (73 in)

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd Run, M12 fc sl x blkhd fc sl
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE ASSY., 2368 mm (93 in), BSN JEE0102661

HOSE ASSY., 2386 mm (73 in), ASN JEE0102661

Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x M18 Or, Inc. 10, 11
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

MaTpybok, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x 22 Or, Inc. 13, 14
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19.3 ID x 2.2 mm
HOSE ASSY., 1050 mm (41 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1050 mm (41 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
CLAMP, P-type

BOJNT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 20
Knanan, Regulator, See Figure: 08-13

BONT, Hex, M10 x 150, 10.9, M10 x 150; 10.9

TUBE ASSY.,

KonTpraiika, 1"-14, ORFS Blkhd, 1 in

TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 24
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 90¢e, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 13/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 27
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
VALVE, Control, Tow Block, See Figure: 08-14

SPRING,

PLATE ASSY.,

3BEHO Lienu,

SPACER,

ARM,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 70, 10.9, M6 x 70; 10.9

laika, M6 x 1, CI 8, M6

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 24 x 2.5, 13.5x 24 x 2.5 mm

lanka, M12, CI 10, CL 10, M12 x 1.75

HOSE ASSY.,

laika, M8, CI 10, M8; 10

KoHTpranka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-10(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TF

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
41  50-2551T1 2 CLAMP,
42 50-2533T1 2 [nactuHa,
43 827-8070 1 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 70, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 70
44  895-11008 2 [nockas wawba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1,6 mm
45 352112A3 1 HOSE ASSY., 2336 mm (92 in)
46 238-6014 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
47 896-12016 1 TMnockast wanba, M17.5 x 30 x4, HT, 17.5x 30 x 4 mm
178889A1 1 ®utTuHr, Diagnostic, Inc. 48, 49
48 H434163 1 KOJINAYOK, Dust
49 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcs oTAensHo, Fitting, Diagnostic, Inc. 50
50 637-63113 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
51 701-429 1 TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS, Blkd Run, 1 fc sl, Inc. 52
52 238-6016 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe kosnbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
53 700-326 2 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 90, M22 or x 12 fcsl, Inc. 54 & 55
54 238-6014 2 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
55 637-63193 2 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 90 Duro, 19.3 ID x 2.2 Thk
56 349863A2 1 CABLE, Tow Valve, See Figure: 08-39 for Mounting & Parts




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

07-11(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TRACT




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

07-11(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TRACT
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 428078A1 1 ELBOW, 90, M14 or, Inc. 2

2 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

3 895-11010 2 [nockas wanba, M10x20 x 2, 11 x 21 x 2 mm

4  895-18010 3 nockas wainbda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm

5 383969A2 1 HOSE ASSY., 1845 mm (73 in)

5 437288A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1676 mm (66 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
6 701-423 1 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd Run, M12 fc sl x blkhd fc sl, Inc. 7

7 238-6014 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

8  391790A2 1 HOSE ASSY., 2368 mm (93 in), BSN JEE0102661

8 87415316 1 HOSE ASSY., 2368 mm (93 in), ASN JEE0102661

8 87424327 1 HOSE ASSY., 2368 mm (93 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
9 700-115 2 Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x M18 Or, Inc. 10, 11
10 238-6016 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

11 637-63153 2 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

12 700-103 1 Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x 22 Or, Inc. 13, 14
13 238-6016 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

14 637-63193 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19.3 ID x 2.2 mm
15 335095A2 1 HOSE ASSY., 1050 mm (41 in)

15  437262A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1048 mm (41-1/4 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
16 R54363 2 CLAMP, P-type

17 627-8020 1 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 20

18  411104A2 1 Knanan, Regulator, See Figure(s) : 08-13

19 827-10150 3 BOJNT, Hex, M10 x 150, 10.9, M10 x 150; 10.9

20 449827A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

21 701-919 1 Kontpraika, 1"-14, ORFS Blkhd, 1 in

22  449796A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

23 701-301 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 24
24 238-6014 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

25 449798A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

26 701-320 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 13/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 27
27 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

28 319774A4 1 VALVE, Control, Tow Block, See Figure(s) : 08-14

29 361897A1 1 SPRING,

30 449830A1 1 PLATE ASSY.,

31 242-4412 1 3BeHo uenu,

32 392748A1 2 SPACER,

33 390918A3 1 ARM,

34 827-6070 1 BONT, Hex, M6 x 70, 10.9, M6 x 70; 10.9

35 832-10406 1 Tanka, M6 x 1, Cl 8, M6

36 895-11012 3 Tnockas wainba, M12 x 24 x 2.5, 13.5x 24 x 2.5 mm

37 829-1412 3 Tawka, M12, CI 10, CL 10, M12 x 1.75

38 87414079 1 HOSE ASSY., 1298 mm (51 in)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
07-11(01) 500 SERIES AXLE - PARK BRAKE CIRCUIT, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TRACT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
95
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63

87424332
829-1408
701-903
50-2551T1
50-2533T1
827-8070
895-11008
352112A3
437267A1S
238-6014
896-12016
178889A1
H434163
NSS
637-63113
701-429
238-6016
829-1408
238-6014
637-63193
700-445
384977A1
341195A1
878-10812
700-154
637-63113
238-6014
413340A1
349863A2

SO NNNONNNNNNMNNNNNMNNNRRE AWA Ao aNnN-=a 2NN WR

HOSE ASSY., 1358 mm (53-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
lanka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

KonTpraiika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

CLAMP,

MnactuHa,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 70, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 70

lMnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1.6 mm

HOSE ASSY., 2336 mm (92 in)

HOSE ASSY., 2286 mm (90 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

MNnockas wanbda, M17.5x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5x 30 x 4 mm

dutTuhr, Diagnostic, Inc. 48, 49

KOMMAYOK, Dust

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Fitting, Diagnostic, Inc. 50

YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS, Blkd Run, 1 fc sl, Inc. 52

YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

[anka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, M22 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 54, 55
VALVE, Solenoid, Differential Lock, See Figure(s): 08-43

ORIFICE, Inc. 58, 59

CronopHbln BUHT, Hex Soc, M8 x 12, Cup Pt, M8 x 12

MaTpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, M14 orb x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 60, 61
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

CABLE, Tow Valve, See Figure 08-39 for Mounting & Parts




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-01 HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-01 HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87312759 1 Oxnaputens, Oil

2 87409340 1 ®unbTp Ans rapasnuyeckoro Macna, Left-Hand, Transmisson, See Figure 08-03
3 87409341 1 ®unbTp Ans rmgpaennyeckoro Macna, Right-Hand, Axle Lube, See Figure 08-03
4  377614A1 4 HOSE ASSY., 1022 mm (40 in)

4 437282A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1022 mm (40 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

5 700-104 4 Tarpy6ok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, 1-3/16 fc sl x 27 Or, Inc. 6, 7

6 238-6018 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

7 637-64236 4 YnnoTHuTensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9

8 700-105 2 [atpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 9, 10

10 637-64296 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9

11 627-10025 4 BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9

12 895-11010 6 [Mnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm

13 R15257 2 CLAMP,

14 238-6016 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

15 829-1410 2 [awka, M10, CI 10,

9 238-6021 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-02 HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-02 HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87312759 1 Oxnaputens, Oil

2 302339A1 1 ANGLE,

3 238-6016 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
4 895-15008 9 T[nockas wawba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

5 627-8020 9 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-03 OIL FILTER - AXLE AND TRANSMISSION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-03 OIL FILTER - AXLE AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87409340 1 ®unbTp Ans rmapasnuyeckoro macna, Left-Hand, Transmission, Inc. 2 - 10
1 87409341 1 ®dunbTp Ans ruapasnuyeckoro Macna, Right-Hand, Axle Lube, Inc. 2 - 10
2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Head

3 N6755 1 INDICATOR, Restriction, Inc. 4 - 8

4 129-667 2 Tlaika, #10-32, LH,

5 493-21020 1 CronopHas waiiba, Int Tooth, #10, 3/16

6 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

7 238-5011 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

8 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietcs otaenbHo, Switch

9 1346028C1 1 3newmeHrT, Inc. 10

10 1986552C2 1 O-RING,

11 50-3590T91 1 KIT, Check Valve, Outline

12 302557A2 2 SENDER UNIT, Temperature




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-04 OIL FILTER - MAIN HYDRAUIC (BELOW BATTERY)

10—

11




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-04 OIL FILTER - MAIN HYDRAUIC (BELOW BATTERY)

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 86991559 1 ®unbTp B cbope, Main Hydraulic Oil, Inc. 2 - 12

2 87409342 1 Tonoska unbTpa,

3 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Valve, By-Pass

4  N6755 1 INDICATOR, Restriction, Inc. 5-9

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaensHo, Indicator

6  493-21020 1 CronopHas waiiba, Int Tooth, #10, 3/16

8 238-5011 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
9 129-667 2 Tawka, #10-32, LH,

10 87404986 1 ®unbTp ANs rmapaennyeckoro Macna, Inc. 11 & 12

11 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Element

12 N9026 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,

7 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-07(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BTW J

e

BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-07(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701, WHEEL TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnwucaHune

700-445
238-6014
637-63193
700-102
238-6014
637-63153
353607A3
87413874
214-1420
451013A1
353649A1
416705A2
340972A1
395933A1
388475A1
411104A2
700-169
238-6014
637-63133
413338A1
413334A1
700-102
238-6014
637-63153
449802A2
701-301
238-6014
701-903
701-121
238-6014
238-6012
358968A1
637-63193
637-63193
392690A1
399032A1
390348A1
637-64296
5120426
L18337
201-305
637-63093

O NO OO —

A BA PR PR OOWWWWWWWLWODNDNDPNDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDN-_2Y2 = s o
WN 20000 NOOOOI AW 200000 NOODOT A WN 2O OWo0oONOOLdWwNh-~O

(SN SO (G L U NG T NG [N U G W W U N6 T LG T L6 T 'S N N JE NS (L (L I I (L UL (U (L L (UL UL U U G G G Il e » T G N NG T & I~ NG I S G ]

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb, Inc. 2, 3
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 5, 6
YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 2165 mm (85 in)

HOSE ASSY., 2483 mm (97-3/4 in)

XomyT wnatra, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm, No. 20

TUBE ASSY.,

HOSE, 1346 mm (53 in), Cut From : 31-2755

TUBE ASSY.,

HOSE, 787 mm (31 in), Cut From : 31-2755

HOSE, 356 mm (14 in), Cut From : S118383

LLnaHr, 1067 mm (42 in)

KnanaH, Regulator, See Figure(s) : 08-13

MaTpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x M16 Or, Inc. 18, 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 13,3 ID x 2,2

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 23, 24
YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 1/2 x blkhd, Inc. 27
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KoHTpraika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

KoneHo, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 30
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
COUPLING, M18 orb x 1,5, Diagnostic, Inc. 34

YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
COUPLING,

KOJMAYOK,

Moppyneson nepekntoyatens, M33 orb x barb, Axle Drain, Inc. 39
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9

Pykas,

MHOroXunbHbIA NockuiA Wwnend, 9.95"-12.1"Ig, 15in

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 x 3/4"-18 Adj, ORFS, 90, 1/2 or x13/16 fc s, Inc. 43, 44
O-RING, CI 6, 9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2 Thk

BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-07(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701, WHEEL TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

44 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

45 700-162 2 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, M22 x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 46, 47
46 637-63193 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 Thk
47 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

48 434727A1 1 MortoHacoc, Axle Air / Lube

49 87400024 2 TUBE ASSY., Final Drive, Long

50 409614A1 1 TUBE ASSY., Return

51  253105A1 2 U-BOLT,

52 396490A1 2 U-BOLT,

53 895-11008 16 [Mnockas wwaiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

54  832-10408 8 Tlawka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

55 409609A1 2 PLATE,

56 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
57 449815A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

58 829-1408 6 [awka, M8, Cl 10, CL 10, M8 x 1.25

59 449813A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

60 87400028 2 Kuknep, Pinnion Cover

61 238-5111 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,
62 238-5011 2 YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
32 627-8025 2 BOJNT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 25

BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-07(02) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701, WHEEL TRACTOR

. !




STX500 CASE [H 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-07(02) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701, WHEEL TRACTOR
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 700-445 2 TPOVHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb, Inc. 2, 3
2 238-6014 15 YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

3 637-63193 5 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm

4 700-102 4 TMatpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 2, 6

5 449815A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

6 637-63153 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

7 353607A3 1 HOSE ASSY., 2165 mm (85 in)

8 87413874 1 HOSE ASSY., 2483 mm (97-3/4 in)

9  214-1420 6 Xomyr wnara, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm, No. 20

10 451013A1 2 TUBE ASSY.,

11 353649A1 1 HOSE, 1346 mm (53 in), Cut From : 31-2755

12 416705A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

13 340972A1 1 HOSE, 787 mm (31 in), Cut From : 31-2755

14 395933A1 1 HOSE, 356 mm (14 in), Cut From : S118383

15  388475A1 1 WnaHr, 1067 mm (42 in)

16 411104A2 1 Knanan, Regulator, See Figure(s) : 08-13

17 700-169 1 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x M16 Or, Inc. 2, 19
18  238-5011 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

19 637-63133 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 13,3 ID x 2,2

20 413338A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

21 413334A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

22 700-102 1 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 23, 24
23 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

24 238-5111 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,

25 87307544 1 TUBE ASSY.,

26 701-301 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 1/2 x blkhd, Inc. 2

27 87400028 2 Kuknep, Pinnion Cover

28 701-903 3 Kontprainka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

29 701121 2 KoneHo, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 2

30 449813A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

31 238-6012 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

33 358968A1 1 COUPLING, M18 orb x 1,5, Diagnostic, Inc. 3

34 829-1408 6 [laika, M8, Cl 10, M8, CL10

35 637-63153 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

36  392690A1 1 COUPLING,

37  399032A1 1 KOMNMAYOK,

38  390348A1 2 [ogpyneson nepekntovatens, M33 orb x barb, Axle Drain, Inc. 39

39 637-64296 2 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9

40 S120426 1 Pykas,

41 118337 2 MHOroxwnbHbIn nnocku wneind, 9.95"-12.1"1g, 15in

42 201-305 4 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 x 3/4"-18 Adj, ORFS, 90, 1/2 or x13/16 fc sl, Inc. 43, 2
43 637-63093 1 O-RING, ClI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2 Thk




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-07(02) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701, WHEEL TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

44 87307521 1 TUBE ASSY.,

45 700-162 2 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, M22 x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 2, 3
46 700-447 1 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Br, M12 or x 13/16 fcsl, Inc. 2
47 71100209 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 56

48 434727A1 1 MortoHacoc, Axle Air / Lube

49 87400024 2 TUBE ASSY., Final Drive, Long

50 409614A1 1 TUBE ASSY., Return

51  253105A1 2 U-BOLT,

52 396490A1 2 U-BOLT,

53 895-11008 16 [Mnockas wwaiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

54  832-10408 8 Tlawka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

55 409609A1 2 PLATE,

56 237-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

32 627-8025 2 BOJNT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 25




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-08(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - AIR AND LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACTOR




STX500 CASE [H 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-08(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - AIR AND LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACTOR
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 700-102 2 T[atpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 2, 3

2 238-6014 12 'YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

3 637-63153 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

4  436864A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 2019 mm (79 in)

5 701-301 2 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 6, 7

6 238-6014 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

7 701-903 1 Kontpraika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16

8  449821A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

9 86992953 1 HOSE ASSY., 1715 mm (67-1/2 in)

10 515-23206 3 3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

11 895-11008 2 [Mnockas wainba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

12 829-1408 2 Tanka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

13 515-23206 3 3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, P-type

14 416102A1 1 SUPPORT, Bracket

15 829-1408 7 Tawka, M8, Cl 10, CL 10, M8 x 1.25

17 434727A1 2 MoroHacoc, Axle Air / Lube

18 201-332 3 KoneHo, 90€, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, 90, M12 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 2, 19
19 637-63093 3 O-RING, CI6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2 Thk

20 450905A1 1 TPOWHWK, Special, 1/2 or x fc s, Inc. 2, 19

21 449817A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

22 86992542 1 TUBE ASSY.,

23 701-121 2 KoneHo, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 2

24 701-903 2 KoHtpramka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, Lock

25 700-162 1 Marpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, M22 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 2, 26
26 637-63193 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 Thk

27 87400117 1 HOSE ASSY., 2299 mm (90-1/2 in), Used On Applications Without PTO

28 449794A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

29 449825A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

30 449823A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

31 86993937 4 HOSE ASSY., 1194 mm (47 in)

32 895-11008 4 [nockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1.6 mm

33 417271A1 1 BRACKET,

34 238-6014 2 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

35 613-8020 1 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, Cap, HH, CL 8.8, M8 x 1.25 x 20

36 417272A1 1 BRACKET,

38 701-416 1 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, M12 x 13/16 fc s, Inc. 34
39 701-320 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 13/16 fc sl x Swl, Inc. 34
41 896-11010 4 TMnockas wanda, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT, 11 x 21 x 2,5 mm

42 829-1310 4 Tainka, M10, CI 10, M10; 10

37 627-8030 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 30

16 627-8025 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 1-1/4; 10

40 627-10030 4 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-08(02) 400 / 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - COOLING CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-08(02) 400 / 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - COOLING CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0102001, WHEEL TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO WD

11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29

13
25

829-1408
411104A1
700-308
637-64296
418818A1
416701A1
R15257
827-8040
328232A1
637-64296
87310970
86991559
827-10150
701-906
832-10406
895-18010
418820A1
416708A1
451507A1
515-22254
895-11008
418816A2
413322A1
895-18010
627-10020
627-8025
238-6021
238-6021
238-6021

A2 N AR AWWN-=2=ANN_2W-a2 NN 22NN - W

latka, M8, CI 10, CL 10, M8 x 1.25

KnanaH, Regulator, See Figure(s) : 08-13

KoneHo, 90¢e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 90, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 18, 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 40, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 40
TPOWHWK,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
Mmaponposog, Pump Supply

dunbTp B cbope, See Figure(s) : 08-04

BONT, Hex, M10 x 150, 10.9, M10 x 150; 10.9

KOIMMAYOK, 1"-14 ORFS, 5/8, With Electronic Three Point Hitch
laika, M6 x 1, CI 8, Lock, M8; 8

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1.6 mm

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

KPOHLUTEWH,

3axum, 1", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 1 ID

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1.6 mm

TUBE ASSY., Pump Supply, Mega Flow Hydraulic Application
BRACKET, Mounting

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M10 x 20, CL10.9
BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 25
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-09(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701, QUADTRAC TRAC

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnwucaHune

0O 0O N NO Or b Wi -~

700-445
238-6014
637-63193
700-102
238-6014
637-63153
375663A1
87424325
87413873
87424326
214-1420
451013A1
340971A1
416280A2
340972A1
395933A1
87414080
87424331
411104A1
700-169
238-6014
637-63133
413338A1
413334A1
700-305
238-6014
637-63153
449802A2
701-301
238-6014
701-903
701-121
238-6014
238-6012
358968A1
637-63193
637-64296
392690A1
399032A1
390348A1
637-64296
334783A1

(SN NG T NG JUE U W U W U O I G T 06 I 'S T |\ JE Ui UL (L (L UL UL N L I UL (U (L (L UL U U U L Il e ) T G G U U G I O B SO I G N N G ]

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb, Inc 2, 3
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 5, 6
YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 2165 mm (85 in)

HOSE ASSY., 2165 mm (85 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 1898mm (75 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1898 mm (75 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
XomyT wnatra, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm, No. 20

TUBE ASSY.,

HOSE, 1219 mm (48 in), Cut From : 31-2755

TUBE ASSY.,

HOSE, 787 mm (31 in), Cut From : 31-2755

HOSE, 356 mm (14 in), Cut From : S118383

HOSE ASSY., 970 mm (39 in)

HOSE ASSY., 990 mm (39 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
KnanaH, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x M16 Or, Inc. 18, 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 13,3 ID x 2,2
TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 90, M18 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 23, 24
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

Koneno, 90¢, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 1/2 x blkhd, Inc. 27
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpraiika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

KoneHo, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 30
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
COUPLING, M18 orb x 1,5, Diagnostic, Inc. 34

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
COUPLING, Inc. 35

KOMMAYOK, Dust

Mogpyneson nepekntoyatens, M33 orb x barb, Axle Drain, Inc. 39
YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbUo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
SLEEVE,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-09(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BTW JEE0102001 & JEE0106701, QUADTRAC TRAC

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

41 L18337 2 MHOroXunbHbIN nnockun wnend, 9.95"-12.1" Ig, 15 in

42 201-305 4 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 x 3/4"-18 Adj, ORFS, 90, 1/2 or x13/16 fc sl, Inc. 43, 44
43 637-63093 1 O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2 Thk

44 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

45 700-162 2 T[atpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, M22 x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 46, 47
46 637-63193 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 Thk
47 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

48 434727A1 1 MotoHnacoc, Axle Air / Lube

49 451015A1 2 TUBE ASSY., Final Drive, Long

50 409614A1 1 TUBE ASSY., Return

51 253105A1 2 U-BOLT,

52 396490A1 2 U-BOLT,

53 895-11008 12 [Mnockas wwaiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

54 832-10408 8 Tlanka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

55 394302A1 2 PLATE, Mounting

56 238-6012 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

57 1111928 3 CLAMP, Double

58 829-1408 4 Tanka, M8, Cl 10, CL 10, M8 x 1.25

59 449813A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

60 87400028 2 Kuknep, Pinnion Cover

61 238-5111 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,

62 238-5011 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

63 449815A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

32 627-8025 2 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 25




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-09(02) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701, Q

UADTRAC TRACTOR

Ly




STX500 CASE [H 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-09(02) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701, QUADTRAC TRACTOR
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

1 700-445 2 TPOVIHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb, Inc 2, 3
2 238-6014 14 'YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

3 637-63193 4 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm

4 700-102 3 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 2, 6
5 449815A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

6 637-63153 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

7 375663A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 2165 mm (85 in)

7 87424325 1 HOSE ASSY., 2165 mm (85 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

8 87413873 1 HOSE ASSY., 1898mm (75 in)

8 87424326 1 HOSE ASSY., 1898 mm (75 in), Also Order 87423532 Door Catch Pin

9  214-1420 6 Xomyr wnara, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm, No. 20

10 451013A1 2 TUBE ASSY.,

11 340971A1 1 HOSE, 1219 mm (48 in), Cut From : 31-2755

12 416280A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

13 340972A1 1 HOSE, 787 mm (31 in), Cut From : 31-2755

14 395933A1 1 HOSE, 356 mm (14 in), Cut From : S118383

15 87414080 1 HOSE ASSY., 970 mm (39 in)

15 87424331 1 HOSE ASSY., 990 mm (39 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

16 411104A1 1 Knanan, Regulator, See Figure 08-13

17 700-169 1 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x M16 Or, Inc. 2, 19
18 238-5011 2 YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

19 637-63133 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 13,3 ID x 2,2

20 413338A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

21 413334A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

22 700-305 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 90, M18 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 2, 6
23 238-5111 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,

24 87400028 2 Kuknep, Pinnion Cover

25 87307544 1 TUBE ASSY.,

26 701-301 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 1/2 x blkhd, Inc. 2

27 449813A2 1 TUBE ASSY.,

28 701-903 3 KoHtpramka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16 in

29 701121 2 KoneHo, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 2

30 394302A1 2 PLATE, Mounting

31 238-6012 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

33  358968A1 1 COUPLING, M18 orb x 1,5, Diagnostic, Inc. 3

34 829-1408 4 Tanka, M8, Cl 10, CL 10, M8 x 1.25

35 87307521 1 TUBE ASSY.,

36 392690A1 1 COUPLING, Inc. 35

37  399032A1 1 KOJINAYOK, Dust

38 390348A1 2 T[loppynesoi nepekntoyvatens, M33 orb x barb, Axle Drain, Inc. 39

39 637-64296 2 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9

40 334783A1 1 SLEEVE,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-09(02) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

41 L18337 2 MHOroXunbHbIN nnockun wnend, 9.95"-12.1" Ig, 15 in

42 201-305 4 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 x 3/4"-18 Adj, ORFS, 90, 1/2 or x13/16 fc sl, Inc. 43, 2
43 637-63093 1 O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2 Thk

44 700-447 1 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Br, M22 or x 13/16 fcsl, Inc. 2, 6
45 700-162 2 T[atpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, M22 x 13/16 fc s, Inc. 2, 3

46 71100209 1 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 47

47 237-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

48 434727A1 1 MotoHnacoc, Axle Air / Lube

49 451015A1 2 TUBE ASSY., Final Drive, Long

50 409614A1 1 TUBE ASSY., Return

51 253105A1 2 U-BOLT,

52 396490A1 2 U-BOLT,

53 895-11008 12 [Mnockas wwaiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

54 832-10408 8 Tlanka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

32 627-8025 2 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 25




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-10(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - AIR AND LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

LSy | I T

~
L
e
.o iy

.




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-10(01) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - AIR AND LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O© 00O NO Ol b B WD -~

700-305
238-6014
637-63153
437144A1
87424329
701-301
238-6014
701-903
449821A2
86992953
87424333
515-23206
895-11008
829-1408
416102A1
896-11010
434727A1
201-332
637-63093
450905A1
449817A2
86992542
701-121
701-903
700-162
637-63193
87400117
87424335
449794A1
449825A1
449823A1
449805A1
87424330
829-1310
700-102
238-6014
637-63153
118331
627-8025
627-10030

i QUL L (L U U NG [ QL U QS L UL UL (I U U U L T S R G G W S I 6 T \ NG N -G UL (L U o' S L UL U W 'S T NG JE U W W (N, .

KoneHo, 90¢e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 90, M18 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 2, 3
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 1733 mm (68 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1733 mm (68 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16, ORFS, Blkhd, 90, 13/16 fc sl x Iblkhd, Inc. 6, 7
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

KoHTpranka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, 13/16

TUBE ASSY.,

HOSE ASSY., 1715 mm (67-1/2 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1715 mm (67-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

Mnockas wainba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

lanka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

SUPPORT, Bracket

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 21.5x 2.5, HT, 11 x 21 x 2,5 mm

Motonacoc, Axle Air / Lube

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, 90, M12 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 2, 19
O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2 Thk

TPOVHWK, Special, 1/2 or x fc sl, Inc. 2, 19

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 13/16"-16 ORFS, Blkd, 13/16 fc sl x blkhd, Inc. 2

KoHTpranka, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, Lock

Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, M22 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 2, 26
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 Thk
HOSE ASSY., 2299 mm (90-1/2 in), Used On Applications Without PTO
HOSE ASSY., 2299 mm (90-1/2 in), Used On Applications Without PTO
TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

HOSE ASSY., 2413 mm (95 in)

HOSE ASSY., 2413 mm (95 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
lanka, M10, CI 10, M10; 10

Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, M18 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 35, 36
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMI Wwnend, Tie

BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 1-1/4; 10

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-10(02) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - COOLING CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

T




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-10(02) 500 SERIES AXLE HYDRAULICS - COOLING CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0102001, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO WD

11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29

13
25

829-1408
411104A2
700-308
637-64296
416712A1
416701A1
R15257
827-8040
328232A1
637-64296
416703A1
86991559
827-10150
701-906
832-10406
895-18010
416699A2
416708A1
451507A1
515-22254
895-11008
87311041
413322A1
895-18010
627-10020
627-8025
238-6021
238-6021
238-6021

A2 N AR A AWWON-_-2 RN 2 WA =N NN =S 22NN S W

latka, M8, CI 10, CL 10, M8 x 1.25

KnanaH, Regulator, See Figure(s) : 08-13

KoneHo, 90¢e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 90, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 18, 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 40, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 40
TPOWHWK,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
TUBE ASSY., Pump Supply

dunbTp B cbope, See Figure(s) : 08-04

BONT, Hex, M10 x 150, 10.9, M10 x 150; 10.9

KOIMMAYOK, 1"-14 ORFS, 5/8, With Electronic Three Point Hitch
laika, M6 x 1, CI 8, Lock, M8; 8

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1.6 mm

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

KPOHLUTEWH, Mounting

3axum, 1", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 1 ID

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1.6 mm

M'maponposog, Pump Supply, Mega Flow Hydraulic Application
BRACKET, Mounting

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, Cap, HH, M10 x 20, CL10.9
BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, Cap, HH, CL 10.9, M8 x 1.25 x 25
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-11 HYDRAULIC TANK, WHEEL TRACTOR




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-11 HYDRAULIC TANK, WHEEL TRACTOR

10 435030A1
11 832-10408
13 832-10410
14 376530A1
15 811-10025
16 363226A1
17 895-11010
18 627-10035
19 896-15010
20 217-445
21 435032A1
22 349869A1
23 355179A1
24 352767A1
25 337248A1
26 844-10035
12 827-10045

N )
oN NN S5

ON PPN - -

Kpblwka, Access

laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

KonTpraiika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

SUPPORT, Step

BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM MNMOAr0NoBKOM, Short NK, M10 x 25, CI8.8, Full Thd,
bamnep, Rubber

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm

BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 35; 10.9
Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 11 x 24 x 3,0 mm
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1 1/4"-11 1/2 NPTF, 1-1/4
KoHTpraika,

CHANNEL,

HOSE,

MaTpy6bok,

O-RING,

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 35, 8.8,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 45, 10.9, M10 x 45; 10.9

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 87313212 1 bBak,
2  341858A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, Rear, Left-Hand
3 341859A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, Front, Right-Hand
4 87301185 5 TlopHoxkKa,
5 87408715 1 Cetka punbTpa,
6  254253A1 1 CAP, Qil Filler, if used, Order Cap 254253A1 for Models Built BSN JEE0107140. If Tank has
been Replaced by Tank 87313212. Then Order Cap 325737A1.
6 325737A1 1 CAP, Qil Filler
7 217-410 1 Tpobka, Hex Hd, 1/2"-14 NPTF,
8 1971726C1 2 CAIYH,
9 435031A1 1 GASKET,
1
8




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-12 HYDRAULIC TANK, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

L
.:.-

2%




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-12 HYDRAULIC TANK, QUADTRAC TRACTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 87313218 1 bBak,

2 87408715 1 CeTka unbTpa,

3 435031A1 1 GASKET,

4 435030A1 1 Kpblwka,

5 832-10408 8 Tlawka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

6  254253A1 1 CAP, Qil Filler, if used, Order Cap 254253A1 for Models Built BSN JEE0107140. If Tank has
been Replaced by Tank 87313212. Then Order Cap 325737A1.

6 325737A1 1 CAP, Qil Filler, if used

7 217-410 1 Tpobka, Hex Hd, 1/2"-14 NPTF,

8 1971726C1 1 CAIYH,

9  435032A1 1 KoHtpraiika,

10 217-445 1 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1 1/4"-11 1/2 NPTF, 1-1/4

11 844-10035 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 35, 8.8,

12 349869A1 1 CHANNEL,

13 355179A1 1 HOSE, Sight Guage

14 352767A1 2 Matpy6ok,

15 337248A1 4 O-RING,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-13 REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY

.,

LBk

]
'

1 N
L Gt
R

(]




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-13 REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

411104A2
NSS
1542563C1
1994580C1
1543329C1
1994581C1
238-6015
G108723
221579A1
637-63193
119182A3
176312A1
313941A1
237-6012
218-1280
344573A1
NSS
637-63193
330105A1
330103A1
330104A1
9841223
221578A1
637-63153
339487A2
NSS
637-63113
238-6012
700-101
238-6014
238-6012
238-5118
358968A1
238-5112
87330331
298614A1
NSS

NSS
237-6012
NSS
87330336
(35540

P S L T G G (L U NG JOE G I (L (L (. QI G G U N6 T NG S i G\ I G G (O U L U G L i G . U

KnanaH, Inc. 1 - 36

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

KoHTponbHbIN knnanaH, Inc. 2 - 6

PLUG,

TapenbyaTbli KnanaH,

MpyxuHa,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
KonbLo,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, M22 - 1,5, Inc. 8
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
SPOOL,

SPRING,

Mpobka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
KonTpraiika, Blkhd, 1 1/16"-12, 1-1/16

PLUG, Inc. 14 - 15

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
SPRING,

SPOOL,

PIN,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1 1/16"-12 ORB, Includes 20

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 22
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
Matpybok, Inc. 23 - 25

He noctaensietcs otaensHo, Adapter, 11/16 fc sl x 14 orb
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
MaTpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 27, 28
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -118, 70 Duro, .862" ID x .103" Thk,
COUPLING, Diagonstic, Inc. 22

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -112, 70 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
Conexoug, Inc. 32 - 39

Conexoug,

He noctasnsietca otaenbHo, Nut, Jam

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Valve, Cartridge, 2 gpm
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Filter, Screen

Conexoung, Jam Nut

Konbyo, Backup




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-13 REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

39 238-6018 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
20 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-14 TOW BLOCK VALVE ASSEMBLY

..I.t.:... .
n T by’ aa
,.. h | =2
: 4
T .._,r .,.... __/.... - —
r -
fumt LTy
e e ¥Ry . .-. B
— i) f......l\»
N
.....Ira_.._. , %..._p _1._
[ N T .
L %
Aol B
AT - (it
.|4|1.." ;
VAT
kX
.Inl
P W..a -




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-14 TOW BLOCK VALVE ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

22
23
24
25

319774A4
NSS
221576A1
637-63113
511-1060
352025A1
221573A1
637-63093
282839A1
700-102
238-6012
637-63153
700-162
238-6014
637-63193
496-21034
1994615C2
221579A1
637-63193
238-5208
AB3399
326300A1
234783A8
NSS
238-7115
NSS
252462A2

L G U 'O JUE N U (L L UL U U ' [ L (L (L UL L (L (UL (L (L U I U SO QL U N

VALVE, Tow Block, Inc. 1 - 27

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 3

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

AP, 6mm Dia, 6 mm

MpyxuHa,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M12 x 1.5, ORB, M12 orb x 13, Includes 7

O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 1D x 2,2

PLUG, M8

Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 10, 11
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

MaTpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 22 or, Inc. 13, 14
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
lMnockas wawnba, 11/32" x 11/16" x 0.89", HDN,

VALVE, CHECK,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, M22 - 1,5, Inc. 18
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -208, 70 Duro, .609" ID x .139" Thk,
YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

SPOOL,

Conexoug, Inc. 22 - 25

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Solenoid

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, -115, CI 7, .674" ID x .103" Thk,

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Coil

lanka,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-18 HYDRAULIC REMOTE HOSES - ELECTRONIC REMOTE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-18 HYDRAULIC REMOTE HOSES - ELECTRONIC REMOTE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WWOWWWWPNDDNDPNDNDDNDNDNDDNDNDDNDDNNDN—2A 2 A A v aa o
~NOoO O AR OWON 2O OWOO~NOOCOGCGCOE PR WON 2 OCCOONOOCO OO P DNDDNDND -~O

87341572
405517A1
405518A1
405520A1
362419A1
895-11008
829-1408
627-8100
405519A1
895-11010
829-1410
360134A2
437272A1S
515-23254
433213A2
437260A2S
352599A3
437270A1S
360135A3
437273A1S
614-8025
405521A1
827-8060
627-10030
895-15008
352892A1
404604A1
896-11016
827-16090
827-16100
829-1416
387840A1
L18337
387840A1
700-308
637-64296
238-6021
339487A2
637-63113
238-6012
700-165
637-63093

KPOHLUTEWH, Hoses

BRACKET,

BRACKET,

PLATE,

3axum,

Mnockas wainbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

laika, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

BONT, Hex, M8 x 100, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 100; 10.9

BRACKET,

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm

laika, M10, CI 10,

HOSE ASSY., 3238 mm (127 in)

HOSE ASSY., 3238 mm (127-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1in ID

HOSE ASSY., 4242 mm (167 in)

HOSE ASSY., 4267 mm (168 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 3422 mm (138 in)

HOSE ASSY., 3487 mm (137-1/4 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 4153 mm (163-1/2 in)

HOSE ASSY., 4153 mm (163-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

SHIELD,

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 60, 10.9, M8 x 60

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd, M12 x 30

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

U-BOLT,

KPOHLUTEWH, Without Power Takeoff

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

BOIT, Hex, M16 x 90, 10.9, , Used on Wheel Tractors

BONT, Hex, M16 x 100, 10.9, , Used on QUADTRAC Tractors

laika, M16, CI 10, M16; 10

SLEEVE, 610 mm (24 in)

MHoroxwusnbHblA nnockuin wnend, 9.95"-12.1"1g, 15in

SLEEVE,

KoneHo, 90¢e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 90, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 31, 32
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

Matpy6ok, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 34, 35

YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

MaTpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M12 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 12 Or, Inc. 37, 38
O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-18 HYDRAULIC REMOTE HOSES - ELECTRONIC REMOTE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

38 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

39 700-105 1 Matpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 40, 41
40 637-64296 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
41 238-6021 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

42  311834A1 1 KoneHo, 90, 1-7/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 43

43 238-6021 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

44  387840A1 1 SLEEVE, 325 mm (13 in)

45 703-903 1 TpybHas raika, 1"-14, ORFS, 5/8

46 201-146 1 Pepyktop, 13/16"-16 Male x 1"-14 Fem, ORFS, 5/8 fcsl x 1/2, Inc. 47
47 238-6016 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

48 220066A1 1 Mpobka, M18 x 1.5, ORB, M18 Or, Inc. 49

49 637-63153 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

50 896-11010 4 [Mnockast wanba, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT, 11 x 21 x 2,5 mm

51 371838A1 1 Pacnopka,

52 515-23159 1 3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-20 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-20 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnwucaHune

O NO OO —

NN NN DMNMNN DA A A A A A A A Ao
~NOoOT AW 20 OWo0oONNOOLAWN-—-~O

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
40
41

402484A2
238-6018
419665A2
1-4571
214-1436
31-2427
238-6014
87411517
895-11010
358968A1
637-63153
327466A1
327461A1
238-6228
315576A1
238-6021
335104A2
437253A1S
701-339
238-6021
515-24349
895-11008
238-6025
398274A2
426-644
829-1410
178889A1
H434163
NSS
637-63113
700-159
637-63193
238-6021
315577A2
395875A1
700-318
637-64296
238-6021
327459A1
87415320
700-101
637-63113

EEE NG NG JUUE N UL L (L (UL (UL UL L (L UL (I UL U U 'S T L G U LS TG [ U U L L UL U U O JRNE U UL G G & . G U G I © ) JRE N U U §

TUBE ASSY.,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

HOSE, 114 mm (4-1/2 in)

XomyT wWnakra, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm, 1-13/16 - 2-3/4

HOSE, 102 mm (4 in), Cut From 1-4568

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

VALVE, CHECK, 1-1/2

Mnockas wanda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

COUPLING, M18 orb x 1,5, Diagnostic, Inc. 11

YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

HOSE, 1486 mm (58 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1750 mm (69 in)

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -228, 90 Duro, 2.234" ID x .139" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 935 mm (37 in)

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 925 mm (36 in)

HOSE ASSY., 925 mm (36-13/32 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
KoneHo, 90¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 7/16"-12 Fem Sw, 1-7/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

3axum, 1 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt,

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,

BLOCK,

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 3/4", G8, 3/8 x 2-3/4; 8

[anka, M10, CI 10,

®uTTuHr, Diagnostic, Inc. 28 - 30

KOJMAYOK,

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Fitting, Diagnostic

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

MaTpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 22 Or, Inc. 32, 33
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 800 mm (31 in)

HOSE ASSY., 775 mm (30 1/2in)

KoneHo, 45¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 orb, Inc. 37, 38
YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbUo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 1350 mm (53 in), BSN JEE0102661

HOSE ASSY., 1350 mm (53 in), Used on Power Shift Models, ASN JEE0102661
MaTpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 41, 42
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-20 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, WITH POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

42
43
44
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
22
26

238-6012
315574A2
397244A1
437292A1S
515-23159
363294A1
827-8090
700-308
637-64296
238-6021
700-387
637-64236
238-6018
701-422
238-6012
300209A1
238-6012
406576A1
419668A2
701-900
238-6012
419671A1
701-906
238-6016
1957867C1
627-8025
627-10030

[ ) N0 T \ NG U U U [ N U U U U O TR U O R U UL U U U S W O I G (O I G e YN

YnnotHutenbHoe kosnblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 623 mm (24-1/2 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1105 mm (43-1/2 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1105 mm (43-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

Knanaw, Priority, See Figure 08-23

BONT, Hex, M8 x 90, 10.9, M8 x 90; 10.9

KoneHo, 90¢e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 49, 50
YnnotHuTensHoe konbUo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

KoneHo, 45¢, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, M20 fc sl x 2,7 orb, Inc. 52, 53
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, 11/16 fc sl x 11/16 sw, Inc. 55
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

KnanaH, Shuttle

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

BRACKET,

TUBE, Inc. 60, 61

KOIMMAYOK, 11/16"-16 ORFS, M10 fc sl

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

KOMMAYOK, 1"-14 ORFS,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

CeTyaTblil PUnbTP,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-21 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PUMP MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-21 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PUMP MOUNTING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

RN DD PNDNDPPNDNNDPNDNPDNDNNDNNNDN 2 v a©o
O 00 NOOT A WMNDN-—-A2O0DO00NOOOThswWwhNNh —~O0O

278872A2
87428412
510828
496-81022
627-16050
201-105
237-6016
238-6021
201-308
237-6016
238-6021
627-12035
201-306
237-6010
238-6016
A14141
426-824
1957867C1
237-6004
238-6012
418325A1
87419158
90-6743T1
87419159
1111928
627-8030
895-11008
832-10408
436514A1
339186A1
87419460

[ N U U e © I S \\§ [ N N G U G G G © o N S O S T ) 'S [\ (. U " G (G T G e e

Hacoc, 71 cc, Piston, See Figure 08-22

'mppaenuyeckuin Hacoc, 100 cc, Gear, See Figure 08-27

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -250, 70 Duro, 4.984" ID x .139" Thk,

WASHER, 11/16 x 1-1/4 x 1/4 in

BONT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9

Matpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 5/16"-12 ORB, 1-7/16 fc x 1-5/16 Or, Inc. 7, 8
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .118" Thk, 1-11/64 ID x 7/64
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

KoneHo, 90e, 1 7/16"-12 x 1 5/8"-12, Adj, ORFS, 1-7/16 fc x 1-5/16 Or, Inc. 10, 11
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .118" Thk, 1-11/64 ID x 7/64
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9, M12 x 35; 10.9

KoneHo, 90e, 1"-14 x 7/8"-14 Adj, ORFS, Inc. 14, 15

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

dnaHeL,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2; 8

Cetyvatbin ounbTp, Inc. 19, 20

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

BRACKET, Mounting, With Manual Shift Transmission, BSN JEE0102661
BRACKET, Mounting, With Manual Shift Transmission, ASN JEE0102661
SHIELD, , BSN JEE0102661

MnacTuHa, , ASN JEE0102661

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9, M8 x 30; 10.9

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

O-RING,

BRACKET, Mounting, With Power Shift Transmission, BSN JEE0102661
BRACKET, Mounting, With Power Shift Transmission, ASN JEE0102661




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-22 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PISTON PUMP ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-22 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PISTON PUMP ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

278872A2
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
352875A2
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
436514A1
388293A1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

Hacoc, 71 cc, Inc. 1-24

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Cylinder Assy
He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Piston Assy, Control
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Block

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Plate, Swash
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Washer

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spacer

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Bearing, Roller
He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Bearing, Roller
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Support

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Seal

He nocrasnsetcs orgensHo, O-Ring

He nocraensietcs otgensHo, O-Ring

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Snap

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Screw
PacnpeaenuTenbHbli KnanaH,

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, O-Ring

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Pin

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Coupling

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Screw
O-RING,

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenbHbIX Koned, Inc. 12 - 14,19, 23




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-23 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PRIORITY VALVE ASSEMBLY

:"J:R e TP e
rr’"_l"\ 1 . e _,/’/f
CE - N
Y kT
Sy S 0
i | A ok

-
T, T, e ! -~
f":‘:i\%:‘. l! h - A h R ~
oA ® -




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-23 STANDARD HYDRAULICS - PRIORITY VALVE ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

= O 00 NO O VWD —

363294A1
NSS
NSS
D82777
NSS
237-6010
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

0 370152A1

JEE L L L (UL UL (L (L (L (I U §

KnanaH, Inc. 1-10

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing
He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Spool
SPRING,

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

He nocrasnsetcs orgensHo, O-Ring
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Orifice
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Orifice
Knanas,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-24 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BSN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-24 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BSN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

1 201-105 2 Matpy6ok, 17/16"-12 ORFS x 1 5/16"-12 ORB, 1-7/16 fc x 1-5/16 Or, Inc. 2, 3

2 238-6021 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

3 237-6016 2 YnnoTHuTensHoe Konblo, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .118" Thk, 1-11/64 ID x 7/64

5 829-1410 2 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

6  406576A1 1 BRACKET,

7 201-341 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 1"-14 x 1 1/16"-12, Adj, ORFS, 1 fc sl x 1-1/16 orb, Inc. 8, 9

8 238-6016 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

9 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

10 327499A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 685 mm ( 27 in), With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

10 363769A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 700 mm (27-1/2 in), With Power Shift Transmission

10 437274A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 700 mm (27-1/2 in), With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

11 412088A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1663 mm (65 in), With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

11 358860A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1625 mm (64 in), With Power Shift Transmission

11 437271A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1625 mm (64 in), With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

12 515-24349 3 3axwum, 1 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt, 1-3/8 ID

13 895-11008 2 [nockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

15  412086A1 1 HOSE ASSY., , With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

15 335103A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1525 mm (60 in), With Power Shift Transmission

15 437263A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1525 mm (60 in), With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

16 86992232 1 BJIOK, Pump

17 461-35040 4 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, 1/2"-13x 2 1/2",1/12 x 2-1/2; 8

18 700-105 1 TMarpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 19, 20

19 238-6021 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

20 637-64296 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9

21 87418149 1 HOSE ASSY., 1416 mm (56 in), to Steering Control Unit / Load Sense

21 87424323 1 HOSE ASSY., 1416 mm (56 in), to Steering Control Unit / Load Sense, Arctic QUADTRAC
Tractor Application

22 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

23 238-6222 1 YnnoTHuTensHoe KonbLo, -222, 90 Duro, 1.484" ID x .139" Thk, 1-1/2 1D x 1/16

24 4471TTA1 1 HOSE ASSY., 622 mm ( 24-1/2 in), With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS), NOTE: If
412087A1 Hose is needed order 447177A1 Hose, 622mm (24-1/2 in), and 700-308 Elbow 90.

24 446059A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 568 mm (22-3/8 in), NOTE: If 383351A1 Hose, 657mm (25-7/8 in), is needed
order 446059A1 Hose, 568mm (22-3/8 in), and 700-308 Elbow 90., With Power Shift
Transmission

24 437285A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 675 mm (26-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

25 405572A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

26 238-6228 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -228, 90 Duro, 2.234" ID x .139" Thk,

27 214-1436 8 XomyT wnaHra, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm, 1-13/16 - 2-3/4

28 31-2427 2 HOSE, 102 mm (4 in), Cut From 1-4568




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-24 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BSN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

29 405578A1 1 TUBE ASSY., , With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

29 413812A1 1 TUBE, , With Power Shift Transmission

30 238-5232 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -232, 70 Duro, 2.734" ID x .139" Thk,

31 238-6018 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

32 405713A2 1 TUBE ASSY., , With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

32 413816A2 1 TUBE, , With Power Shift Transmission

33 14571 2 HOSE, 114 mm (4-1/2 in), Cut From 1-4482

34  335104A2 1 HOSE ASSY., 925 mm (36 in)

34 437264A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 925 mm (36-13/32 in), With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC
Tractor Application

35 412085A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 826 mm (32-1/2 in), With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

35 301409A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 885 mm (35 in), With Power Shift Transmission

35 437253A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 885 mm (35 in), With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

36 238-6021 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

37 327471A1 1 WnaHr, 724 mm (28 in), to Compensator

37 437257A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 724 mm 928-1/2 in), to Compensator, With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic
QUADTRAC Tractor Application

38 405576A3 1 TUBE ASSY., Inc. 39, 64, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

38 413810A3 1 TUBE ASSY., , With Power Shift Transmission

39 701-900 1 KOJMAYOK, 11/16"-16 ORFS,

40 87411517 1 VALVE, CHECK, 1-1/2

41 701-339 2 KoneHo, 90¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 7/16"-12 Fem Sw, 1-7/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 42

42 238-6025 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,

178889A1 1 ®utTuHr, Diagnostic, Inc. 43 - 45

43 H434163 1 KONNAYOK,

44 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Fitting, Diagnostic

45 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

46 358968A1 1 COUPLING, M18 orb x 1,5, Diagnostic, Inc. 47

47 637-63153 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

48 337481A1 1 Knanan, Priority, See Figure 08-28

49 700-308 1 KoneHo, 90e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 50, 51

50 637-64296 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9

51 238-6021 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

52 700-308 1 KoneHo, 90e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 90, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 orb, Inc. 53, 54

53 637-64296 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9

54 238-6021 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

55 700-387 1 KoneHo, 45¢, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, M20 fc sl x 2,7 orb, Inc. 56, 57

56 637-64236 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9

57 238-6018 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

58 700-304 1 KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 59, 60

59 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-24 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, BSN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

60 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

61 701-422 1 TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, 11/16 fc sl x 11/16 sw, Inc. 62
62 238-6012 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe kosnbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

63 300209A1 1 KnanaH, Shuttle

64 238-6012 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe kosnbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

65 700-101 1 Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 66, 67
66 637-63113 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

67 238-6012 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

68 397244A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1180 mm (46 in)

68 437292A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1105 mm (43-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
69 515-23159 2 3axuwm, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

70 895-11010 5 MMnockas wanbda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 X 2 mm

71 827-10100 2 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 100, 10.9, M10 x 100; 10.9

72 405574A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,, With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS)

72 413814A2 1 TUBE ASSY., , With Power Shift Transmission

14 627-8025 2 BOIJIT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9

4  627-10030 1 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-24(01) HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-24(01) HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

1 201-105 2 Matpy6ok, 17/16"-12 ORFS x 1 5/16"-12 ORB, 1-7/16 fc x 1-5/16 Or, Inc. 2, 3

2 238-6021 6 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

3 237-6016 3 YnnotHutensHoe KonbLo, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .118" Thk, 1-11/64 ID x 7/64

5 829-1410 2 Tanka, M10, CI 10,

6  406576A1 1 BRACKET,

7 201-341 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 1"-14 x 1 1/16"-12, Adj, ORFS, 1 fc sl x 1-1/16 orb, Inc. 3, 9

8 87431772 1 [MunoTHbI knanaH, Destroke Pump

9 237-6012 11 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

10 327499A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 685 mm ( 27 in), With Manual Shift Transmission

10 363769A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 700 mm (27-1/2 in), With Power Shift Transmission

10 437274A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 700 mm (27-1/2 in), With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

11 412088A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1663 mm (65 in), to Right- Hand Front Filter, With Manual Shift Transmission

11 358860A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1625 mm (64 in), to Right-Hand Front Filter, With Power Shift Transmission

11 437271A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1625 mm (64 in), to Right-Hand Front Filter, With Power Shift Transmission,
Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

12 515-24349 3 3axwum, 1 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt, 1-3/8 ID

13 895-11008 6 [nockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

15  412086A1 1 HOSE ASSY., Charge Pump to Charge Return Tube, With Manual Shift Transmission

15 335103A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1525 mm (60 in), Charge Pump to Charge Return Tube, With Power Shift
Transmission

15  437263A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 1525 mm (60 in), Charge Pump to Charge Return Tube, With Power Shift
Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

16 86992232 1 BJIOK, Pump

17 461-35040 4 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, 1/2"-13x 2 1/2",1/2 x 2-1/2; 8

18 700-105 1 TMarpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 2, 20

19  895-11006 4 Tnockas wanba, M6,

20 637-64296 3 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9

21 87418149 1 HOSE ASSY., 1416 mm (56 in), to Steering Control Unit/ Load Sense

21 87424323 1 HOSE ASSY., 1416 mm (56 in), to Steering Control Unit / Load Sense, Arctic QUADTRAC
Tractor Application

22 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

23 238-6222 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -222, 90 Duro, 1.484" ID x .139" Thk, 1-1/2 1D x 1/16

24 A4T17TA1 1 HOSE ASSY., 622 mm ( 24-1/2 in), With Manual Shift Transmission, NOTE: If 412087A1 Hose
is needed order 447177A1 Hose, 622mm (24-1/2 in), and 700-308 Elbow 90.

24 446059A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 568 mm (22-3/8 in), NOTE: If 383351A1 Hose, 657mm (25-7/8 in), is needed
order 446059A1 Hose, 568mm (22-3/8 in), and 700-308 Elbow 90., With Power Shift
Transmission

24 437285A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 675 mm (26-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

25 405572A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

26 238-6228 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -228, 90 Duro, 2.234" ID x .139" Thk,

27 214-1436 8 Xomyr wnakHra, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm, 1-13/16 - 2-3/4




STX500 CASE [H 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-24(01) HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

28 31-2427 2 HOSE, 102 mm (4 in), Cut From 1-4568

29 405578A1 1 TUBE ASSY., , With Manual Shift Transmission

29 413812A1 1 TUBE, , With Power Shift Transmission

30 238-5232 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -232, 70 Duro, 2.734" ID x .139" Thk,

31 238-6018 2 YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,

32 405713A2 1 TUBE ASSY., , With Manual Shift Transmission

32 413816A2 1 TUBE, , With Power Shift Transmission

33 1-4571 2 HOSE, 114 mm (4-1/2 in), Cut From 1-4482

34 335104A2 1 HOSE ASSY., 925 mm (36 in)

34 437264A1S 1 HOSE ASSY., 925 mm (36-13/32 in), With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC
Tractor Application

35 412085A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 826 mm (32-1/2 in), Piston Pump Supply, from Steering Return Port, With
Manual Shift Transmission

35 301409A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 885 mm (35 in), With Power Shift Transmission

35 87326311 1 Pacnopka, 885 mm (35 in), With Power Shift Transmission, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor
Application

36 201-304 2 KoneHo, 90€, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 90, 9/16 or x 11/16 fcsl, Inc. 9, 39

37 829-1406 2 Taika, M6, Cl 10, M6, CL10

38 405576A3 1 TUBE ASSY., Piston Pump Supply, Inc. 9, 67, With Manual Shift Transmission

38 87303782 1 TUBE ASSY., Piston Pump Supply, Inc. 9, 67, With Power Shift Transmission

40 87545498 1 KoHTponbHbIit knanax, 1-1/2, 50 psi

41 701-339 2 KoneHo, 90e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 7/16"-12 Fem Sw, 1-7/16 fc sl x swl, Inc. 42

42 238-6025 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,

178889A1 1 ®utTuHr, Diagnostic, Inc. 43 - 45

43 H434163 1 KONMAYOK,

44 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Fitting, Diagnostic

45 637-63113 3 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

46 358968A1 1 COUPLING, M18 orb x 1,5, Diagnostic, Inc. 47

47 637-63153 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

48 337481A1 1 KnanaH, Priority, See Figure 08-28

49 700-308 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 2, 20

50 87441927 1 HOSE ASSY., 622mm (24-1/2 in)

50 87346305 1 WnaHr, 622mm (24-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

51 827-6050 2 BONT, Hex, M6 x 50, 10.9, M6 x 50, CL10.9

52 700-308 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 90, 1-7/16 fc sl x 33 orb, Inc. 2, 20

53 829-1406 2 Taika, M6, Cl 10, M6, CL10

54 396490A1 2 U-BOLT, M8

55 700-387 1 KoneHo, 45¢, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, M20 fc sl x 2,7 orb, Inc. 56, 31

56 637-64236 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9

57 87434200 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Valve

58 700-304 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 9, 45

59 832-10408 4 Taika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-24(01) HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP LUBRICATION CIRCUIT, ASN JEE0106701

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

60 201-101 2 Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-18 ORB, Includes 9, 39

61 701-422 2 TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, 11/16 fc sl x 11/16 sw, Inc. 9

62 87434311 1 HOSE ASSY., 535mm (21-11/16 in), Destroke Outlet to Piston Pump Compensator

62 87346310 1 WnaHr, 535mm (21-11/16 in), Destroke Outlet to Piston Pump Compensator, Arctic
QUADTRAC Tractor Application

63 300209A1 1 KnanaH, Shuttle

64 87304198 1 HOSE ASSY., 610mm (24 in), to Destroke Valve Sense Port

64 87346304 1 WnaHr, 610mm (24 in), to Destroke Valve Sense Port, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

65 700-101 1 TMarpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 9, 45

66 87303880 1 HOSE ASSY., 508mm (20 in), to Destroke Valve Drain Port

66 87346308 1 WnaHr, 508mm (20 in), to Destroke Valve Drain Port, Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

67 701-900 1 KONMAYOK, 11/16"-16 ORFS, Cap

68 87304199 1 HOSE ASSY., 812 mm (32 in), Tank Return

68 87346300 1 Wnanr, 1105 mm (43-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

69 515-23159 2 3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

70 895-11010 5 [nockas wanba, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

71 827-10100 2 BONT, Hex, M10 x 100, 10.9, M10 x 100; 10.9

72 405574A1 1 TUBE ASSY., , With Manual Shift Transmission

72 413814A2 1 TUBE ASSY., , With Power Shift Transmission

73 515-22159 2 3axum, 5/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

39 237-6006 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

14 627-8025 2 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, M8 x 25; 10.9

4 627-10030 1 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-25 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-25 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PUMP MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 192296A3 1 Hacoc, 100 cc, Piston, See Figure 08-26

2 496-41066 2 [nockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

3 426-1028 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4", G8, Full Thd, 5/8 x 1-3/4; 8

4 510828 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -250, 70 Duro, 4.984" ID x .139" Thk,
5 87428412 1 Twapasnuyeckuin Hacoc, 100 cc, Gear, See Figure 08-27

6 A14141 2 Onaney, Split

7 426-824 8 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2; 8

8 114386 2 3axum, Split

9 627-12030 2 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; 10.9

10 90-6743T1 1 SHIELD, Lower, BSN JEE0102661

10 87419159 1 TnactuHa, Lower, ASN JEE0102661

11 293405A1 1 BRACKET, , With Power Shift Transmission, BSN JEE0102661
11 87419459 1 BRACKET, , With Power Shift Transmission, ASN JEE0102661
11 418324A1 1 BRACKET, , With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS), BSN JEE0102661
11 87419160 1 BRACKET, , With Advanced Farming Systems (AFS), ASN JEE0102661
12 495-11034 8 T[nockas wawnba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16

13 832-10408 4 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

15 1111928 2 CLAMP,

16 436514A1 1 O-RING,

14 627-8030 4 BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9, M8 x 30; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-26 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PISTON PUMP ASSY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-26 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PISTON PUMP ASSY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

192296A3
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
9841223
NSS

NSS

NSS
352875A2
436514A1
388292A1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

Hacoc, 100 cc, Inc. 1 - 20

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Cylinder Assy
He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Piston Assy
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Block

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Plate, Swash
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

He noctaensietcs oTaensHo, Spacer

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Bearing, Roller
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Bearing, Roller
He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Support

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Seal

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, O-Ring

He nocrasnsetcs orgensHo, O-Ring

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Ring, Retaining
He noctaensercs oTaensHo, Screw
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1 1/16"-12 ORB,

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Pin, Dowel

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Coupling
PacnpepenuTenbHbli knanaH,

O-RING,

KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Koned, Inc. 11 - 13, 21




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-27 GEAR PUMP ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-27 GEAR PUMP ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
87428412 1 Twapasnuyeckuin Hacoc, Gear, Inc. 1 - 26

1 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Housing, Rear

2 NSS 8 He nocrasnsietcsa otaenbHO, Screw

3 NSS 8 He nocraensetcsa otgenbHo, Washer

4 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaensHo, Seal

5 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Pin, Dowel

6 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otgenbHo, Gear

7 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Housing, Gear

8 NSS 2 He nocraensietcsa otgensHo, Plate, Thrust

9 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Shaft, Gear

10 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft, Gear

11 NSS 2 He nocraensietcsa otgenbHo, Seal
231061A1 1 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF, Inc. 12 - 16

12 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

13 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs 0TAENLHO, Spring

14 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Poppet, Valve

15 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Seat

16 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcst otAenbHO, Shim
245847A1 1 YMNAKOBKA, Inc. 17 - 20, 26

17 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otgensHo, Spring

18 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Plunger

19 NSS 1 He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Poppet, Valve

20 NSS 1 He nocTaBnsieTca otaensHo, Seat

21 NSS 2 He nocraensetcsa otaenbHo, Pin, Dowel

22 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaensHo, Seal

23 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Housing, Front

24 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otgenbHo, Seal, Channel

25 NSS 2 He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Seal, Backup

26 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

1

334450A1 Komnnekt ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Konew, Repair, Inc. 11, 20, 22, 24 & 25




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-28 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PRIORITY VALVE ASSEMBLY

DT e
- WA =~
d 1) H“\\ \\\Tﬁ
~ . ee—— ,f"u v
\\*/;f:.:,:_-:“%. \( \\_\ -
N amy s
e NP
\. .. P L_
A S
/~—< \H-\"#.i_,.j \ | e H"_;,-a._ll .
S g ) Pl
| T, A N -~
% A VA o
e e J el
SN o ,
ST e T
L ,-'\ ; JJ:[- ’I:%:IA\'J ‘; ,z”’ @/
- — \IL.#" \ J.f"_r‘ e - - i,,-"- "‘
”@f ™ ‘\J) e : “‘%}{ \"T\
f’x‘ - -7 ~@j N
|’K \\“-\..}-""_,> i o ?r,® “"\H\
! i 5 -~ . \'-.
| - s 1 W
| e P HEh
i ..-*'f ) M% {__,5‘_’/' . I\-PJ
It - - f’Q: i .HH@
| - - f-/}) o N,
e 'Y 13 )
- B




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-28 HIGH OUTPUT HYDRAULICS - PRIORITY VALVE ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

337481A1
NSS
NSS
NSS
5302014
5302018
237-6014
5300792
S300791
9 S302016
10 237-6016
11 NSS
12 370152A1
13 NSS

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Knana, Inc. 1-12

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Piston

He noctasnsietcs oTAensHo, Spring

WASHER,

PLUG, Inc. 6

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 14-1, 90 Duro, 1.048" ID x .118" Thk, O-Ring
SCREW, Orifice

SCREW, Orifice

PLUG,

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .118" Thk, 1-11/64 ID x 7/64
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Orifice

KnanaH, Inc. 13

He nocrasnsetcs orgensHo, O-Ring




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-29 HYDRAULIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-29 HYDRAULIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 827-10070 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 70, 10.9, M10 x 70; 10.9
2 896-11010 2 [nockas waiba, M10 x 21.5x 2.5, HT, 11 x 21 x 2,5 mm
3 832-10410 2 KoHtpramnka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,
4  515-22254 2 3axum, 1", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 1 ID
6  829-1408 2 Tlawka, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10
7 700-332 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 90, 13/16 fc sl x 14 Or, Inc. 8, 9
8 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
9 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
10 435437A1 2  MHOroXunbHbIN nnockun wnend, Tie
11 320374A1 AR HOSE, 889 mm (35 in), Drain, Cut From 31-1182
12 1289481C1 AR KoneHo, 1/4 stem x 1/8 PT
13 221576A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 14
14 637-63113 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
15 895-15008 4 [nockas waiba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,5 mm
365947A1 1 KIT, Remote Valve, Five Stack, Inc. 11, 12, See Figure 08-32
5 627-8030 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9, M8 x 30; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-30 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-30 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
404434A1 1 VALVE, Manifold, Inc. 1 - 21

1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Valve, Intake, Left-Hand

2 238-6117 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,

3 238-6112 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe Konblo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,

4  238-5211 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -211, 70 Duro, .796" ID x .139" Thk,

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Valve, Manifold, Connector

6 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Valve, Manifold, Outlet, Right-Hand

7 338681A1 2 BRACKET,

8  828-12065 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 65, 10.9, M12 x 65; 10.9

9 828-10060 2 BONT, Hex, M10 x 60, 10.9, M10 x 60; 10.9

10 864-10065 1 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 65, 8.8, M10 x 65; 8.8

11 864-10070 1 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 70, 8.8, M10 x 70

12 221578A1
13 637-63153
14 221573A1
15 637-63093
16 221576A1
17 637-63113
18 221580A1
19 637-64236
20 353828A1
21 326965A1
22 358968A1
23 637-63153
24 627-12040
25 896-11012
26 832-10412
27 828-10060
28 832-10410
29 896-11010

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 13
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, M12 x 1.5, ORB, M12 orb x 13, Includes 15
O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 17
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, M27 x 2, ORB, Includes 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
PLUG,

SCREEN,

COUPLING, M18 orb x 1,5, Diagnostic, If Used, Inc. 23
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

BOJT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd,

Mnockas wanbda, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

KonTpraiika, M12 x 1.75, CI 8, M12; 8

BONT, Hex, M10 x 60, 10.9, M10 x 60; 10.9

Kontpraiika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 21.5x 2.5, HT, 11 x 21 x 2,5 mm

—_
o O

NNMMNNPEEPEPRE 22O PN ANANLOW




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-32 REMOTE VALVE ASSEMBLY - ELECTRONIC REMOTE




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-32 REMOTE VALVE ASSEMBLY - ELECTRONIC REMOTE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

—_ A A A A A A O
~NOo oW N —-~O

404434A1
238-6117
238-6112
435375A1
628-10025
828-10110
828-10160
828-12110
828-12160
86637724
292295A3
393972A3
87371678
627-12030
896-11012
832-10412
393973A3
365947A1

1
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

S
AR

1
1
4
4
4
1
1

VALVE, Manifold, See Figure 08-30

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, See Figure 08-33

BunT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 110, 10.9, M10 x 110; 10.9

BONT, Hex, M10 x 160, 10.9, M10 x 160; 10.9

BONT, Hex, M12 x 110, 10.9, M12 x 110; 10.9

BONT, Hex, M12 x 160, 10.9, M12 x 160; 10.9

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/8"-27 NPTF, 1/8 PT

VALVE, Main, Four and Five Stack, See Figure 08-35
KnanaH, Auxiliary, Left-Hand, See Figure 08-35

VALVE, Hitch, See Figure 08-36

BONT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; 10.9

Mnockas wanbda, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

KoHTpraika, M12 x 1.75, Cl 8, M12; 8

KnanaH, Auxiliary, Right-Hand, See Figure 08-35

KIT, Remote Valve, Five Stack, Inc. 2 - 11 See Figure 08-29




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-33 COUPLER VALVE ASSEMBLY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-33 COUPLER VALVE ASSEMBLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
435375A1 1 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, Inc. 1-14

1 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Body

2 240969A1 2 YnnoTHWUTeNbHOE KoMbLo,

3 427104A1 4 SCREW,

4 240973A2 2 BunT, With Sleeve and Washer

5  292326A1 2 PLATE, Cover

6 240974A2 2 Kpblwka asepw, Dust

7 321623A1 2 [atpoH,
345193A1 1 KomnnekT ynnotHuTeneHbIx konew, Coupler, Inc. 8 - 10

8  238-5027 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -027, 70 Duro, 1.301" ID x .070" Thk,

9 93332C1 4 SEAL ASSY.,

10  345192A1 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLLO,

11 93330C1 2 [pyxuHa knanaHa,

12 100-28162 2 CrtonopHoe konblo, 1.625" Int, #162,

13 367755A1 2 RETAINER,

14 217-432 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, 1/4"-18, 1/4 PT




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-35 MAIN AND AUXILIARY VALVE ASSEMBLY - ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-35 MAIN AND AUXILIARY VALVE ASSEMBLY - ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
292295A3 VALVE, Main Auxiliary, Inc. 1 - 46
393972A3 KnanaH, Auxiliary, Left-Hand, Inc. 1 - 46
393973A3 KnanaH, Auxiliary, Right-Hand, Inc. 1 - 46
1 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body
1542563C1 KoHTponbHbIN knanaH, Logic, Inc. 2 - 6
2 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Plug
3 1543329C1 TapenbyaTbli KnanaH,
4 NSS He noctasnsietcs oTAensHo, Spring
5 (108723 Konbuo,
6 238-6015 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
7 9625178 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 9/16"-18 ORB, 3/8 orb, Inc. 8
8 237-6012 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
9 292321A2 SPOOL,
10 301973A1 MpyxuHa,

11 86625138 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 7/8"-14 ORB, 5/8 orb, Includes 12

12 237-6010 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
87354471 MunoTHbIn knanaH, EH Pilot Block, Inc. 13, 15 - 22
87354472 MunotHbIM kNanax, Block, EH, Inc. 14 - 22

13 NSS He nocraBnsietcs otgencHo, Body, Valve, Lower

14 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body, Valve, Upper

15 278506A1
16 353830A1
17 892-11004

OneKTpoMarHuUTHbIN knanaH, Proprotional
GUARD,
CronopHas wanba, M4, Lock, 4mm

18 864-4016 BuHt, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 16, 8.8, Socket, M4 x 16, CL8.8
19 238-5012 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
20 238-5011 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
21 864-6020 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 20, 8.8, Socket, M6 x 75, CL8.8

22 372228A1
23 87410063
24 86632547
25 237-6010
26 238-5120
27 436518A1
28 87411129

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, Kit

30M0THMK,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 5/16"-24 ORB, Socket, 1/8 or, Includes 25
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -120, 70 Duro, .987" ID x .103" Thk,
Mnockas waiba, Centering

MpyxuHa, Lower, Outer

RS L . U (N [ " O G LS T LG G N G N R N N R U N NG JI | O J U\ N U L R U (L (. U O N . Y S S (L U U G U

1957907C1 MopuweHb B cbope, Load Check, Inc. 29 - 31
29 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Piston
30 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otaensHo, Ring, Snap
31 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Washer
278550A2 KoHTponbHbI knanaH, Load, Inc. 32 - 44
32 238-6016 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
33 G103862 KonbLo,
34 (G108723 KonbLo,

3/8 ID x 1/2 Thk




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-35 MAIN AND AUXILIARY VALVE ASSEMBLY - ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

238-6015
237-6010
G108727
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
1957964C1
NSS

NSS
86632547
9617873

N L U U I L U W G NG

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
RING, BACK-UP,

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, Cap

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Poppet

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Body, Poppet

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring

dukcatop, Spring

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Poppet

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 5/16"-24 ORB, Soc. Hd, 1/8" or, Includes 46
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-36 HITCH VALVE ASSEMBLY - ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED

| § Eﬁ' .. .--..""“-.:H._ i | P ..-_q

I

-

Fy
el
(i

L ]
K

U"‘--H : :
N 17cn SRR kL - B4
:.’I_r *:-l o

P e e
|




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-36 HITCH VALVE ASSEMBLY - ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

87371678
NSS

NSS
71100209
237-6008
188104A1
188116A1
188117A1
188105A1
188106A1
NSS

NSS

NSS
237-6010
NSS

NSS
238-5022
238-5023
118111A1
238-6011
373767A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
238-5014
238-5142
238-6117
238-6112
373761A1
237-6004
237-6003
86529630
237-6003
373758A1
373756A1
373757A1
243254A1
87430152
87373591
637-63193

1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
5
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2

VALVE, Inc. 1 -39

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Spool

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 4
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
3onotHuk, Pilot

LWTndr,

Tpy6ka, Override

Conenoug, Coil

[alka,

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Poppet, LDC

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Spring, Compression

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Poppet, Valve

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Stem, Servo

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -022, 70 Duro, .989" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -023, 70 Duro, 1.051" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
KonbLo,

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Seat

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Poppet Valve

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Spring, Compression

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -142, 90 Duro, 2.362" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
Mpobka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 3-1, .301" ID x .064" Thk,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 3/8"-24 ORB,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 3-1, .301" ID x .064" Thk,

KnanaH, Load Sense

KIT, Relief

Pemkomnnekt, Seal

PemkomnnexT,

Pemkomnnekt, Meterout

Pemkomnnex, Valve Load Drop Check

YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-37 MOTOR RETURN

.o .
B
fa— kN
gD
', ......v

20
[




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-37 MOTOR RETURN

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NN NN D o
O OO WO NP WWwDN O

—_
D

298291A1
334216A1
515-23206
R54363
347755A1
237-6012
385358A1
385357A1
436249A1
238-6014
701-903
4424T7A2
444060A1
87424337
637-64236
237-6008
701-320
701-416
238-6014
87335428
87335430
87335431
719517003
237-6006

L L L U U 'S T G G W NG J G G L (. (I L G U I I U I N

KOPIMYC, Hydr., , 3/4 in, Auxiliary, Main Return

KOMMAYOK, Dust

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

CLAMP,

MydbTa, Hydr., 3/4 in Male x 1-1/16 in Female orb, Inc. 6
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,

MydTa, Hydr., 1/2 in Male x 3/8 in Female orb, Inc. 15

COUPLING, Hydr., Female

OutTuHr, Fitting, 3/4 or x 13/16 fc sl, Inc. 10 & 16

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpraiika, 13/16"-16, ORFS Blkhd, Jam, M12

KPOHLLTEWH, Motor Drain

HOSE ASSY., 2171 mm (85 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1651 mm (65 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbUo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2.9 mm; 6
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 1/2 fc sl, Inc. 19
TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, 1/2 fc sl, Inc. 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

®utTuHr, Implement Coupler, Steel, 1/2"-14 nptf

OutTuHr, Implement Coupler, Steel, 3/4"-16 orb

®utTuHr, Implement Coupler, Steel, 7/8"-14 orb

KIT, Motor Return / Power Beyond, Inc. 1 - 13, See Figure(s) : 08-14, 08-46
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-38 COUPLERS - POWER BEYOND




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-38 COUPLERS - POWER BEYOND

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 298291A1 2 KOPIYC, Hydr., 3/4 in, Auxiliary
2 294603A1 1 KOPMYC, Hydr., 1/4 in, Auxiliary
3 334218A1 1 KONMAYOK, Dust
4 334216A1 2 KOJMMAYOK, Dust
o 347755A1 2 Mydbra, Hydr., 3/4in, Inc. 10, Not lllustrated
6 237-6012 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
7 347756A1 2 Mydra, Hydr., 1/4in, Inc. 8, Not lllustrated
9  385358A1 1 Mydra, Hydr., 3/8, Case Drain, Not lllustrated
10 637-63153 1 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
11 637-64236 2 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,61D x 2,9 Thk; 6
12 87335428 1 ®uttuHr, Implement Coupler, 1/2"-14 nptf
12 87335430 1 ®utTuHr, Implement Coupler, 3/4"-16 orb
12 87335431 1 ®utTuHr, Implement Coupler, 7/8"-14 orb
719517003 1 KIT, Motor Return / Power Beyond, Inc. 1 - 9, See Figure(s) : 08-14, 08-45
8  237-6006 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-39 CABLE - TOW VALVE

S
I
e
vl
S
A
4
i
..-_-“'\.I : .“l:lh\-\--'l1 'I.i'f
L . L=
II\ . \‘“'-'A\_\ :
_ e %
(P R
el i ! ied
. L.
.‘&-%ij - Hl
k.%' - - J'IM ;\“x
- s
R @ff:}
i - =
: -
i M‘}.'.-’.-rr:; f.
i ]
£ fil g
-~ L! - "‘"T&'“'
* | 5
" |y
§ e
- [ ﬁ
I
|kl
. __,"‘%j‘w j’.T\"I.'II
e Lo
i:'%")\ R




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-39 CABLE - TOW VALVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 344904A2 1 SUPPORT ASSY.,

2 A67295 1 Tpobka,

3 527-205 1 LTndT ¢ ronoskon 1 otBepcTMeM nog WnamHT, M8 x 25, 8 x 25 mm
4  136-157 1 WnnuHT, Int, 9/64" x .054",

5 895-11008 2 [Mnockas wainba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

6 829-1408 2 Tawka, M8, ClI 10, M8; 10

7 349863A2 1 CABLE,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-41 THREE POINT HITCH HYDRAULICS - ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED HITCH SYSTEM




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-41 THREE POINT HITCH HYDRAULICS - ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED HITCH SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

[ )N TN L6 T NG T |\ JRNE U\ NS U UL W (I (. I | S (o ]
WN 2O O0WOwWwoNOoOo s~ WwWN-—-~O

403206A1
700-412
238-6014
637-63153
700-305
238-6014
637-63153
370980A1
403207A1
700-445
637-63193
238-6014
515-23206
627-8016
895-11008
700-103
637-63193
238-6016
371017A2
87427995
394732A1
394733A1
238-6016
515-23286

[N O JE UL R P e e e G S ) T S |\, [ N N NG I G U G S W NG S O S)

CYLINDER ASSY., See Figure 08-42

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 3, 4
YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 6, 7
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY., 505 mm (20 in), Cylinder Supply

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb, Inc. 11, 12
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, P-type

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, M8 x 16; 10.9

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x 22 Or, Inc. 17, 18
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 3425 mm (135 in), Return, If Used

HOSE ASSY., 3540 mm (139 in), Return, If Used

HOSE ASSY., 1410 mm (55-1/2 in), Return

HOSE ASSY., 1397 mm (55 in), Pressure Line

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

3axum, 1 1/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-42 CYLINDER ASSY - THREE POINT HITCH




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-42 CYLINDER ASSY - THREE POINT HITCH

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

403206A1
NSS

NSS
232-46320
388150A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
388152A1
NSS

NSS
387530A1
388153A1

JEL L L L (L UL L (L U U | NG JESL U L UL UL UL (I

CYLINDER ASSY., Three Point Hitch, Lift, Inc. 1-15
He noctaensetca otaensHo, Barrel

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Fitting, Grease
KonTpraika, 1 1/4"-12, GC,

lMopLeHb LMnMHApa AOMKpaTa,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ring

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Seal, Piston
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ring, Wear
He nocraensietcs otgensHo, O-Ring

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Backup
He nocraensetcs otaensHo, O-Ring

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, O-Ring
KONMAYOK LUMNNHAPA,

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Seal

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Wiper

LLlaTyH nopLuHs,

PACKAGE, SEALS, Inc.5- 11,13, 14




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-43 VALVE ASSEMBLY - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

___\.JJ. . e T N £
.....n......_.\___ g | i | Hi o] M i ; W LT
wffnt...ﬁ ._._.,: f:.r....\.. .._r..[.\ ﬂ..f[l.x_.. ..f..r..




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-43 VALVE ASSEMBLY - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
384977A1 1 VALVE, Differential Lock, Inc. 1-6

1 384976A1 1 T1aTpoH,

2 353941A1 1 COIL,

3 237-6010 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,

4  238-5015 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -015, 70 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,

5 238-5014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

6 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Nut




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-44(01) HYDRAULIC FAN PUMP ASSY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-44(01) HYDRAULIC FAN PUMP ASSY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

413152A1
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
436533A1
436534A1
NSS
NSS
NSS
436750A1
NSS
NSS
436751A1
436536A1
NSS
NSS
436535A1
NSS
410995A1
412596A1

¥ U 'S [N N (L UL U U U O JSE G U G U U U U O JL UL (L UL UL UL UL U (I

Hacoc, 100 cc, Inc. 1 - 20

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Cylinder Assy
He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Block

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Plate, Swash
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

He noctaensietcs oTaensHo, Spacer

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Bearing, Roller
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Bearing, Roller
He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Bearing, Roller
YnnoTHeHne Bana,

O-RING,

He nocrasnsetcs orgensHo, O-Ring

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Ring, Retaining
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Screw, M10 x 30
O-RING,

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Pin, Dowel

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug
SOLENOQID,

unoTtHbIM KNanaH, Inc. 19

He nocTaenseTcs otaensHo, Pin

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Piston
O-RING,

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

O-RING,

BuHT,

OnucaHue




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-44(02) HYDRAULICS - FAN DRIVE CIRCUITRY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-44(02) HYDRAULICS - FAN DRIVE CIRCUITRY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

coONOTPE~ B OLODN -~

W W WWOWWWWPNDNDDNDNDDNDPNDDNDDDNDNDNNDNDNDN 222 s aa aa aa aa aa©o
~NOo O WON 2O OO0 NOOOTP,RWN ~OCOCOOoONOCOGIor A WN -~ -~0

413152A1
896-15012
627-12035
434126A1
87424312
A12301
434526A1
238-6021
431802A1
A16961
430383A1
87424313
201-102
637-63093
238-6014
414900A1
87346290
442615A1
238-6011
238-6016
430339A1
87424316
429839A2
701-140
238-6018
701-1249
701-108
238-6011
701-1254
430313A1
434121A1
87424319
434122A1
87424320
701-908
515-25190
895-11010
829-1410
515-2563
431929A1
515-25254
700-105

e N N L I & 2 S » [ o I N . e T T \ ' I U U NG I N N e e e T S i i e e e e L S I \ & I S N NG IS e U L& I NG

Hacoc, See Figure 08-44 (01)

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT, 13,5 x 28 x 4 mm

BONT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9, M12 x 35; 10.9

HOSE ASSY., 686 mm (27 in)

HOSE ASSY., 686 mm (27 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
dnaHeL,

TUBE ASSY., Inc. 8,9

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
WASHER,

FLANGE,

HOSE ASSY., 660 mm (26 in)

HOSE ASSY., 660 mm (26 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
MaTpy6bok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes 13, 14

O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 431 mm (17 in)

LUnaHr, 482 mm (19 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

TUBE ASSY., Inc. 17,18

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 2622mm ( 103 in)

HOSE ASSY., 2622 mm (103 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS, Blkd, 1-3/16 fcsl x blkhd 3/8, Inc. 22
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpranka, 1 3/16"-12, ORFS Blkhd, 1-3/16

KoneHo, 9/16"-18 ORFS, Blkd, 9/16 fcsl x blkhd, Inc. 25
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
KoHnTpraiika, 9/16"-18, ORFS Blkhd, 9/16

TUBE ASSY.,

HOSE ASSY., 540 mm
HOSE ASSY., 540 mm
HOSE ASSY., 692 mm ( 27 in)

HOSE ASSY., 692 mm (27-7/16 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
KonTpraiika, 1 7/16"-12, ORFS Blkhd, 1-7/16

3axum, 3/4", Insul, 1/2" Bolt, 3/4 ID

Mnockas wanda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

[anka, M10, CI 10,

3axum, 1/4", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

TUBE ASSY.,

3axum, 1", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

Matpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, 1-7/16 fcsl x 33 Or, Inc. 38, 39

21-1/4in)
21-1/4 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application

—_— e~ o~ —~




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-44(02) HYDRAULICS - FAN DRIVE CIRCUITRY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
46
47
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
6

637-64296
238-6021
700-104
637-64236
238-6018
700-303
637-63093
238-6011
414898A1
87424317
434252A2
87346293
515-23190
895-11008
829-1408
R54363
895-15008
414902A1
238-6016
515-23159
22-824
515-23206
515-22254
311620A1
433891A1
238-6021
434257A1
238-6016
434243A1
238-6014
431806A1
238-5222
238-5214
433671A1
434004A1
627-10030

[0« I N N e T L © I \ & I S 'S I N NG . e e e T = Ut A N G I VG T e o BN i @ > N . S G e T i VI A N N \ NG I

YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
MaTpybok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, 1-3/16 fcsl x M27 Or, Inc. 41, 42
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 90¢, 9/16"-18 ORFS x M12 x 1.5 ORB, 9/16 fcsl x M12 Or, Inc. 44, 45
O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 9,3 ID x 2,2

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE ASSY., 1727 mm (68 in)

HOSE ASSY., 1727 mm (68 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
HOSE ASSY., 2159 mm (85 in)

LLnaHr, 2223 mm (87-1/2 in), Arctic QUADTRAC Tractor Application
3axum, 3/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 3/4 ID

Mnockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

laika, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10

CLAMP,

Mnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

TUBE ASSY., Inc. 54

YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

MHOroXubHbIA NNOCKUA Wnend, 7 in

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 20,6 mm

3axum, 1", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 25,4 mm

[Natuuk,

TUBE ASSY., Inc. 60

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
SEAL,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., Inc. 64

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
WASHER,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -222, 70 Duro, 1.484" ID x .139" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -214, 70 Duro, .984" ID x .139" Thk,
Oxnaguten,

VALVE, CHECK,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-45 HYDRAULIC FAN OIL COOLER - MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-45 HYDRAULIC FAN OIL COOLER - MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 433671A2 1 Oxnaputens,

2 433731A1 1 SUPPORT,

3 627-8020 6 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9

4 895-15008 6 [nockas wawba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

5 238-6016 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-46 HYDRAULICS-MEGA FLOW CIRCUITRY




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-46 HYDRAULICS-MEGA FLOW CIRCUITRY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

o Yo OO N

407476A1
627-16055
627-16045
896-11016
414663A1
238-6021
A12306
238-6219
414465A2
414429A2
414856A1
515-25159
827-8080
895-11008
238-6228
A14141
414077A1
414196A1
433047A2
429384A1
429414A1
895-25006
827-6080
414464A1
419661A1
238-6021
700-308
637-64296
238-6021
419655A1
417856A2
414219A1
895-11010
627-10020
515-23254
515-2495
414854A1
201-306
237-6010
238-6016
431461A1
701-433

1
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

mapaenuyeckuin Hacoc, See Figure: 08-49

BOLT, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd, With Manual Shift Transmission
BONT, Hex, M16 x 45, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 45, 10.9, With Power Shift Transmission
Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5 x 30 x 4 mm

Tpybka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
Onaney, Split, 1

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -219, 90 Duro, 1.296" ID x .139" Thk,
[LUnaHr, 113-1/2" Lg

XOMYT, KPOHLLTEWHA,

MnactuHa,

3axum, 5/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt, 15.9 mm

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 80, 10.9, M8 x 80, CL10.9

Mnockas wainbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 16 x 1.6 mm

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -228, 90 Duro, 2.234" ID x .139" Thk,
Onaney, Split, 2

Tpybka,

LUnaHr, 825 mm (32 in)

KPOHLUTEWH,

3axum,

KpbiLwka,

Mnockas waiba, M6 x 18 x 1.6, M6

BOJT, Hex, M6 x 80, 10.9, M6 x 80

LUnaHr, 1626 mm (64 in)

Tpybka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 90¢e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 90, M33 orb x 1 fc sl, Inc. 27, 28
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29.6 ID x 2.9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
Tpybka,

KPOHLUTEWH, Filter

dunbTp, See Figure: 08-50

lNnockas wanbda, M10 x 20 x 2, M10

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 20, CL10.9

3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 25.4 mm

3axum, 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt, 9.5 mm

LLnaHr, 1956 mm (77 in)

KoneHo, 90e, 1"-14 x 7/8"-14 Adj, ORFS, 90, 5/8" orb x 5/8" fc sll, Inc. 37, 38
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE ASSY., 737 mm (29 in)

TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS x 1"-14 Fem Sw Run, M16 fc sl x sw, Inc. 41




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-46 HYDRAULICS-MEGA FLOW CIRCUITRY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnwucaHune

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

238-6016
414855A1
429941A2
238-6021
700-318
637-64296
238-6021
1957867C1
237-6004
238-6012
238-6012
334923A1
700-308
637-64296
238-6021
445701A1
238-6014
700-332
637-63113
238-6014
701-339
419684A1
238-6021
700-304
637-63113
238-6021
429943A2
701-319
238-6012
428078A1
637-63113
430536A1
238-6012
701-422
238-6012
701-339
238-6021
701-416
418816A2
416703A1

[ ) O R N U N U | O JRRSEE U | O [ N G (U U U (U U (U (S U UL U (U U (N U U U G & o I G U L T . Y . I . G e

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

LUnaHr, 2870 mm (113 in)

Tpybka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

KoneHo, 45¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 45, M33 ord x 1-7/16" fc sl, Inc. 46, 47
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29.6 ID x 2.9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

Cetyatbin counbTp, 1/4" orb x 3/8" fc sl, Inc. 49, 50

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

SCREEN,

KoneHo, 90¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, 90, M33 orb x 1-7/16 fc sl, Inc. 54, 55
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29.6 ID x 2.9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

'maponposos,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 90, M14 orb x 12 fc sl, Inc. 59, 60
YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

KoneHo, 90¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 7/16"-12 Fem Sw, 90

Tpybka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 90, M14 orb x 11/16 fc sl, Inc. 65, 66
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

Tpybka,

KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw, 90, 3/8 fc sl, Inc. 69
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

ELBOW, 90, M14 orb, Inc. 71

YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Tpybka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, 3/8" fc sl x swl, Inc. 75
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

KoneHo, 90¢, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 7/16"-12 Fem Sw, 90, 1 fc sl x swl, Inc. 77
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, 1/2 fc sl x swl, Inc. 50
TUBE ASSY., Pump Supply, STX Wheel Tractor

TUBE ASSY., Pump Supply, QUADTRAC Tractor




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-47 MEGA FLOW HYDRAULICS - AUXILIARY REMOTE MOUNTING




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-47 MEGA FLOW HYDRAULICS - AUXILIARY REMOTE MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

1 429731A1 1 HayronbHuk, Support

2 896-11012 5 TMnockas wainba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

3 627-12040 5 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd,

4 429730A2 1 KPOHLUTEWMH, Mounting

5 895-11010 1 Tnockas wanba, M10 x 20 x 2, M10

6 627-12025 1 BONT, Hex, M12 x 25, 10.9, Cap, HH, M12 x 25, CL10.9
411978A4 1 KnanaH rugpaenuyeckuin, Two Section, Inc. 7 - 16

7 418456A4 1 Konnekrop, Inlet / Outlet, See Figure: 08-48

8 393973A2 1 VALVE, Auxiliary, Right-Hand, See Figure: 08-35

9 292295A3 1 VALVE, Auxiliary, Main, See Figure: 08-35
418704A2 2 CoenuHenwe, Inc. 10, 11

10 440646A1 2 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY,

11 418705A1 1 CoeauHeHue,

12 628-10025 8 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

13 828-12110 2 BONT, Hex, M12 x 110, 10.9, Cap, HH, M12 x 110, CL10.9

14 827-10110 1 BONT, Hex, M10 x 110, 10.9, M10 x 110, CL10.9

15 238-6112 12 'YnnoTtHutensHoe Konbuo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,

16 238-6117 12 'YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,

17 358968A1 1 COUPLING, Diagnostics

18 86598103 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23.6 ID x 2.9 Thk; 6
19 298291A1 1 KOPIYC, Coupler, Auxiliary, 3/4"

20 334216A1 5 KOMMAYOK, Dust




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-48 MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSY.




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-48 MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSY.

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

418456A4
NSS
353828A1
221576A1
637-63113
221578A1
637-63153
221580A1
637-64236
221579A1
637-63193
431479A1
334923A1
221527A1
637-64296

[ ) N0 T \ NG . U U U . U O S U U e W O N N N

Konnektop, Inlet / Outlet, Inc. 1 - 12

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

PLUG, Expansion

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 4

YnnoTHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 6

YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M27 x 2, ORB, Includes 8

YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9 Thk
Mpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, Socket, M22 orb, Inc. 10
YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 Thk
KOHTpOnbHbIN Knanak,

SCREEN,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M33 x 2, ORB, Soc Hd, M33 orb x 2, Inc. 14
YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9 Thk




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

08-49 MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSY

BT _.....rﬂ -
: : e

LA

"




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-49 MEGA FLOW HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
407476A1 'mapasnuyecknin Hacoc, Inc. 1 - 22

1 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Cylinder Assy

2 NSS He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Piston Assy, Control

3 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otaensHo, Housing

4 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Block

5 NSS He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Plate, Swash

6 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shaft

7 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Washer

8 NSS He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spacer

9 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Bearing, Roller

10 NSS He nocraensetcs otaencHo, Bearing, Roller

11 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Support

12 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Seal

13 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, O-Ring

14 NSS He nocraensietcs otgensHo, O-Ring

15 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Snap

17 352875A2 PacnpeaenuTenbHbli KnanaH,

18 NSS He nocraensietcs otgensHo, Plug
19 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, O-Ring
20 NSS He noctasnsetcs oTaensHo, Pin

21 NSS

22 430337A1
22 432675A1
23 D53692
24 238-5256
25 414192A1
26 410995A1
27  412596A1
28 388293A1
29 86991869

He nocraBnseTcs oTaenbHo, Screw

CoenuHenue, , With Manual Shift Transmission

MydTa, , With Power Shift Transmission

GASKET, , With Power Shift Transmission

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -256, 70 Duro, 5.734" ID x .139" Thk,
Onaneu, Adapter, With Manual Shift Transmission

O-RING, Control Valve

BuHT,

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX KoneLl,

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
16 NSS 4 He nocTaBnseTca oTAensHo, Screw
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
3
4
1
1 Pacnopka, , With Power Shift Transmission




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-50 OIL FILTER - MEGA FLOW HYDRAULICS




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
08-50 OIL FILTER - MEGA FLOW HYDRAULICS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 414219A1 2 OunbTp, Inc.2-6

2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Head

3 440086A1 1 WHpukaTop, Restriction

4 1346028C1 1 3newmeHrT, Inc. 5, 6

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, Element

6 NSS 1 He nocraensertcs otgensHo, O-Ring




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

09-01 THREE POINT HITCH




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
09-01 THREE POINT HITCH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 403741A1 1 MOHTaXHbIN Kpenex,

2 403743A1 1 KpueowwmnHblin Ban, See Figure 09-02

3 70-6013T2 2 WTtndr,

4  627-16035 6 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, M6 x 35; 10.9

5 896-11016 28 T[nockas wanba, M17.5x 30 x4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
6  70-5967T1 14 SPACER,

7 403717A1 2 PbIYAT, Draft

8  347641A1 1 PIN, Left-Hand

9  348061A1 1 PIN, Right-Hand, Not lllustrated

10 627-16060 10 BONT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd, Bolt, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9
11 829-1416 6 [aika, M16, Cl 10, M16; 10

12 827-12065 4 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 65, 10.9, M12 x 65; 10.9

13 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Link Assy, Lift, Right-Hand, Not illustrated, See Figure 09-06
14 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Link Assy, Lift, Left-Hand, See Figure 09-06
15 403735A1 2 [nactuHa,

16 403744A1 1 BLOCKASSY.,

17  403745A1 1 BLOCK ASSY.,

18  403746A1 1 BLOCKASSY.,

19  403747A1 1 BLOCK ASSY.,

20 403748A1 2 BLOCKASSY.,

21 322096A1 2 PIN,

22 A30338 2 LW,

23 275912A1 4 BALL,

25 827-16080 2 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 80, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 80, 10.9

24 827-16060 2 BOJNT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9,

26 896-11024 28 Tnockas wanba, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5 mm
27 827-24110 4 BONT, Hex, M24 x 110, 10.9, M24 x 110; 10.9

28 829-1416 2 Tlanka, M16, Cl 10, M16; 10

29 896-11020 6 [Mnockas waiba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT, 22 x 37 x 4 mm
30 259389A1 2 PLATE,

31 829-1424 12 Tanka, M24, Cl 10, M24; 10

32 627-24060 12 BOIT, Hex, M24 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd, M24 x 60; 10.9
33 70-5967T1 2 SPACER,

34 896-11016 2 [nockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
35 627-16025 2 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd
36 627-20050 4 BuHT, Hex, M20 x 50, 10.9, M20 x 50; 10.9

37 403206A1 2 CYLINDER ASSY., Lift, See Figure 08-42

38 627-16035 2 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9

39 70-5967T1 4 SPACER,

40 70-5973T2 2 Wrndr,

41 896-11016 6 [Mnockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
42 403204A1 2 [nactuHa,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
09-01 THREE POINT HITCH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

43 321188A2 2 PIN,




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
09-02 ROCKSHAFT




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

09-02 ROCKSHAFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
403743A1 1 KpusowwunHbin Ban, Inc. 1 -5, 12

1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Rockshaft

2 435500A1 4 BTYJIKA,

3 219-55 4 TasotHuua, 90¢, 1/8" NPT x .84" Ig, 90 deg, 1/8 PT x 27/32

4 328586A2 2 BUSHING,

5 217-1084 2 KoneHo, 45¢, 1/8"-27 Female x 1/8"-27 Male, 1/8 PT x fem PT

6 515-2279 2 CLAMP, 5/16", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, M7,9

7 627-8016 4 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, M8 x 16; 10.9

8 1339231C1 2 HOSE, 737 mm (29 in), Grease

9 895-11008 2 [nockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

10 F53473 2 NUT, 1/8 PT

11 2198 2 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig, 1/4 tpr x 17/32

12 219-36 2 TaoTHuUa, 45€, 1/8" NPT x 7/8" Ig, 45 deg 1/8 PT x 7/8




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

09-03 THREE POINT HITCH - UPPER LINK, WITHOUT POWER TAKEOFF




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
09-03 THREE POINT HITCH - UPPER LINK, WITHOUT POWER TAKEOFF

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 403739A1 1 KPOHLLUTEWH,

2 309663A1 1 PIN,

3 403737A1 2 CLAMP,

4 896-11020 16 [Mnockas wwawba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT, 22 x 37 x 4 mm

5 827-20090 10 BONT, Hex, M20 x 90, 10.9, M20 x 90; 10.9

6  259389A1 2 PLATE,

7 70-5967T1 2 SPACER,

8 896-11016 2 [nockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

9 627-16025 2 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd
10 827-20080 6 BOJT, Hex, M20 x 80, 10.9, M20 x 80; 10.9

11 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Link, Upper, See Figure 09-05
12 829-1420 2 Tanka, M20, Cl 10, M20, CI 10

13 403736A1 1 PLATE,

14 895-11010 4 Tnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

15 829-1410 2 [awka, M10, CI 10,

16 627-10035 2 BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 35; 10.9




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

09-04 THREE POINT HITCH - UPPER LINK, WITH POWER TAKEOFF




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
09-04 THREE POINT HITCH - UPPER LINK, WITH POWER TAKEOFF

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 403738A1 1 KPOHLLUTEWH,

2 827-20080 6 BOJT, Hex, M20 x 80, 10.9, M20 x 80; 10.9

3 827-20230 8 BOJT, Hex, M20 x 230, 10.9, M20 x 230; 10.9

4 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Link, Upper, See Figure 09-05
5 309663A1 1 PIN,

6 403737A1 2 CLAMP,

7 896-11020 16 [Mnockas wawnba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT, 22 x 37 x 4 mm

8 827-20090 2 BONT, Hex, M20 x 90, 10.9, M20 x 90; 10.9

9  259389A1 2 PLATE,

10 70-5967T1 4 SPACER,

11 896-11016 4 [Mnockast wanda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

12 627-16025 4 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, Hex, M16 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd
13 829-1420 4 Tanka, M20, CI 10, M20, CI 10




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
09-05 LINK ASSEMBLY - UPPER




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)
09-05 LINK ASSEMBLY - UPPER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 403726A1 1 LIAMN®A B CBOPE,

2 403731A1 1 3BeHo, U-Joint

3 70-6013T2 2 WTtndr,

4  70-5967T1 2 SPACER,

5 896-11016 2 [nockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
6 627-16035 2 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, M6 x 35; 10.9

7  838-3655 2 Wundrt, M6 x 55

8  403729A1 1 ToBOPOTHbIN KyNak,

9 403730A1 1 LOCK,

10  295004A1 4 PLUG,

11 282523A1 1 LOCK, Anti-Rotation

12 895-11008 2 [nockas wanbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

13 627-8012 2 BOJIT, Hex, M8 x 12, 10.9, Full Thd, M8 x 12; 10.9
14 403728A1 1 UAIN®A B CBOPE,

15 403733A1 1 3BeHo, U-Joint

16 219-8 6 TasoTHuua, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig, 1/4 tpr x 17/32




STX500 CASE IH 4WD TRACTOR (AFTER S/N JEE0099501)

09-06 LINK ASSEMBLY - LIFT

I~ =N ~
_.f.......LI. e @: _“\..._....u
.-:-J.rrr : - ..._.r -
o T,
\k S wefu w T,
ARSI
N, - — -
I WHJ [ r k! ', !










